22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ s Gen X+  Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working
(a) (8) © (©) (E) (F) (@ (H) (U] U] (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) ) m (v v) (w) (X) (W] @ (a) (b) () (d) (e) (U] (g) (h) (i)
Unweighted base 1088 536 543 146 174 179 199 241 149 320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100 915 173 662 310 116 333 755 632 456 728 360
Weighted base 1088 528 551 116 186 173 187 169 256 302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95 920 168 662 291 135 299 789 339 749 645 443
Right direction (1) 197 11 86 24 44 33 19 22 55 68 53 77 29 66 30 59 125 72 45 57 37 37 12 9 167 30 139 37 21 78 120 76 121 131 66
18% 21% 16% 21% 23% 19% 10% 13% 22% 22% 15% 18% 20% 23% 12% 18% 20% 15% 18% 20% 15% 25% 23% 10% 18% 18% 21% 13% 15% 26% 15% 22% 16% 20% 15%
G aH G G K o o uxs . - b . e €
Wrong direction (-1) 682 327 348 64 111 107 126 120 154 175 233 274 83 171 178 224 372 310 159 170 171 87 28 66 580 101 410 190 82 160 521 203 478 407 275
63% 62% 63% 55% 60% 62% 67% 71% 60% 58% 64% 64% 59% 59% 68% 66% 61% 65% 62% 60% 68% 59% 55% 70% 63% 60% 62% 65% 60% 54% 66% 60% 64% 63% 62%
o . . . . ¢
Neither (0) 156 68 86 23 26 25 32 23 29 48 57 51 24 45 39 42 84 73 44 41 34 18 8 1 130 27 93 46 18 51 105 47 110 89 67
14% 13% 16% 19% 14% 14% 17% 13% 1% 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 13% 17% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Don't know 53 21 31 6 5 8 11 5 18 1 19 23 6 10 15 14 33 19 10 17 10 5 3 8 43 10 20 18 15 9 43 14 39 18 35
5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 6% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8%
. . . ax h
Mean -0.47 -0.43 -0.50 -0.36 -0.37 -0.45 -0.60 -0.60 -0.42 -0.37 -0.53 -0.49 -0.40 -0.37 -0.60 -0.51 -0.43 -0.52 -0.46 -0.42 -0.55 -0.35 -0.34 -0.66 -0.47 -0.45 -0.42 -0.56 -0.50 -0.29 -0.54 -0.39 -0.50 -0.44 -0.51
GH* aH » K o o x* " - - b . e
This work was carried out in e with the requil of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
c \B/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/ 3 (V/2,0/b/c,d/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
J: A,8/C.0/E/E/G/H/1/K/L v Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit’s
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Total ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave  eto Cons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party  Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak  Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] 0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 90 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 292 78 96 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Right direction (1) 197 109 33 10 22 67 90 134 31 71 82 58 73 61 65 63 66 127 35 63 77 112 30 87 41 113 25 111 51
18% 31% 11% 13% 23% 15% 23% 53% 5% 17% 22% 24% 19% 20% 19% 44% 14% 43% 6% 19% 19% 46% 6% 51% 8% 62% 6% 48% 8%
c * c* F UKLMNOQ | 1Q ua 1Q 1Q 1Q UKLMNOQ | STUWYa SWYa SWYa STUWYa STUWYa RSTUVWXYa c
Wrong direction (-1) 682 173 237 53 62 303 226 74 490 294 202 142 244 202 221 66 342 100 453 231 242 87 399 61 439 44 358 82 466
63% 49% 81% 68% 64% 70% 58% 29% 84% 72% 54% 59% 63% 67% 63% 46% 71% 34% 84% 71% 59% 36% 84% 35% 81% 24% 87% 35% 77%
BDE B* B* G HIKLMNOPQ  HKLMOP H HP. HKP HKLP HKP H HKLMOP z RTUVXYZ RUVXZ RVXZ z RTUVXYZ z RTUVXZ RTUVXYZ b
Neither (0) 156 58 19 11 10 51 51 37 46 33 69 33 52 29 49 14 56 54 41 29 71 40 35 22 51 21 26 28 65
14% 16% 7% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 8% 8% 19% 14% 13% 10% 14% 9% 11% 18% 8% 9% 17% 16% 7% 13% 9% 12% 6% 12% 11%
c * * 1] LIMNOPQ 1] 1] 1] 1 STWYZa STWYa STWYa a a
Don’t know 53 12 4 4 2 13 21 9 15 10 17 8 16 8 17 2 20 11 9 4 21 3 8 2 13 3 3 11 21
5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3%
* * vXa STVWXYa a a
Mean -0.47 -0.19 -0.71 -0.57 -0.42 -0.56 -0.37 0.24 -0.81 -0.56 -0.34 -0.36 -0.46 -0.48 -0.46 -0.02 -0.59 0.10 -0.79 -0.52 -0.42 0.10 -0.80 0.15 -0.75 0.39 -0.81 0.13 -0.71
c * c* F UKLMNOPQ | umoQ uNQ Q Q Q UKLMNOQ 1 STUWYa SWYa SWYa STUWYa STUWYa Wa RSTUVWXYa c
This work was carried out in accord: with the requil of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): AB/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Summary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following p
political parties?

o
Sunak, Steve
Leader of Barclay,
Kei the Jeremy  Secretary
Starmer, Conservati Suella  Hunt,  of State
Leaderof veparty Braverman Chancellor for Health  The The The
the Labour and Prime ,Home  ofthe andSocial Labour Conservati Liberal The Green
party  Minister Secretary Excheauer  Care Party  veParty Democrats Party  Reform UK
(a) (8) © (o) (E) () (@) (H) U} (0]
Unweighted base 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088
Weighted base 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088 1088
Verv favourable (2) %6 7 a8 52 35 152 89 a7 72 33
9% 7% % 5% 3% 14% 8% % 7% 3%
coeH) ce ABCDEGHU  CDEH) e
Fairly favourable (1) 231 222 124 190 146 256 166 195 227 12
21% 20% 1% 17% 3% 24% 15% 18% 21% 10%
ceal ceal ce ) coEGH) o e ceal
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 267 197 23 261 290 224 19 376 340 250
25% 18% 2% 2% 7% 2% 18% 35% 31% 2%
86 86 86 86 86 ABCDEFG)  ABCDEFG) 86
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 192 180 190 197 165 172 179 210 170 154
18% 17% 7% 18% 15% 16% 16% 19% 16% 14%
) e
Verv unfavourable (-2) 218 358 353 276 27 198 402 174 181 330
20% 33% 2% 25% 23% 18% 37% 16% 17% 30%
H ADEFHI  ADEFHI ARHI HI ABCDEFH ADEFHI
Don't know 84 60 130 13 205 66 57 86 98 209
8% 6% 12% 10% 19% 6% 5% 8% 9% 19%
o6 ABFGHI  ABFGH  ABCDFGHI BFG BG  ABCDFGHI
Net: Verv/Fairly favourable 327 293 171 202 181 408 254 202 299 146
30% 27% 16% 2% 7% 38% 23% 2% 27% 13%
COEGH)  CDEGH) ce ) ABCOEGHU  cE) ce coeny
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 410 538 543 473 412 370 581 384 351 483
38% 29% 50% 3% 38% 34% 53% 35% 32% 2a%
A ADEFHU  ADEFHI  AEFHI l ABDEFHU AEFHI
Net Difference 83 25 372 231 232 38 326 142 52 -338
8% 22% 34% 21% 21% % -30% 13% 5% 31%
Mean -0.20 052 0.71 047 -0.50 -0.01 -0.62 -0.27 -0.16 0.72
BCDEG! = = ol ABCDEGHU BCDEG)  BCDEGH)

doutin of the il

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

(5%): A/B/C/ 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/€/F/G/H/1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) % 67 29
9% 13% 5%
c
Fairly favourable (1) 231 115 114
21% 2% 21%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 267 121 143
25% 23% 26%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 192 97 95
18% 18% 17%
Very unfavourable (-2) 218 104 112
20% 20% 20%
Don't know 84 2 58
8% 4% 1%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 327 182 143
30% 34% 26%
c
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 410 201 207
38% 38% 38%
Net Difference -83 -19 64
-8% -a% -12%
Mean -0.20 0.11 -0.30
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C.D/E/E/G/H/LI/KL S/T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,0/b)
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h 8

18-24
(D)

146

116

3%

-0.01

25-34
(E)

186

-0.06

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]
179

173

-0.03

45-54
(6)

199

21
11%

26
14%

38
20%

26
24%

8
25%

-0.42

55-64
(H)

169

4
26%

31
18%

57
34%

027

U]

149

32%

-0.28

This work was carried out in

Aggregated Age Breaks

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023

PUBLIC

Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)

Adults aged 18+ in GB

Generations

18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ Millennials Gen X
U] (K) w (™) (N) ()
320 378 390 174 280 288
302 361 425 142 292 262
23 39 35 5 32 28
8% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1%
™ M
61 66 104 40 54 22
20% 18% 24% 28% 18% 16%
No
95 87 85 38 97 52
31% 24% 20% 26% 33% 20%
L op
22 76 7 18 6 57
14% 21% 18% 13% 16% 2%
)
39 75 105 14 36 7
13% 21% 25% 10% 12% 28%
) ) mN
3 18 2 27 27 10
14% 5% 5% 19% 9% %
K NoP o
84 105 138 6 86 70
28% 29% 32% 32% 29% 27%
80 150 180 33 82 129
27% 2% 2% 23% 28% 9%
) ) mN
4 -45 -a1 13 3 59
1% -13% -10% 9% 1% -23%
0.05 0.24 028 0.04 * -0.41
op* op
with the of the i

+

Baby
Boomer

P

319

339

21%

105
31%

032

Social grade
ABC1 C20E
(@ R)
769 319
613 475
49 47
8% 10%
124 108
20% 23%
151 116
25% 24%
120 72
20% 15%
126 92
21% 19%
a4 40
7% 8%
173 155
28% 33%
246 164
40% 35%
74 9
-12% 2%
0.26 0.12

North
(s)
267

258

28
1%

30
12%

-0.42

Midlands
m

279

71
25%

40
14%

23%
vx

017

Region
South  London
() )
257 133
252 147
7 1
3% 7%
58 a5
23% 30%
s s
53 49
1% 33%
uxe
53 12
1% 8%
v .
55 13
2% 9%
W .
26 17
10% 1%
65 56
26% 38%
o
108 25
43% 17%
v .
43 31
-17% 21%
-0.40 0.22

stu*

Wales
w)

-0.08

Scotland
(X)
100

95

011

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
83 13
9% 8%
200 31
2% 18%
224 22
24% 25%
152 a1
16% 24%
188 30
20% 18%
72 12
8% 7%
284 2
31% 26%
339 71
37% 2%
-56 27
6% -16%
-0.19 0.28

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

144
22%

169
25%

116
18%

126
19%

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
17 5
6% 4%
54 33
19% 24%
78 19
27% 14%
54 22
19% 16%
54 37
19% 28%
33 18
1% 13%
71 38
25% 28%
108 60
37% 44%
37 21
-13% -16%
0.29 -0.45

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

12%

70
24%

81
27%

17%

a1
14%

106
35%

93
31%

0.02

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

Education

()

0.04

Non-
Graduate graduate

(g)

130
17%

176
23%

135
18%

174

23%

9%

198
26%

111
-15%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
69 27
1% 6%
137 94
21% 21%
163 103
25% 23%
114 79
18% 18%
121 97
19% 2%
a1 43
6% 10%
206 122
32% 27%
235 176
36% 40%
29 54
-4% -12%
013 031



22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura  eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform  Reform Favourabl bleto eto bleto Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma  eto bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave eto Cons Cons. etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK etoSunak  Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclav Barclav impact impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) () 0] (K) (0] (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) s m () ) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 %0 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 208 531 368 380 26 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 202 78 % 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 203 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Very favourable (2) % 14 62 7 7 46 38 16 73 88 1 36 36 43 28 20 54 2 62 % - 25 62 17 61 2 61 30 57
9% 2% 21% 9% 7% 1% 10% 6% 13% 2% * 15% 9% 14% 8% 14% 1% 9% 12% 29% - 10% 13% 10% 1% 13% 15% 13% 9%
3 . . X WO HIKLMNOPQ. HKO K HKO K HK K u U Rsuvwzs u u u u u sur
Fairly favourable (1) 231 4 104 31 21 128 62 39 165 184 7 93 43 101 53 29 114 53 148 231 - 53 124 34 150 2 111 a 161
21% 12% 36% 40% 2% 20% 16% 15% 28% 45% 2% 39% 1% 34% 15% 20% 2% 18% 28% 71% - 2% 26% 20% 28% 23% 27% 18% 27%
3 o 5 G X HCMOQ  HIKMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HKMOPQ. ™ KM HKMO u RO RSUVWXYZa u U u U u U b
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 267 67 72 22 21 112 67 59 120 91 37 56 60 69 57 29 91 69 111 - - 49 90 31 121 43 69 a5 155
25% 19% 25% 28% 22% 26% 17% 23% 21% 22% 10% 23% 16% 23% 16% 20% 19% 23% 21% - - 20% 19% 18% 22% 24% 17% 20% 26%
. . G ko ™ km km K i K X K u Tua u U u Tuwa u U
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 192 91 30 6 29 77 85 53 93 22 123 27 78 a5 77 22 110 63 85 - 192 52 84 27 99 27 74 38 109
18% 26% 10% 7% 30% 18% 22% 21% 16% 5% 33% 11% 20% 15% 22% 15% 23% 2% 16% - 47% 2% 18% 15% 18% 15% 18% 16% 18%
= . o L ) HuMNOPQ ) n ) n ) m i ™ RVwWoza 1z ™ T ™ T ™
Verv unfavourable (-2) 218 133 18 6 14 49 129 84 109 8 199 18 160 29 130 44 100 78 112 - 218 61 112 63 98 a5 96 71 82
20% 38% 6% 8% 14% 11% 33% 33% 19% 2% 54% 8% 42% 10% 37% 30% 21% 27% 21% - 53% 25% 24% 37% 18% 25% 23% 31% 14%
e . « F e w HuMNOPQ ) HILNPQ ) una e w ™ ™ RVWoza T v RTVWYZ8 ™ T v c
Don’t know 84 3 7 6 4 21 8 2 21 15 3 11 7 12 6 2 14 a4 19 - - 2 1 - 14 1 2 6 40
8% 1% 2% 7% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% - - 1% * - 3% * * 3% 7%
B . K HE HE HK K u TuwXa Tuwa
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 327 56 166 39 28 174 100 55 238 272 7 130 79 144 81 48 168 79 210 327 - 78 186 51 211 65 172 71 218
30% 16% 57% 49% 29% 40% 26% 2% 41% 67% 2% 54% 21% 8% 23% 33% 35% 27% 39% 100% - 32% 39% 30% 39% 36% 2% 31% 36%
3 o+ B G 3 HKMOQ  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ 3 HIKMOPQ 3 HKMO HKMO u RO RSUVWXYZS u U u U R RUVK
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 410 225 48 12 43 126 214 137 202 30 322 a5 239 74 207 66 210 141 197 - 410 113 196 90 197 72 170 109 191
38% 64% 16% 15% 5% 29% 55% 54% 35% 7% 87% 19% 62% 25% 59% 5% 3% 8% 37% - 100% 47% 1% 52% 36% 40% 1% 47% 32%
coe . o F une w HULMNOPQ s uea u uea uN m stz ™ RVWRZZ ST sty stwza T T sty ¢
Net Difference -83 -168 118 27 -15 48 -114 -82 37 242 -315 85 -160 71 -126 -18 -42 -62 13 327 -410 -36 -10 -39 15 -7 2 -38 27
-8% -48% 40% 34% -15% 11% -29% -32% 6% 59% -85% 35% -42% 24% -36% -12% 9% -21% 2% 100% -100% -15% 2% -23% 3% -4% 1% -17% 5%
Mean -0.20 -0.83 057 039 -0.23 011 -0.54 -0.59 * 0.82 -1.40 0.45 -0.75 030 -0.66 -0.29 -0.19 -0.39 -0.07 129 -153 -0.30 -0.13 -0.50 -0.04 -0.16 -0.08 -0.35 *
3 o+ B G 3 HKMOPQ  HIKLMINOPQ HIKMOPQ 3 HIKMOPQ 3 HKMO HKMO u RUX RSUVWKYZa u RUX u RUVK RUX RUX b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c AB/CIOF, Lb/c. Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()
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PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative party and Prime Minister
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Baby
Total Male  Female 1824  25-3¢ 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL CDE  North  Midlands  South  Llondon  Wales  Scotland
») (8) © (D) (] () (] (H) m Q) (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m ) W) w) x)
Unweighted base 1088 536 543 146 174 179 199 241 149 320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100
Weighted base 1088 528 551 116 186 173 187 169 256 302 361 425 142 202 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95
Very favourable (2) 71 38 33 7 14 9 12 7 23 20 21 30 10 18 15 23 5 26 15 18 14 13 4 7
7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% % 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7%
Fairly favourable (1) 22 109 11 17 32 32 38 38 65 49 70 103 17 52 58 80 131 92 55 63 66 15 1 12
20% 21% 20% 15% 17% 19% 20% 2% 25% 16% 20% 24% 12% 18% 2% 24% 21% 19% 21% 2% 26% 11% 2% 12%
) M ™ v v v . . .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 197 97 98 19 a2 31 39 38 28 61 69 66 23 64 8 56 120 77 43 a8 a1 38 7 19
18% 18% 18% 16% 23% 18% 21% 23% 1% 20% 19% 16% 16% 2% 18% 16% 20% 16% 17% 17% 16% 26% 13% 20%
| | ' . . .
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 180 81 98 23 25 36 2 28 a3 8 60 7 2 47 40 61 9 85 39 3 40 32 12 15
17% 15% 18% 20% 14% 2% 13% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 2% 2% 15%
Very unfavourable (-2) 358 191 164 37 59 58 66 50 88 % 124 139 52 92 91 104 195 164 92 9% 78 38 15 39
33% 36% 30% 32% 32% 33% 35% 30% 34% 32% 34% 33% 37% 32% 35% 31% 3% 34% 36% 34% 31% 26% 29% 1%
Don't know 60 1 a8 14 13 7 9 8 9 27 16 16 15 20 1 14 29 31 14 16 14 10 3 4
6% 2% 9% 12% 7% % 5% 5% 3% 9% 5% % 10% 7% 2% % 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% %
5 FGHI L op . . .
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 203 147 144 23 6 a1 50 5 88 69 91 133 27 70 73 103 175 118 70 81 79 29 15 19
27% 28% 26% 20% 25% 2% 27% 27% 34% 23% 25% 31% 19% 2% 28% 30% 29% 25% 27% 28% 31% 20% 30% 20%
o " . . .
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 538 72 262 60 85 % %0 78 131 144 184 210 78 139 130 165 289 249 131 139 17 70 27 54
49% 51% 8% 51% 6% 54% 8% 6% 51% 8% 51% 49% 55% 7% 50% 29% a7% 52% 51% 29% 7% 8% 5% 56%
Net Difference 245 124 -118 36 -39 52 -40 33 44 75 93 77 51 69 57 62 -114 31 61 59 -38 -a1 11 35
22% 2% 21% 31% 21% -30% 2% -20% 17% -25% -26% -18% -36% 24% 2% -18% -19% -28% 23% 21% -15% -28% -22% 37%
Mean 052 -0.54 050 049 061 053 047 044 055 057 045 073 053 053 044 045 -0.60 056 051 043 048 -0.45 073
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overiap formulae used
c ): A B/C.D/E/E/G/H/L /KL  Q/R,S/T/UN/W/XV/2,0/o/c /e, f/ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Bose: 100(*)
Means (55%): A, B/C.0/E/6/G/H/,/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UN/W/X,Y/2,0/b/c.d/e.f/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100()

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
63 8
7% 5%
175 a8
19% 28%

Y
161 36
18% 21%
163 17
18% 10%
z
304 54
33% 32%
54 6
6% 3%
237 56
26% 33%
467 7
51% 2%
-230 -15
-25% -9%
054 037

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

145
22%

117
18%

104
16%

-115
17%

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
9 4
3% 3%
a8 29
16% 22%
60 20
20% 15%
53 22
18% 16%
98 a6
34% 34%
23 12
8% 9%
57 34
19% 25%
151 68
52% 51%
95 -35
-33% -26%
-0.69 -0.62

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

29
10%

19%

66
2%

a1
14%

92
31%

85
29%

133

4%

-16%

039

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

131

Education

Graduate graduate

()

31%

11

-20%

043

Non-

(g)

163
2%

124
16%

122
16%

-175
23%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
43 28
7% 6%
135 87
21% 20%
118 79
18% 18%
105 75
16% 17%
214 144
33% 32%
29 30
5% 7%
178 115
28% 26%
319 219
49% 49%
-141 -104
-22% 23%
-0.51 -0.53



22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative party and Prime Minister
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto ble to Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform Reform Favourabl bleto  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma eto  bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave eto Cons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK etoSunak Sunak Starmer Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclav Barclav impact impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) () 0] (K) (0] (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) s m () ) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 90 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 292 78 96 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Verv favourable (2) 71 a5 12 4 5 29 30 61 7 26 37 27 32 22 30 20 26 71 - 23 30 49 10 38 10 45 7 32 24
7% 13% 4% 5% 5% 7% 8% 24% 1% 6% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 14% 5% 24% - 7% 7% 20% 2% 2% 2% 25% 2% 14% 4%
c . B UKUNOPQ ! i a Q ! I ina I stuwva swra swa  stuwve s stuwva s stuwva s c
Fairlv favourable (1) 222 132 24 13 10 91 94 125 35 62 118 58 74 44 87 42 87 222 - 56 112 126 32 83 68 87 35 78 99
20% 38% 8% 17% 1% 21% 24% 49% 6% 15% 32% 24% 19% 15% 25% 29% 18% 76% - 17% 27% 52% 7% 48% 12% 48% 9% 34% 16%
e . B UKUNOPQ ! umnoa N I ! e uwna L suvwaz swa s stuwva s suwa  swa stuwva s c
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 197 67 29 12 23 63 72 37 58 48 64 38 60 45 56 35 56 - - 37 64 35 33 23 59 26 37 49 80
18% 19% 10% 16% 24% 15% 19% 15% 10% 12% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 24% 12% - - 11% 16% 15% 7% 13% 11% 14% 9% 21% 13%
c . = i ! Q ! | HiLMNOQ Rsw Rswra Rsw "s Rsw Rsw Rsw "s c
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 180 52 57 18 19 73 70 15 144 80 48 38 54 61 51 19 84 - 180 68 63 15 106 8 117 5 74 25 118
17% 15% 19% 24% 19% 17% 18% 6% 25% 20% 13% 16% 14% 20% 15% 13% 17% - 33% 21% 15% 6% 22% 5% 22% 3% 18% 11% 20%
. B wkMoPa K W W W i W W W Rz ROz v ® oKz ® oKz ® e b
Verv unfavourable (-2) 358 51 166 25 38 164 116 14 330 182 101 77 158 118 122 28 219 - 358 143 134 11 290 16 283 17 256 44 257
33% 14% 57% 32% 40% 38% 30% 6% 57% 45% 27% 32% 41% 39% 35% 19% 45% - 67% 44% 33% 5% 61% 9% 52% 10% 62% 19% 42%
o0E o o HIKLMNOPQ  HKLOP W e kLo Hia e W Hktop AUz RUVKE v ® RIUVZ v RTuv v RIUVZ b
Don’t know 60 5 4 5 1 14 7 1 7 11 2 6 5 9 5 2 11 - - 1 7 6 1 3 6 - 3 4 26
6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - - * 2% 2% * 2% 1% - 1% 2% 4%
. B ! ik « Rsw RsTWz Rswz sw sw
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 293 177 36 17 16 119 123 186 42 87 155 84 106 66 117 62 113 293 - 79 141 175 42 121 78 132 42 111 123
27% 50% 12% 22% 16% 28% 32% 73% 7% 21% 42% 35% 28% 22% 33% 43% 23% 100% - 24% 34% 72% 9% 70% 14% 73% 10% 48% 20%
ot . B LKMNOPQ ! Mo una | ! e owna L suvwza swa  swa stuwve s suwa  swa stuwva s ¢
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 538 102 223 44 57 237 186 29 474 262 149 114 213 179 173 47 303 - 538 210 197 26 397 24 400 22 330 68 375
49% 29% 76% 56% 59% 55% 48% 12% 82% 64% 40% 47% 55% 60% 49% 32% 63% - 100% 64% 48% 11% 84% 14% 74% 12% 80% 30% 62%
80E o o HKLMNORQ  HILMOP. W e HOP HKLOP e W HKLMOP AUz RUVKE v R ROz R RTuve R RIUVZ b
Net Difference -245 75 -186 -26 -41 -118 -63 157 -432 -175 6 -30 -106 -113 -56 15 -189 293 -538 -131 -56 149 -355 97 -321 110 -288 43 -251
-22% 21% -64% -34% -43% -27% -16% 62% -74% -43% 2% -12% -28% -38% -16% 11% -39% 100% -100% -40% -14% 62% -75% 56% -59% 61% -70% 18% -42%
Mean -0.52 0.20 -1.18 -0.65 -0.78 -0.60 -0.39 0.81 -132 -0.83 -0.16 -0.34 -0.61 -0.72 -0.43 0.05 -0.81 124 -167 -0.77 -0.40 0.79 -1.35 071 -1.11 0.76 -131 0.14 -0.84
e ¢ o LKMNOPQ \ Mo una a \ uvNa uNoa L suvwaza swa  swa stuwve s suwa  swa stuwva s ¢

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c AB/CIOF, b/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Suella Braverman, Home Secretary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) a8 34 14
4% 6% 2%
c
Fairly favourable (1) 124 59 64
1% 1% 12%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 243 111 131
2% 2% 24%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 190 88 99
17% 17% 18%
Very unfavourable (-2) 353 201 151
32% 38% 27%
c
Don't know 130 35 92
12% 7% 17%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 171 93 78
16% 18% 14%
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 543 289 250
50% 55% 45%
c
Net Difference 372 -195 -172
-34% 37% -31%
Mean 071 0.74 -0.67
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C,D/E/E/G/HALI/KAL S/T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,0/b)
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h 8

18-24
(D)
146

116

6%

26%

25-34
(E)

186

4%

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]

179

173

33%

071

45-54
(6)

199

a5
24%

37
20%

-0.88

55-64
(H)

169

31
18%

60
35%
3

0.76

U]

149

19%

-0.74

This work was carried out in

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Baby
1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL CDE  North  Midlands  South  Llondon  Wales  Scotland
Q) (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (x)
320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100
302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95
15 1 2 7 16 6 14 35 13 14 16 6 6 4 3
5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 8% 3%
34 35 54 1 35 2 8 76 8 29 34 40 12 2 5
1% 10% 13% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 1% 12% 16% 8% 5% 6%
M . . .
7 87 83 33 71 62 70 137 107 63 58 51 a5 8 19
2% 24% 19% 23% 2% 2% 21% 2% 23% 2% 20% 20% 30% 15% 20%
6 62 82 21 a 48 68 9 9% 42 a8 54 26 7 12
15% 17% 19% 15% 15% 18% 20% 15% 20% 16% 17% 21% 18% 14% 12%
7 126 156 34 83 9% 119 204 149 78 88 77 37 25 a8
23% 35% 37% 2% 28% 37% 35% 33% 31% 30% 31% 31% 25% 49% 50%
) ) M ™ . stuve stuv
63 39 28 37 a 2 19 68 62 32 40 2 20 5 8
2% 1% 7% 26% 15% 10% 6% 1% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 9%
K NoP ® . . .
49 6 76 18 51 31 62 11 61 a3 50 6 18 6 8
16% 13% 18% 13% 18% 12% 18% 18% 13% 17% 18% 18% 12% 12% 8%
116 189 238 55 126 144 188 208 25 120 136 131 63 33 60
38% 52% 56% 38% 43% 55% 55% 9% 52% a7% 8% 5% 3% 63% 63%
) ) mN N . . sve
67 -142 -162 37 75 112 126 -188 -184 77 86 -85 -a5 -26 52
22% 39% -38% -26% 26% -43% 37% 31% 39% -30% 30% 34% 31% -51% -54%
080 074 060 057 086 072 065 078 062 065 -0.60 -1.03 112
o X X x* B
with the of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
5 3
5% 2%
104 19
1% 11%
208 35
23% 21%
161 29
18% 17%
293 60
32% 36%
108 2
12% 13%
149 2
16% 13%
455 89
29% 53%
-306 66
-33% 39%
-0.68 084

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

152
23%

120
18%

211

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
6 2
2% 2%
25 16
9% 12%
67 2
23% 18%
37 32
13% 2%
b
99 a1
34% 31%
57 20
19% 15%
31 18
1% 13%
136 74
7% 55%
-105 -56
-36% -41%
-0.84 -0.83

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

81
27%

a5
15%

84

28%

1%

053

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

9
12%

Education

()

112
33%

10%

-106
31%

-0.65

Non-
Graduate graduate

(g)

166
2%

135
18%

110
15%

-36%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
29 18
5% 4%
71 52
1% 12%
155 88
24% 20%
109 81
17% 18%
206 147
32% 33%
73 57
1% 13%
101 71
16% 16%
315 228
49% 51%
215 -157
-33% -35%
-0.69 -0.74



22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023

PUBLIC

Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)

Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Suella Braverman, Home Secretary

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Verv favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Verv unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly favourable

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)
1088

1088

4%

124
1%

171
16%

50%

372
-34%

071

Conservati

ve
(8)
332

73
21%

a6
13%

-0.05

<

Columnheans (5%):

Labour

©
314

292

2%

214
73%

-200
-68%

-1.36

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrat

s
(D)
90

78

-0.86

Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()

This work was carried out in

Referendum 2016

Favourable to parties
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto
Favourabl Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green  Reform  Reform
Remain Leave eto Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK
(F) (6) (H) 0] (K) (0] (™) (N) () (P) (@
479 353 255 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482
433 389 254 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483
17 2 36 15 2 15 2 18 20 2 8
4% 7% 14% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 15% 2%
UKLMNOQ 1 Q 1 Q [ Q uMNoq
4 59 72 30 70 31 53 30 58 46 37
10% 15% 28% 7% 19% 13% 14% 10% 17% 31% 8%
UKLMNOQ 1 uvng ua u ' uQ  uaMNoQ |
72 105 79 78 81 42 77 58 67 47 54
17% 27% 31% 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 19% 32% 11%
3 UKLMNOQ i Q Q Q 1 Q. uaMNoq
73 76 41 71 67 51 61 48 66 15 101
17% 20% 16% 17% 18% 21% 16% 16% 19% 10% 21%
3 3 e 3 P
204 96 16 187 101 90 145 125 118 12 262
47% 25% 6% 46% 27% 37% 38% 42% 34% 8% 54%
G HKLMOP He HiP ke HiP ke HIKLVNOP
26 27 11 27 25 14 26 20 22 a4 21
6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 4%
59 85 108 5 97 5 75 a8 78 68 5
14% 22% 42% 11% 26% 19% 20% 16% 22% 47% 9%
3 LKLMNOQ l v ey u i Q. uaMNoQ |
276 172 56 259 167 141 206 173 184 27 364
64% 44% 22% 63% 45% 58% 54% 58% 52% 18% 75%
G HKMOP He HiP Hep HKP Hep HIKLVMNOP
-218 -87 51 -214 -71 -95 -130 -125 -106 41 -319
-50% -22% 20% -52% -19% -39% -34% -42% -30% 28% -66%
-0.99 -0.43 0.30 -1.01 -0.42 -0.75 -0.70 -0.83 -0.62 036 -1.24
3 LKLMNOQ 1 uLvNoQ iy u iy s uKNOQ* |
with the of the int

Favourabl
e to Sunak

(R)
298

36
12%

sTUwWva

85
29%

sTUwWva

75
26%

sTwxva

121
41%

sTuwva

78
27%

0.21
sTuwva

ble to
Sunak

s
531

538

RTUVXZ

43
8%
vwxvza

400
74%
RTUVXZ

376
-70%

-137

eto

Starmer

m
368

51
16%

swya

211
65%
RUVXZ

-160
-49%

-0.96
swya

al quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Condit

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to

Starmer

()
380

410

STwxva

74
18%

2%
swya

48%
RVXZ

-107
-26%

-0.54
sTwva

Favourabl
eto Hunt

)

sTuwva

32%

sTuwva

21%

swxva

14%

a2
17%

017
sTuwva

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

485

473

373
79%

RSTUVXZ

-347
73%

-1.38

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto
Braverma Braverma
n n
(X) )
184 551
171 543
a8 -
28% -
RSTUVWYZ2
124 -
72% -
RSTUVWYZ2
- 190
- 35%
RSTUVWIZ
- 353
- 65%
RSTUVWIZ
71 -
100% -
RSTUVWYZa
- 543
- 100%
RSTUVWIZ
71 543
100%  -100%
128 -165
RSTUVWYZa

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto

Barclav

@
184

35
19%

RSTUWYa

75
42%

RSTUVWYa

40
2%

sTwxva

10%

110
61%

RSTUVWYa

26
14%
X

84
7%

0.63

RSTUVWYa

Opinion of Brexit's
impact on the country

Negative
impact

(e
631

1%

342
57%

114



Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Jeremy Hunt, Chancellor of the Exchequer

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) 52 28 2
5% 5% 4%
Fairly favourable (1) 190 106 83
17% 20% 15%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 261 17 142
24% 2% 26%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 197 110 85
18% 2% 15%
Very unfavourable (-2) 276 135 139
25% 26% 25%
Don't know 113 31 79
10% 6% 14%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 242 134 107
2% 25% 19%
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 473 25 224
43% 46% 1%
Net Difference 231 -110 117
-21% 21% -21%
Mean -0.47 -0.44 -0.49
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C.D/E/E/G/H/LI/KL S/T/UNWIX,Y,
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h 8

18-24
(D)

146

116

4%

EFGHI

21
18%

-14%

25-34
(E)

186

-0.47

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]
179

173

-0.60

45-54
(6)

199

25
13%

52
28%

33
17%

31
17%

-0.64

55-64
(H)

169

-0.50

U]

149

33%
DEFGH

108
2%

-0.28

This work was carried out in

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Baby
1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL CDE  North  Midlands  South  Llondon  Wales  Scotland
Q) (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (x)
320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100
302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95
16 9 27 6 13 7 2 32 20 14 15 10 8 1 3
5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3%
39 56 95 18 3 40 73 17 73 4 50 58 15 15 7
13% 16% 2% 13% 15% 15% 21% 19% 15% 17% 18% 23% 10% 30% 8%
) v . v .
82 90 89 32 79 67 74 149 12 56 64 52 59 8 2
27% 25% 2% 2% 27% 26% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 21% 40% 15% 24%
sTuwxe . .
52 70 7 27 50 52 58 112 85 48 57 43 23 5 21
17% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 17% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 1% 2%
61 105 110 25 75 77 88 149 127 74 7 62 2 18 29
20% 29% 26% 18% 26% 29% 26% 2% 27% 29% 25% 25% 15% 35% 30%
) M v . v v
53 30 30 34 33 19 24 55 58 21 28 27 20 4 13
17% 8% 7% 2% 1% 7% 7% 9% 12% 8% 10% 1% 14% 7% 13%
K NoP . . .
54 66 122 2 56 a7 95 149 93 58 65 68 23 17 1
18% 18% 29% 17% 19% 18% 28% 2% 20% 23% 23% 27% 16% 3% 1%
3 MNO X . e .
113 175 185 52 125 129 146 260 212 122 128 105 5 2 49
37% 8% 3% 37% 3% 9% 3% 2% 5% a7% 5% 1% 31% 6% 52%
) M v v . . v
59 -109 63 28 69 -81 51 112 119 64 63 37 2 7 39
-19% -30% -15% -20% 24% 31% 15% -18% 25% 25% 2% -15% 15% -13% -41%
0.42 062 037 044 051 062 037 041 054 052 -0.46 -0.40 028 -0.49 078
X X - .
with the of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
47 5
5% 3%
155 36
17% 21%
216 a5
24% 26%
173 24
19% 14%
232 a3
25% 26%
9% 16
10% 10%
202 20
2% 24%
405 68
24% 20%
-203 27
22% -16%
-0.47 043

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

131
20%

160
2%

133
20%

162
25%

7%

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
12 7
4% 5%
33 26
1% 19%
75 27
26% 20%
a6 18
16% 13%
76 37
26% 28%
49 20
17% 15%
a5 33
15% 25%
122 55
2% 1%
77 22
-26% -16%
-0.59 -0.45

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

21%

10%

73
25%

119

40%

-15%

033

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

84

1%

169

353
45%

23%

Education

Graduate graduate

()

043

Non-

(g)

133
18%

174
23%

133
18%

189
25%

12%

164

2%

43%

-159
21%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
30 21
5% 5%
110 80
17% 18%
156 105
24% 24%
121 76
19% 17%
173 102
27% 23%
53 60
8% 14%
h
141 101
22% 23%
295 178
6% 40%
-154 77
-24% 17%
-0.50 -0.41

10



22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Jeremy Hunt, Chancellor of the Exchequer
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto ble to Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform Reform Favourabl bleto  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma eto  bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave eto Cons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK etoSunak Sunak Starmer Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclav Barclav impact impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) () 0] (K) (0] (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) s m () ) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 90 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 292 78 96 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Verv favourable (2) 52 32 7 5 5 19 27 42 7 16 26 22 24 18 23 11 19 a5 3 22 21 52 - 35 7 40 6 35 15
5% 9% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 17% 1% 4% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 15% 1% 7% 5% 21% - 20% 1% 2% 1% 15% 2%
c . B UKUNOPQ ! i a I ! I ! I stuwva w swra swa  RsTUWYa stuwva w RSTUWYa w c
Fairlv favourable (1) 190 123 20 15 13 84 77 113 45 60 100 58 68 56 64 a5 88 130 23 56 92 190 - 78 64 79 37 66 90
17% 35% 7% 19% 13% 19% 20% 45% 8% 15% 27% 24% 18% 19% 18% 31% 18% 44% 4% 17% 22% 79% - 45% 12% 43% 9% 28% 15%
e = B UKUNOPQ ! umnoa u I ! I ivnoa I stuwva w swra swra  RSTUWNYZa suwa  swa stuwva sw c
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 261 87 47 22 21 91 89 60 84 84 75 49 64 62 75 41 68 70 77 53 84 - - 31 77 36 a7 62 118
24% 25% 16% 28% 22% 21% 23% 24% 14% 21% 20% 20% 17% 21% 21% 28% 14% 24% 14% 16% 21% - - 18% 14% 20% 11% 27% 20%
c . B ma Q i Q Q Ma ma svwva w wa svwva w wwa wa W
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 197 53 76 15 16 81 78 23 150 89 54 53 68 53 70 25 94 34 140 79 68 - 197 16 134 15 93 31 122
18% 15% 26% 19% 17% 19% 20% 9% 26% 22% 15% 22% 18% 18% 20% 17% 19% 11% 26% 24% 17% - 42% 9% 25% 8% 23% 13% 20%
8 . B Hkwna He W He W W e W e v vz o e wovza v vz v vz
Verv unfavourable (-2) 276 as 130 16 37 130 102 7 258 134 103 47 138 92 104 18 191 8 257 107 128 - 276 10 239 9 224 30 196
25% 13% 45% 21% 39% 30% 26% 3% 44% 33% 28% 19% 36% 31% 30% 13% 39% 3% 48% 33% 31% - 58% 6% 44% 5% 54% 13% 32%
w0 . wo* HKLMNOPQ L e W kLo m e W HKLNOP v mue Rvk v Rz RV RTuv v RSTUVKYZ b
Don’t know 113 11 11 6 5 29 17 9 37 25 14 13 22 19 15 a4 23 6 38 11 17 - - 2 23 2 5 7 63
10% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% - - 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 11%
. B W Rz wwe wwa wwa w w b
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 242 155 28 20 17 103 104 155 52 76 125 80 93 73 87 56 108 175 26 78 113 242 - 113 71 118 a3 101 105
2% 44% 9% 25% 18% 24% 27% 61% 9% 19% 34% 33% 24% 25% 25% 39% 22% 60% 5% 24% 28% 100% - 66% 13% 65% 10% 44% 17%
ot o B LKMNOPQ ! Mo uMNa | u | ivnoa | stuwva w swra swva  RSTUWNYZa stuwva sw stuwva sw ¢
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 473 97 206 31 53 211 180 30 407 223 156 100 206 145 175 44 285 42 397 186 196 - 473 26 373 24 317 61 317
43% 28% 71% 40% 55% 49% 46% 12% 70% 55% 42% 41% 54% 48% 50% 30% 59% 14% 74% 57% 48% - 100% 15% 69% 13% 77% 26% 53%
80E . o HKLMNOPQ  HKLNP He e Hap m e W HRLNOP v wowz R v wovza v RTuve v RIUVZ b
Net Difference -231 58 -179 -12 -36 -108 -76 125 -356 -147 -31 -20 -114 -72 -88 12 -177 133 -371 -108 -83 242 -473 87 -302 94 -274 40 -213
-21% 17% -61% -15% -37% -25% -19% 49% -61% -36% -8% -8% -30% -24% -25% 9% -37% 45% -69% -33% -20% 100% -100% 50% -56% 52% -66% 17% -35%
Mean -0.47 013 -1.07 -0.32 -0.75 -0.54 -0.40 0.65 -112 -0.69 -0.30 -0.19 -0.63 -0.52 -0.50 0.04 -0.76 0.59 -1.25 -0.61 -0.48 121 -1.58 0.66 -1.03 0.70 -1.21 0.20 -0.73
e o o LKMNOPQ \ Moo uMoa | ™ Q@ uwnoa | stuwva w swra swra  RSTUWNYZa suwa  swa stuwva W ¢

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Condif

Overlap formulae used

c AB/CIOF, b/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()




22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023

PUBLIC

Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Steve Barclay, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) 35 21 15
3% 4% 3%
Fairly favourable (1) 146 74 71
13% 14% 13%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 290 142 147
27% 27% 27%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 165 84 79
15% 16% 14%
Very unfavourable (-2) 247 142 104
23% 27% 19%
c
Don't know 205 66 135
19% 12% 25%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 181 94 86
17% 18% 16%
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 412 226 184
38% 3% 33%
c
Net Difference 232 131 98
-21% 25% -18%
Mean -0.50 -0.55 -0.45
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C.D/E/E/G/H/LI/KL S/T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,0/b)
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h 8

18-24
(D)
146

116

19%
GH

20%

-0.04
GHI®

25-34
(E)

186

4%

039

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]
179

173

0.46

45-54
(6)

199

56
30%

27
14%

52
28%

35
19%

071

55-64
(H)

169

11%

0.70

U]

149

-21%

-0.50

This work was carried out in

Aggregated Age Breaks

Adults aged 18+ in GB

Generations

18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ Millennials Gen X+
U] (K) w (™) (N) ()
320 378 390 174 280 288
302 361 425 142 292 262
14 10 12 6 15 3
5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1%
o o
5 37 64 21 a1 23
15% 10% 15% 15% 14% 9%
8 102 104 37 79 78
28% 28% 24% 26% 27% 30%
37 52 76 20 35 a1
12% 14% 18% 14% 12% 16%
49 87 11 16 63 67
16% 24% 26% 1% 2% 26%
) ) ™ M
7 73 59 43 59 51
24% 20% 14% 30% 20% 19%
L NoP ®
59 6 75 27 56 26
20% 13% 18% 19% 19% 10%
o o
87 139 187 35 98 108
29% 39% 2% 25% 34% 1%
) ) M
28 93 111 8 -42 82
9% -26% -26% 6% -15% 31%
028 0.59 057 -0.18 039 -0.69
K op* o
with the of the i

Baby
Boomer

(P)
319

339

0.55

Social grade
ABC1 C2DE
(@ (R)
769 319
613 475
23 13
4% 3%
89 56
15% 12%
161 129
26% 27%
93 73
15% 15%
131 116
1% 25%
117 88
19% 18%
112 69
18% 15%
223 189
36% 40%
-112 -120
-18% -25%
-0.44 -0.58

North
(s)

267

258

37
14%

66

50

19%

52

a8
19%

-0.51

Midlands
m

279

a5
16%

23%

40
14%

19%

110

39%

-19%

-0.49

Region
South  London
) V)
257 133
252 147
9 7
3% 5%
36 19
14% 13%
76 3
30% 29%
34 2
14% 16%
57 20
23% 14%
40 34
16% 23%
a4 26
18% 18%
M .
91 2
36% 30%
-47 -18
-19% -12%
045 0.27

Wales
w)

31%

-0.70

Scotland
(X)
100

95

-0.88

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
33 2
2% 1%
119 26
13% 16%
25 2
27% 26%
140 25
15% 15%
205 a2
2% 25%
176 29
19% 17%
153 28
17% 17%
345 67
38% 20%
-193 -39
21% -23%
-0.49 056

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

174
26%

108
16%

154
23%

103
15%

123
19%

21%

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
8 .
3% N
29 20
10% 15%
83 33
28% 25%
32 25
1% 18%
63 30
2% 2%
76 27
26% 20%
37 20
13% 15%
95 55
33% 1%
58 -35
-20% -26%
053 -0.60

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

19

51
17%

78
26%

a6
15%

19%

47
16%

-0.28

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

Education

Graduate graduate

()

-17%

041

Non-

(g)

195
26%

117
16%

170
23%

152
20%

115
15%

38%

172
23%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
25 10
4% 2%
87 59
13% 13%
182 108
28% 24%
89 76
14% 17%
151 9
23% 2%
111 94
17% 2%
112 69
17% 16%
240 172
37% 39%
-128 -103
-20% 23%
-0.48 -0.54
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Steve Barclay, Secretary of State for Health and Social Care
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura  eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform  Reform Favourabl bleto eto bleto Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma  eto bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave eto Cons Cons. etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK etoSunak  Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclav Barclav impact impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) () 0] (K) (0] (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) s m () ) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 %0 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 208 531 368 380 26 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 202 78 % 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 203 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Very favourable (2) 35 16 10 4 4 14 17 28 2 19 13 16 10 2 10 14 1 25 2 16 10 2 6 2 4 35 - 25 7
3% 2% 3% 5% % 3% % 1% * 5% % 7% 3% 7% 3% 10% 2% 9% * 5% 3% 1% 1% 15% 1% 19% - 1% 1%
. . ey ! I wa I wa I ukMoQ I suwva swra sva stuwva sa RSTUWYa a RSTUVWYa c
Fairly favourable (1) 146 %0 17 7 1 48 63 109 16 46 72 47 a4 44 53 55 31 107 20 49 61 %2 18 84 2 146 - 72 47
13% 26% 6% 9% 11% 1% 16% 43% 3% 1% 19% 19% 1% 15% 15% 37% 6% 37% 4% 15% 15% 38% 4% 49% 4% 81% - 31% 8%
coe . . LKLMNOQ i ma uma Q Q ma uKmNon I stuwva a swra swa  stuwva a RSTUVWYa 2 RsTUvwv c
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 290 132 46 21 19 101 122 75 100 92 103 59 96 68 81 38 102 90 93 64 114 65 71 41 91 - - 70 131
27% 37% 16% 27% 20% 23% 31% 29% 17% 23% 28% 24% 25% 23% 23% 26% 21% 31% 17% 20% 28% 27% 15% 24% 17% - - 30% 22%
« . . F Q ! Q ! I ' I ' I sTwxiza = z swvza sTwiza a wza 3 c
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 165 42 65 15 16 86 51 16 129 78 60 37 64 49 58 27 86 27 105 59 73 27 97 11 123 - 165 21 109
15% 12% 2% 20% 16% 20% 13% 6% 22% 19% 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 9% 20% 18% 18% 11% 21% 7% 23% - 40% 9% 18%
8 . . G HKLMNOQ W W W W W W W W z Xz Xz Xz z Ruxz z Rvxz RSTUVWXYZ b
Verv unfavourable (-2) 247 31 118 23 33 128 81 7 232 127 74 54 123 75 105 6 192 15 225 113 97 16 220 5 238 - 247 21 188
23% 9% 40% 30% 34% 29% 21% 3% 40% 31% 20% 22% 32% 25% 30% 4% 40% 5% 42% 34% 24% 7% 46% 3% 44% - 60% 9% 31%
8 B B G HKLMNOP  HKLNP He e W e ke HIKLVNOP z R Ruve Xz z RsTUVE z RTUVXZ RSTUVWXYZ b
Don’t know 205 a1 36 7 14 56 55 18 102 46 48 29 a7 42 a3 6 61 29 93 26 55 16 60 a4 65 - - 23 122
19% 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 7% 18% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 4% 13% 10% 17% 8% 13% 6% 13% 2% 12% - - 10% 20%
. . HiLMOPQ 3 He 3 3 e 3 He e Rvwoz xa viza xza ez z vz b
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 181 106 27 11 15 62 80 137 18 65 85 63 54 65 64 69 42 132 22 65 72 118 24 110 26 181 - 96 54
17% 30% 9% 14% 16% 14% 21% 54% 3% 16% 23% 26% 14% 22% 18% 47% 9% 45% 4% 20% 18% 49% 5% 64% 5% 100% - 42% 9%
coe . . uKIMNOQ Q umoa  umoa Q uma ma uamoa I sTuwva a swra swa  stuwva a RSTUVWYa 2 RsTUVWY ¢
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 412 73 183 39 48 214 132 24 361 205 134 90 187 124 163 32 278 42 330 172 170 43 317 17 361 - 412 42 297
38% 21% 63% 49% 50% 49% 34% 9% 62% 50% 36% 37% 49% 42% 46% 22% 58% 14% 61% 53% 41% 18% 67% 10% 67% - 100% 18% 49%
8 o B G WKLMNOP  HKLNP He e Hap e Hep W HIKLVMNOP z R Ruve vz x RsTUVZ z RsTUVE RSTUVWXYZ b
Net Difference -232 32 -156 -28 -33 -151 -51 114 -343 -140 -48 -27 -134 -59 -99 36 -236 90 -307 -107 -98 75 -293 93 -335 181 -412 54 -243
-21% 9% -53% -36% -34% -35% -13% 45% -59% -34% -13% -11% -35% -20% -28% 25% -49% 31% -57% -33% -24% 31% -62% 54% -62% 100% -100% 23% -40%
Mean -0.50 0.05 -1.03 -0.66 -0.75 -0.70 -0.35 . -1.20 -0.69 -0.34 -0.30 -0.73 -0.44 -0.63 032 -0.99 038 -119 -0.68 -0.52 038 -1.23 0.68 -1.19 119 -1.60 0.28 -0.88
coe . . ¥ LKLMNOPQ Q umoa  umoa Q uma @ uamNoa* ! sTuwva a swra swa  stuwva a RSTUVWYa 2 RsTUVWY c

This work was carried out in with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Condif

Overlap formulae used

c AB/CIOF, b/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()




Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) 152 99 53
14% 19% 10%
c
Fairly favourable (1) 256 121 131
24% 23% 24%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 244 114 129
2% 2% 23%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 172 81 90
16% 15% 16%
Very unfavourable (-2) 198 95 102
18% 18% 19%
Don't know 66 18 47
6% 3% 8%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 408 220 184
38% 2% 33%
c
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 370 176 192
34% 33% 35%
Net Difference 38 a4 9
4% 8% 2%
Mean -0.01 0.09 012
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C.D/E/E/G/H/LI/KL S/T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,0/b)
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h 8

18-24
(D)

146

116

51
4%

0.44
GHI®

25-34
(E)

186

0.29
GHI*

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]
179

173

0.20

45-54
(6)

199

27
14%

37

31
16%

64
34%

85
45%

21
-11%

019

55-64
(H)

169

1%

40
23%

58
34%

0.23

U]

149

32%

024

This work was carried out in

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Baby
1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL CDE  North  Midlands  South  Llondon  Wales  Scotland
Q) (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (x)
320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100
302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95
49 48 54 2 2 32 38 87 64 a1 40 16 31 7 17
16% 13% 13% 18% 15% 12% 1% 14% 14% 16% 14% 6% 21% 14% 18%
v u u . u
79 92 85 5 78 55 70 143 114 38 70 67 a1 16 24
26% 25% 20% 32% 27% 21% 21% 23% 24% 15% 25% 27% 28% 30% 25%
or s s s s .
8 69 91 36 78 48 75 135 109 55 64 50 a1 9 25
28% 19% 2% 25% 27% 18% 2% 2% 23% 21% 2% 20% 28% 17% 27%
X ° . . .
23 76 73 8 33 62 54 17 56 52 38 52 7 8 16
8% 21% 17% 6% 1% 2% 16% 19% 12% 20% 14% 21% 5% 15% 17%
) ) mN ™ R v v v . . v
31 57 109 10 33 54 9% 105 92 59 59 53 13 8 6
10% 16% 26% 7% 1% 21% 28% 17% 19% 23% 21% 21% 9% 15% 6%
I3 mN N v vx w . . .
35 18 13 18 26 1 7 2 40 14 12 14 14 4 7
12% 5% 3% 12% 9% 2% 2% 2% 8% 6% % 5% 10% 8% 8%
K o 3 a . . .
129 140 139 71 122 87 109 230 178 79 110 8 72 23 1
3% 39% 33% 50% 22% 33% 32% 38% 37% 31% 39% 33% 29% 4% 3%
L op sur . .
55 133 182 18 66 116 148 22 148 110 98 105 20 15 2
18% 37% 3% 13% 2% 4% 4% 36% 31% 3% 34% 2% 14% 30% 23%
) ) ™ mN N v v w . v .
7 7 43 53 56 28 39 8 30 31 13 22 52 7 19
2% 2% -10% 37% 19% 1% 1% 1% 6% -12% % 9% 35% 14% 20%
034 . 024 056 025 020 028 002 * 020 002 025 052 015 03s
[ op* op stue B sur
with the of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
133 19
14% 11%
220 37
24% 2%
207 37
23% 2%
135 38
15% 2%

Y
169 29
18% 17%
56 9
6% 6%
352 56
38% 33%
304 66
33% 39%
49 11
5% -6%
001 013

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

104
16%

162
24%

138
1%

112
17%

119
18%

4%

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
39 8
14% 6%
61 34
21% 25%
78 28
27% 1%
38 23
13% 17%
a6 33
16% 2%
29 10
10% 7%
100 a2
34% 31%
84 55
29% 1%
16 14
5% -10%
0.03 031

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

49
17%

85
28%

63
21%

49
16%

0.25

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

102
13%

Education

Graduate graduate

()

a1
12%

a5
13%

0.25

Non-

(g)

148
20%

164
2%

131

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
103 a9
16% 1%
160 97
25% 2%
147 97
23% 2%
102 70
16% 16%
103 95
16% 2%
30 36
5% 8%
263 146
1% 33%
205 165
32% 37%
58 -20
9% -4%
0.09 0.16
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto ble to Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura  eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green  Reform  Reform Favourabl bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma  eto bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other  Remain  leave etoCons Cons  etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK  etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer etoHunt  Hunt n n Barclav  Barclav  impact  impact
(A) (8) [C] (D) (€) ) [C] (H) 0} (0] (K) [C) (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () W) w) ] (] @ (a) (b) (e
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 90 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 292 78 96 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Verv favourable (2) 152 16 108 6 9 68 52 19 116 152 - 50 49 72 46 20 81 35 108 122 6 25 101 18 98 29 85 a2 95
14% 5% 37% 7% 9% 16% 13% 8% 20% 37% - 21% 13% 24% 13% 14% 17% 12% 20% 37% 2% 10% 2% 10% 18% 16% 2% 18% 16%
8DE - . 3 HKMO  HIKLMNOPQ HKMO K HKMOPQ HK HK HK u RUVK  RSUVWXYZa u RUVX u RUV uvx RUVX
Fairly favourable (1) 256 43 112 30 23 144 61 44 172 256 - 94 49 117 43 32 109 52 154 150 24 51 122 27 160 36 120 a5 175
24% 12% 38% 39% 24% 33% 16% 17% 30% 63% - 39% 13% 39% 12% 22% 23% 18% 29% 46% 6% 21% 26% 16% 29% 20% 29% 19% 29%
3 B B G 3 HKMOQ  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HIKMOPQ K KMo kMO u RUX  RSUVWXYZa u RUX u RUVWXZ u RUX b
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0} 244 66 39 28 32 95 70 44 118 - - 53 a4 62 48 28 91 49 108 47 51 39 88 29 103 30 70 36 141
22% 19% 13% 35% 33% 22% 18% 17% 20% - - 22% 1% 21% 14% 19% 19% 17% 20% 14% 12% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 23%
Bct Bt K kMO MO I« KM I« KM kMO ' v v b
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 172 90 19 7 18 67 79 58 75 - 172 26 89 32 70 14 101 73 63 3 140 59 66 30 89 31 54 35 91
16% 25% 7% 9% 19% 15% 20% 23% 13% - 47% 1% 23% 1% 20% 10% 21% 25% 12% 1% 34% 24% 14% 17% 16% 17% 13% 15% 15%
@ . c NP 3 HILMNOPQ Il NP Il NP Il NP STWXYZa T RSTVWXYZa  STWXYZa T T sTa T T
Verv unfavourable (-2) 198 131 12 7 13 44 121 87 88 - 198 15 149 15 139 48 95 83 86 4 183 66 91 67 79 54 80 71 64
18% 37% 4% 9% 14% 10% 31% 34% 15% - 53% 6% 39% 5% 40% 33% 20% 28% 16% 1% 45% 27% 19% 39% 15% 30% 19% 31% 1%
coE . c F ua w HILMNOPQ Il uNa Il N ua N sTWYa T RSTVWYZa  STWYa st RSTVWYZa T sTWYa ™ ¢
Don’t know 66 6 3 1 1 15 4 3 12 - - 4 3 2 5 3 7 2 19 1 7 2 5 1 14 1 3 2 36
6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% * 2% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 6%
. . K KN I« I« I« I3 I« RTWa ™a b
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 408 59 219 36 32 212 114 64 287 408 - 144 98 188 89 53 190 87 262 272 30 76 223 45 259 65 205 87 270
38% 17% 75% 46% 33% 49% 29% 25% 49% 100% - 60% 26% 63% 25% 36% 39% 30% 49% 83% 7% 31% 47% 26% 48% 36% 50% 38% 45%
8DE B B* G K HKMOPQ.  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HIKMOPQ K HKMO HKMO u RUVXZ  RSUVWXYZa u RUVXZ u RUVXZ ux RUVIZ
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 370 220 31 14 31 110 200 144 163 - 370 41 238 47 209 62 196 155 149 7 322 125 156 97 167 85 134 106 156
34% 63% 1% 17% 32% 25% 52% 57% 28% - 100% 17% 62% 16% 60% 43% 40% 53% 28% 2% 79% 52% 33% 56% 31% 47% 32% 46% 26%
coE . c F LINPQ w HILMNOPQ Il LNPQ Il ULNPQ N N sTWYa T RSTVWXYZa  STWYa ST sTWyza T sTWYa st c
Net Difference 38 -162 188 22 1 102 -87 -81 124 408 -370 103 -139 141 -120 -9 -6 -68 113 265 -292 -50 67 52 91 21 71 -19 114
4% -46% 64% 28% 1% 24% -22% -32% 21% 100% -100% 43% -36% 47% -34% -6% 1% -23% 21% 81% 71% -20% 14% -30% 17% -11% 17% -8% 19%
Mean -0.01 -0.80 0.98 027 -0.04 030 -0.41 -0.59 0.27 137 -153 0.58 63 0.66 -0.62 -0.26 -0.04 039 0.26 117 -1.16 038 0.16 -0.59 021 025 019 021 0.26
8DE B B* G K HKMOPQ.  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HIKMOPQ K HKMO*® HKMO u RUVXZ  RSUVWXYZa u RUVXZ u RUVXZ ux RUVIZ b
This work was carried out in with the requi of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
c AB/C/D/, sb/c. Minimum Base: 30(**) Smal Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()




Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) 89 55 34
8% 10% 6%
c
Fairly favourable (1) 166 73 92
15% 14% 17%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 19 93 100
18% 18% 18%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 179 89 87
16% 17% 16%
Very unfavourable (-2) 402 201 199
37% 38% 36%
Don't know 57 17 39
5% 3% 7%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 254 127 126
23% 24% 23%
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 581 290 286
53% 55% 52%
Net Difference -326 -163 -161
-30% 31% -29%
Mean -0.62 -0.60 -0.64
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C.D/E/E/G/H/LI/KL S/T/UNWIX,Y,
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h 8

18-24
(D)
146

116

7%

27%

25-34
(E)

186

-0.51

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]
179

173

31
18%

073

45-54
(6)

199

34
18%

33
17%

32
17%

71
38%

-0.63

55-64
(H)

169

077

U]

149

56%

-26%

-0.54

This work was carried out in

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Baby
1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL CDE  North  Midlands  South  Llondon  Wales  Scotland
Q) (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (x)
320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100
302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95
24 26 39 9 26 16 32 57 32 17 29 17 17 2 7
8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 7% 12% 3% 7%
5 53 68 19 39 5 52 106 59 40 a7 6 19 8 6
15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 17% 13% 16% 16% 18% 13% 15% 6%
M . . .
61 68 67 25 63 5 59 108 88 51 a 50 32 6 14
20% 19% 16% 17% 2% 17% 18% 18% 19% 20% 15% 20% 2% 12% 14%
a5 61 73 2 22 43 66 9 85 37 47 50 20 13 1
15% 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 20% 15% 18% 14% 17% 20% 14% 25% 12%
9% 138 167 50 97 106 121 224 178 102 104 78 2 18 55
32% 38% 39% 35% 33% 40% 36% 36% 38% 40% 37% 31% 30% 35% 58%
. . stovwe
30 16 1 14 25 9 9 25 32 1 13 12 14 5 2
10% % 3% 10% 9% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 5% 9% 10% 2%
K op op . . .
69 78 107 29 65 60 8 163 o1 57 76 63 37 9 13
23% 2% 25% 20% 2% 23% 25% 27% 19% 2% 27% 25% 25% 18% 14%
& x . . .
142 199 20 75 139 148 187 317 263 140 151 128 64 31 66
47% 55% 56% 52% 48% 57% 55% 52% 55% 54% 53% 51% 24% 60% 69%
) . . stuv
73 121 133 -46 74 -88 -103 -155 172 83 76 -66 28 22 53
2% 33% 31% 32% 25% 34% 31% 25% 36% 32% 27% -26% 19% -42% 56%
053 068 063 068 054 070 058 055 072 068 056 041 -0.82 109
. X x X - .
with the of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
76 13
8% 8%
138 28
15% 16%
154 a3
17% 25%

Y
158 20
17% 12%
344 58
37% 34%
49 7
5% 2%
214 20
23% 24%
503 78
55% 26%
-289 37
31% -22%
-0.64 051

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

106
16%

117
18%

116
18%

231
35%

4%

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
1 9
4% 7%
36 2
12% 18%
60 19
21% 14%
a5 18
16% 13%
112 59
39% 44%
26 3
9% 4%
47 33
16% 25%
157 77
54% 57%
-110 -44
-38% 32%
-0.80 073

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

60
20%

a1
14%

91
31%

89
30%

133

4%

-14%

035

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

Education

Graduate graduate

()

-29%

-0.56

Non-

(g)

120
16%

131
17%

121
16%

173
23%

-30%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
56 33
9% 7%
% 70
15% 16%
130 66
20% 15%
101 78
16% 18%
232 170
36% 38%
30 27
5% 6%
151 103
23% 23%
333 247
52% 56%
-182 -145
-28% -33%
-0.58 -0.68
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Verv favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Verv unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly favourable

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

< AB/CIOF,

Total

Total
(A)
1088

1088

8%

166
15%

254
23%

581
53%

-326
-30%

-0.62

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
332

1%

0.30

Columnheans (5%): AB/C/D)

Labour
[C]
314

292

2%

238
81%

214
73%

-1.42

Liberal
Democrat
s

(D)
90

78

-0.98
o

Other
(€)

-1.10

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
) (@)
479 353
433 389
27 a8
6% 12%

F
66 75
15% 19%
59 69
14% 18%
65 77
15% 20%
206 113
48% 29%
G
11 7
2% 2%
93 123
21% 32%
F
271 190
63% 49%
G
-178 67
-41% -17%
0.85 034

Favourabl
etoCons

(H)

89
35%
UKLMNOPQ

166
65%
UKLMNOPQ

254
100%
UKLMNOPQ

254
100%

135
UKLMNOPQ

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons.
0}

588

31%
HIKLMNOPQ

402
69%
HIKLMNOPQ

581
100%
HIKLMNOPQ

-581
-100%

-1.69

Favourabl Unfavoura
etolab bletolab

(0]
453

408

HKLMOP

HKLMOP

224
5%

-1.06

PUBLIC

Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

(K)
339

370

14%
umoa

92
25%
uimNo

144
39%
uiMNoQ

015
uiMNo

Favourable to parties
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto bleto
etolib bletolib etoGreen Green  Reform  Reform
Dems Dems Party Party UK UK

(0] (™) (N) () (P) (@
296 366 354 318 153 482
242 384 299 351 146 483
25 40 28 29 28 29
10% 10% 9% 8% 20% 6%
ua e u I umnoa I
40 60 38 65 37 61
16% 16% 13% 19% 25% 13%
u u ' e Mg I
34 61 36 68 40 55
14% 16% 12% 19% 28% 11%
H Ha W HUNG  HUKLMNG W
33 77 41 80 26 80
14% 20% 14% 23% 18% 17%
W W W NG W W
110 146 153 108 12 254
45% 38% 51% 31% 8% 53%
HeoP HKOP  HKMOP ke W HKMOP
1 1 a4 1 3 4
* * 1% * 2% 1%
' HiK I
65 100 66 94 65 90
27% 26% 22% 27% 45% 19%
ey u u [y o I
142 222 194 188 37 334
59% 58% 65% 54% 26% 69%
HiP Hep HeoP Hep W HKLMOP
77 -123 -129 -94 28 -244
-32% -32% -43% -27% 19% -50%
-0.67 -0.60 -0.86 -0.49 031 -0.98
iy Iy u NG uKMNOQ* !

Favourabl
e to Sunak

(R)
298

69
24%

sTUwWva

117
40%

sTUwWva

62
21%
sTvwyza

32
11%

186
64%

sTuwva

a2
14%

49%

0.70
sTuwva

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

s
531

538

371
69%
RTUVXYZ

88%
RTUVXYZ

-444
-83%

152

eto

Starmer

m
368

RUVXZ

17%

swya

238
73%
RUVXZ

-183
56%

-1.08
swya

ble to
Starmer

()
380

410

51
12%

sTwva

86
21%

sTwva

70
17%
sTwva

RXZ

33%
sTwva

49%
RVXZ

-16%

033
sTwva

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()

Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

Favourabl
eto Hunt

)

sTuwva

37%

sTuwva

064
sTuwva

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)
485

473

RTUVXYZ

RTUVXYZ

-377
-80%

-1.47

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto

Braverma Braverma

n
x)

184

47
28%

sTuwva

35%

sTuwva

21%
sTvwyza

10%

63%
sTuwva

15%

48%

0.71
sTuwva

ble to

n
)
551

543

RUVXZ

10%
swa

79%
RTUVIZ

-68%

124
swa

Opinion of Brexit's
impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Positive
Barclav Barclav impact

@ (a) (b)
184 416 242
181 412 231
61 8 59
33% 2% 26%

RSTUWYa c
77 15 59
2% 4% 26%

stuwva c
23 28 53
13% 7% 23%

sw c
13 73 29
7% 18% 13%

w

5 288 28

3% 70% 12%
RTUVXYZ

3 1 2
2% * 1%
137 24 119
76% 6% 51%

RSTUVWXYa ¢
18 361 57
10% 87% 25%

RTUVXYZ

120 -337 62
66% -82% 27%
-1.50 0.41

RSTUVWXYa ¢

Negative
impact

(e
631
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PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Pres of children HH (17

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Baby Living as Divorced/ one child ~children Non- Not
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL C20E  North  Midlands  South  London  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working
») (8) © (D) (] () (] (H) m Q) (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m ) W) w) x) (U] @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (Ul (g) (h) (0]
Unweighted base 1088 536 543 146 174 179 199 241 149 320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100 915 173 662 310 116 333 755 632 456 728 360
Weighted base 1088 528 551 116 186 173 187 169 256 302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95 920 168 662 201 135 299 789 339 749 645 443
Very favourable (2) a7 33 12 6 14 9 4 5 9 20 13 13 6 2 5 12 33 14 17 9 13 6 - 2 40 6 32 13 2 17 29 25 2 33 14
4% 6% 2% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% % 3% % 8% 2% % 5% 3% 6% 3% % % - 2% % % % % 1% 6% % 7% 3% 5% 3%
¢ s o . . . . .
Fairly favourable (1) 195 86 108 18 35 39 32 2 46 53 7 7 2 57 49 51 125 7 33 3 a7 40 15 18 170 2 124 6 25 70 126 89 106 126 70
18% 16% 20% 15% 19% 22% 17% 16% 18% 17% 20% 17% 17% 20% 19% 15% 20% 15% 13% 15% 18% 27% 29% 19% 18% 15% 19% 16% 18% 23% 16% 26% 14% 20% 16%
st st . . e 1
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 376 173 202 38 65 56 59 54 104 103 115 158 51 97 80 124 208 168 75 111 86 51 17 36 309 67 227 98 50 89 287 105 271 221 155
35% 33% 37% 33% 35% 32% 32% 32% 40% 34% 32% 37% 36% 33% 31% 37% 34% 36% 29% 39% 34% 35% 32% 37% 34% 40% 34% 34% 37% 30% 36% 31% 36% 34% 35%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 210 108 99 19 29 38 45 37 42 a8 83 79 24 53 60 71 115 95 61 54 50 19 5 21 176 34 124 65 21 62 149 54 157 129 81
19% 20% 18% 16% 16% 22% 24% 22% 16% 16% 23% 19% 17% 18% 23% 21% 19% 20% 24% 19% 20% 13% 9% 2% 19% 20% 19% 2% 16% 21% 19% 16% 21% 20% 18%
Very unfavourable (-2) 174 99 74 14 19 20 33 37 52 33 52 89 15 31 48 68 98 76 54 44 37 15 12 12 148 26 110 35 30 39 135 48 126 90 84
16% 19% 13% 12% 10% 11% 17% 22% 20% 11% 14% 21% 11% 11% 18% 20% 16% 16% 21% 16% 15% 10% 23% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12% 22% 13% 17% 14% 17% 14% 19%
ok € ) N N v . . . b
Don’t know 86 28 56 21 23 12 15 10 5 44 27 14 22 32 20 12 36 50 18 24 19 16 3 6 77 9 as 33 8 22 63 18 67 45 40
8% 5% 10% 18% 12% 7% 8% 6% 2% 15% 7% 3% 16% 11% 8% 3% 6% 11% 7% 8% 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 11% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9%
5 FGHI i i [ L or 3 a . . . a .
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 242 119 121 24 49 48 36 31 55 73 84 86 30 80 54 64 158 84 50 51 60 45 15 20 210 32 156 59 26 87 155 114 128 159 83
22% 23% 22% 20% 26% 28% 19% 18% 21% 24% 23% 20% 21% 27% 21% 19% 26% 18% 19% 18% 24% 31% 30% 2% 23% 19% 24% 20% 20% 29% 20% 34% 17% 25% 19%
® st . . . R N
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 384 207 173 34 48 57 78 74 94 82 135 168 39 84 108 139 213 172 115 98 87 34 17 33 324 60 234 100 51 101 284 102 283 219 165
35% 39% 31% 29% 26% 33% 41% 44% 36% 27% 37% 39% 28% 29% 41% 41% 35% 36% 45% 35% 35% 23% 33% 34% 35% 36% 35% 34% 38% 34% 36% 30% 38% 34% 37%
c oE oF ) ) N N v . . . . f
Net Difference -142 -87 -53 -10 1 -10 -42 -43 -39 -9 -51 -82 -9 -4 -54 <75 -55 -87 -66 -47 -27 11 -2 -12 -114 -29 -77 -41 -24 -14 -128 12 -155 -60 -82
-13% -17% -10% -8% 1% -6% -22% -26% -15% -3% -14% -19% 7% -1% -20% -22% -9% -18% -25% -17% -11% 8% -3% -13% -12% -17% -12% -14% -18% -5% -16% 4% -21% -9% -18%
Mean -0.27 -0.31 -0.23 -0.02 -0.12 -0.41 -0.47 -0.33 -0.27 -0.38 -0.16 -0.05 -0.40 -0.40 -0.21 -0.35 -0.43 -0.32 -0.22 0.02 -0.27 -0.25 -0.26 -0.31 -0.25 -0.24 -0.41 -0.13 -0.32 -0.03 -0.38 -0.20 -0.38
. e " . o st - . . . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
2 ): A, B/C,/E/E/G/H/L YKL  QUR,S/T/UN/W/X,V/2,0/b/c /e f/gh/i Minimum Base: 30(**) small Bose: 100(%)
Means (5%): A8/G,0/E/6/G/H/\ /KL M/N/O/P,QUR,S/T/UN/W/X,Y/2,0/b/c.8/e /g h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Smll Base: 100(°)
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto ble to Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform Reform Favourabl bleto  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma eto  bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave eto Cons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK etoSunak Sunak Starmer Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclav Barclav impact impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) () 0] (K) (0] (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) s m () ) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 90 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 292 78 96 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Verv favourable (2) 47 5 13 19 4 28 9 13 26 28 5 47 - 30 6 14 20 18 21 34 5 20 17 18 22 19 18 14 29
4% 2% 4% 24% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 1% 19% - 10% 2% 10% 4% 6% 4% 10% 1% 8% 4% 10% 4% 11% 4% 6% 5%
acer B G o wio o M HukuNoPQ HikMoQ M KMo kuo u u suwva suwy u suwva u RsUWYa u
Fairlv favourable (1) 195 47 59 34 17 108 47 52 116 116 36 195 - 95 24 23 91 66 93 96 39 60 83 27 118 44 73 38 131
18% 13% 20% 43% 18% 25% 12% 21% 20% 28% 10% 81% - 32% 7% 16% 19% 22% 17% 29% 10% 25% 18% 16% 22% 24% 18% 16% 22%
acer B G o MO HKMOPQ M HUKMNOPQ HKkMoPQ M Mo wio ux u suwxva sux u u suwa ux u
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 376 118 120 14 33 163 119 83 194 151 86 - - 114 72 43 143 97 181 110 117 65 152 46 177 62 129 69 220
35% 34% 41% 17% 34% 38% 31% 33% 33% 37% 23% - - 38% 20% 30% 30% 33% 34% 34% 28% 27% 32% 27% 33% 34% 31% 30% 36%
° ° . o amo Mo Ko ™ pave ™ Mo o
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 210 79 62 7 27 73 101 55 121 67 111 - 210 36 117 27 123 61 112 52 108 44 112 31 115 27 101 45 115
19% 22% 21% 9% 28% 17% 26% 22% 21% 17% 30% - 55% 12% 33% 19% 26% 21% 21% 16% 26% 18% 24% 18% 21% 15% 24% 19% 19%
° ° . o v w w w HuLNe Huanora L HILNPQ L N stz i T i
Verv unfavourable (-2) 174 86 34 4 13 48 98 45 101 31 127 - 174 19 129 34 106 46 101 26 130 49 94 44 91 26 87 60 61
16% 24% 12% 5% 14% 11% 25% 18% 17% 8% 34% - 45% 6% 37% 24% 22% 16% 19% 8% 32% 20% 20% 26% 17% 15% 21% 26% 10%
© . B v n w L HULNPQ Huanora L I N T i RSTVWYZa . v wrvz T . v c
Don’t know 86 16 4 1 1 13 14 6 22 15 5 - - 5 4 a4 * 6 29 9 10 4 15 5 19 2 6 5 a7
8% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% - - 2% 1% 3% * 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8%
. B Mo kmNoa  Nog va wma va wma TUvwiza a a b
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 242 52 72 52 22 136 56 65 142 144 41 242 - 125 30 37 111 84 114 130 45 80 100 45 141 63 90 51 160
2% 15% 25% 67% 22% 31% 14% 26% 25% 35% 11% 100% - 42% 9% 25% 23% 29% 21% 40% 11% 33% 21% 26% 26% 35% 22% 2% 27%
8 acer B s o o Hikvora M HuKuNoPQ HkMORQ M o o uw u RsUWKYa suwa u u suws  suwxva u
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 384 165 96 11 40 121 199 100 222 98 238 - 384 55 246 62 229 106 213 79 239 93 206 75 206 54 187 105 176
35% 47% 33% 14% 42% 28% 51% 39% 38% 24% 64% - 100% 18% 70% 42% 47% 36% 40% 24% 58% 38% 44% 44% 38% 30% 45% 46% 29%
® o . o v i w w HLNRQ Hianora L T s T T Rz Tz stz ” T Rz ¢
Net Difference -142 -113 -24 41 -18 15 -143 -35 -80 46 -197 242 -384 70 -216 -25 -119 -22 -99 51 -194 -13 -107 -30 -65 9 -97 -54 -16
-13% -32% -8% 53% -19% 4% -37% -14% -14% 11% -53% 100% -100% 23% -62% -17% -25% -8% -18% 16% -47% -5% -23% -18% -12% 5% -24% -23% -3%

Mean 027 -0.58 -0.15 0.73 -0.29 -0.62 027 -0.28 011 -0.87 119 -145 028 031 -0.42 017 -035 018 -0.80 017 -0.40 034 -0.26 0.01 -0.41 -045 -0.09
8 BCE* . KMo KMOQ  HIKMOPQ ™ HUKMNOPQ HIKMOPQ ™ KkMO* kMO uwa v RSUVWXYa va u u suwa RSUWXYa u b
This work was carried out in with the requi of the int tional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c AB/CIOF, b/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()




Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) 72 a1 29
7% 8% 5%
Fairly favourable (1) 227 124 102
21% 2% 18%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 340 147 192
31% 28% 35%
B
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 170 87 80
16% 17% 15%
Very unfavourable (-2) 181 104 76
17% 20% 14%
c
Don't know 98 2 73
9% 5% 13%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 299 166 130
27% 31% 24%
c
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 351 191 156
32% 36% 28%
c
Net Difference 52 25 26
5% 5% 5%
Mean 016 017 015
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C,D/E/E/G/HALI/KAL S/T/UN/W/X,Y/Z,0/b)
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h 8

18-24
(D)

146

116

21%
FGHI

0.21
GHI®

25-34
(E)

186

12%
H

21%

0.14
Hre

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]
179

173

014

45-54
(6)

199

35
19%

61
33%

29
16%

48
26%

018

55-64
(H)

169

2%

64
38%
E

-15%

034

U]

149

2%

108
2%

52
-20%

039

This work was carried out in

Aggregated Age Breaks

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023

PUBLIC

Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)

Adults aged 18+ in GB

Generations

18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ Millennials Gen X
U] (K) w (™) (N) ()
320 378 390 174 280 288
302 361 425 142 292 262
32 28 12 14 32 17
1% 8% 3% 10% 1% 7%
L L 3 ®
73 73 82 22 61 47
2% 20% 19% 30% 21% 18%
or
86 114 139 33 95 86
29% 32% 33% 23% 33% 33%
34 49 87 19 29 38
1% 13% 21% 13% 10% 14%
I3
30 67 8 9 22 53
10% 19% 20% 6% 14% 20%
) ) ™ M
47 30 21 25 33 21
16% 8% 5% 18% 1% 8%
K op ®
104 101 94 56 92 65
35% 28% 2% 40% 32% 25%
L op [
64 115 172 27 72 90
21% 32% 20% 19% 25% 34%
) ) mN
20 -15 78 29 21 26
13% 4% -18% 21% 7% -10%
017 0.6 037 030 0.04 0.25
K op* op
with the of the i

+

Baby
Boomer

P

319

339

3%

18%

109
2%

-0.40

Social grade
ABC1 C20E
(@ (R)
769 319
613 475
22 31
7% 6%
143 84
23% 18%
191 149
31% 31%
85 85
14% 18%
104 77
17% 16%
50 a8
8% 10%
184 115
30% 2%
189 162
31% 34%
5 -47
1% -10%
012 022

North
(s)
267

258

a6
18%

80

50
19%

a4
17%

22

026

Midlands
m

279

027

Region
South  London
() )
257 133
252 147
20 16
8% 1%
57 43
22% 30%
st
77 a4
30% 30%
36 16
14% 1%
43 12
17% 8%
20 15
8% 10%
77 59
30% 40%
s
79 29
31% 19%
2 30
1% 21%
011 0.26

sTux

Wales
w)

-0.25

Scotland
(X)
100

95

034

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
65 7
7% 4%
197 30
21% 18%
275 65
30% 39%
153 18
17% 1%
144 37
16% 2%
86 12
9% 7%
262 37
29% 2%
297 55
32% 32%
34 -18
4% -11%
-0.14 030

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

108
16%

113
17%

8%

186
28%

221
33%

0.17

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
26 1
9% 1%
56 30
19% 22%
9 a1
32% 31%
42 20
14% 15%
a1 27
14% 20%
31 16
1% 12%
82 31
28% 23%
83 a7
29% 35%
1 -16
* 12%
-0.06 -0.35

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

10%

72
24%

97
32%

1%

011

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

Education

Graduate graduate

()

1%

a6
14%

a4
13%

011

Non-

(g)

133
18%

135
18%

10%

96
-13%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
67 3
10% 1%
145 81
23% 18%
197 143
31% 32%
81 89
13% 20%
h
101 80
16% 18%
54 a4
8% 10%
212 87
33% 20%
182 170
28% 38%
h
30 -83
5% -19%
-0.39

-0.01

20



22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to eto ble to Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform Reform Favourabl bleto  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma eto  bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave eto Cons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK etoSunak Sunak Starmer Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclav Barclav impact impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (6) (H) () 0] (K) (0] (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) s m () ) (w) (X) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 90 111 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 292 78 96 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Verv favourable (2) 72 13 30 5 19 40 19 19 42 52 13 30 17 72 - 19 32 20 37 41 17 21 36 16 37 28 22 23 39
7% 4% 10% 6% 19% 9% 5% 8% 7% 13% 4% 13% 4% 24% - 13% 7% 7% 7% 13% 4% 8% 8% 9% 7% 16% 5% 10% 6%
8 . aco* © wo  ikwoa o ikmoa o Hukwmora ikMoa © RsUWYa u u u RSUVWRYa
Fairlv favourable (1) 227 39 95 27 29 122 49 46 152 136 34 95 38 227 - 40 95 46 142 103 57 53 110 32 136 37 102 41 167
21% 11% 33% 35% 30% 28% 13% 18% 26% 33% 9% 39% 10% 76% - 28% 20% 16% 26% 32% 14% 2% 23% 18% 25% 20% 25% 18% 28%
8 o o G MO HKMOQ  HIKMOQ o HikMOPQ. o wukwmora Hkwo wio W RUvwzs U w w w b
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 340 120 83 27 27 137 128 88 161 114 106 80 73 - - 20 129 104 147 91 118 79 136 43 161 50 114 63 195
31% 34% 28% 35% 28% 32% 33% 35% 28% 28% 29% 33% 19% - - 14% 27% 36% 27% 28% 29% 33% 29% 25% 30% 28% 28% 27% 32%
. B MNOPQ  MNOP  MNOP  MNOP  MNOP o o NP sz
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 170 73 40 11 11 71 72 50 84 52 90 20 103 - 170 33 101 66 67 50 89 45 80 43 87 39 81 33 87
16% 21% 14% 14% 12% 16% 19% 20% 15% 13% 24% 8% 27% - 49% 23% 21% 2% 13% 15% 22% 19% 17% 25% 16% 2% 20% 14% 14%
. B n w w N N una HUKUMNRG N N stv s s stwy s s s
Verv unfavourable (-2) 181 96 39 6 6 44 106 44 104 37 119 10 143 - 181 33 113 51 106 31 119 41 95 35 97 24 82 68 62
17% 27% 13% 7% 6% 10% 27% 17% 18% 9% 32% 4% 37% - 51% 22% 23% 18% 20% 10% 29% 17% 20% 20% 18% 13% 20% 29% 10%
e . B v n w w HULNPQ N HULNPQ KRG N N T i Rz T T i T T c
Don’t know 98 10 5 2 4 20 16 6 38 16 7 7 10 - - * 13 5 38 11 12 3 17 2 25 2 11 4 55
9% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% - - * 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 9%
. B NO  kmNora O o o o o RTUVWYZD va b
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 299 52 125 32 48 162 68 66 194 188 47 125 55 299 - 59 127 66 179 144 74 73 145 48 173 65 124 64 206
27% 15% 43% 41% 50% 37% 17% 26% 33% 46% 13% 52% 14% 100% - 41% 26% 23% 33% 44% 18% 30% 31% 28% 32% 36% 30% 28% 34%
8 o o s o woa  Hikmoa o HikMOPQ o Hukwmora Hoa kw0 o RsUvwKra v U u U Rux u
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 351 169 79 16 18 115 177 94 188 89 209 30 246 - 351 66 214 117 173 81 207 87 175 78 184 64 163 100 148
32% 48% 27% 21% 18% 26% 46% 37% 32% 22% 57% 12% 64% - 100% 45% 44% 40% 32% 25% 51% 36% 37% 46% 34% 35% 39% 43% 25%
ot . B v i w w HLNRQ N HuKNRG HUKUMNRQ N s T T RSTVWYZa T st sz T T sy ¢
Net Difference -52 -117 46 16 30 47 -110 -28 6 99 -162 95 -191 299 -351 -7 -87 -51 6 63 -134 -13 -30 -30 -11 1 -39 -36 58
5% -33% 16% 20% 32% 11% -28% -11% 1% 24% -44% 39% -50% 100% -100% -5% -18% -17% 1% 19% -33% -5% -6% -18% 2% 1% -9% -16% 10%
Mean -0.16 -0.59 0.13 0.20 0.46 0.10 -0.53 -0.21 -0.10 0.29 -0.74 0.49 -0.85 124 -151 -0.14 -0.36 -0.29 -0.13 0.23 -0.59 -0.14 -0.20 -0.29 -0.14 0.03 -0.25 -0.36 0.06
8 [ act s o woa  HikMoPQ 0 WKMOPQ O HuaMOPQ o o U va RsuvwXYa U u U v Auxa u b
This work was carried out in with the requi of the ints tional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c AB/CIOF, b/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()




Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

Total Gender
Total Male Female
(A) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1088 536 543
Weighted base 1088 528 551
Very favourable (2) 33 19 14
3% 4% 3%
Fairly favourable (1) 112 7 40
10% 13% 7%
c
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 250 107 141
23% 20% 26%
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 154 79 74
14% 15% 13%
Very unfavourable (-2) 330 187 140
30% 36% 25%
c
Don't know 209 64 142
19% 12% 26%
B
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 146 90 54
13% 17% 10%
c
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 483 267 214
44% 51% 39%
c
Net Difference -338 -176 -159
-31% 33% -29%
Mean 072 0.74 -0.70
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C.D/E/E/G/H/LI/KL S/T/UNWIX,Y,
Means (5%): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\1/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/UNW/X,V/2,0/e h B¢

18-24
(D)

146

116

3%

0.47

25-34
(E)

186

023
FGHI®

30(*%) small Base: 100(*)

35-44
(L]
179

173

-0.80

45-54
(6)

199

a8
26%

23
12%

62
33%

34
18%

20
1%

-0.82

55-64
(H)

169

31%
3

20%

0.66

U]

149

116
45%
DEFH

1%

162
63%
DEFGH

133
-52%

-1.02

This work was carried out in

Aggregated Age Breaks

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC

Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)

Adults aged 18+ in GB

Generations

18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ Millennials Gen X+
U] (K) w (™) (N) ()
320 378 390 174 280 288
302 361 425 142 292 262
9 7 17 4 10 3
3% 2% % 3% 3% 1%
3 34 36 15 3 2
14% 9% 8% 1% 15% 9%
®
82 83 85 37 77 57
27% 23% 20% 26% 26% 2%
22 49 63 23 36 34
14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13%
a5 116 169 21 57 9
15% 32% 40% 15% 19% 36%
) ) mN
81 73 55 42 70 50
27% 20% 13% 30% 24% 19%
L L op ®
52 a1 53 19 53 27
17% 1% 12% 14% 18% 10%
o
87 165 232 a4 93 128
29% 6% 54% 31% 32% 29%
) ) mN
35 124 -179 24 -40 -101
-12% -34% -42% -17% -14% -38%
032 -0.81 0.89 -0.41 039 -0.90
K op* op
with the of the i

Baby
Boomer

(P)
319

339

-142
-42%

-0.88

Social grade
ABC1 C2DE
(@ (R)
769 319
613 475
18 15
3% 3%
66 46
1% 10%
137 113
2% 24%
74 80
12% 17%
210 120
34% 25%
R
108 100
18% 21%
84 61
14% 13%
284 200
46% 2%
-199 -139
-32% -29%
-0.77 0.65

North
(s)
267

258

25
10%

50
19%

-0.76

Midlands
m

279

0.61

Region
South  London
() )
257 133
252 147
5 6
2% 4%
23 22
9% 15%

Xt
55 49
2% 34%
-
37 7
15% 5%
v .
85 31
34% 21%
v .
a7 32
19% 22%
28 27
1% 19%
Xt
122 38
48% 26%
v .
94 -10
-37% 7%
-0.85 031

suxe

Wales
w)

-1.15

Scotland
x)

100

95

suv*

-0.98

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
32 1
3% 1%
% 16
10% 10%
220 31
24% 18%
125 29
14% 17%
268 62
29% 37%
179 30
19% 18%
128 17
14% 10%
393 91
3% 54%

Y
-265 73
-29% -44%
-0.68 096

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)

197
30%

118
18%

Marital Status
Single  Separated
(b) (c)
310 116
291 135
5 3
2% 2%
21 10
7% 7%
71 35
24% 26%
43 13
15% 10%
78 54
27% 40%
b
72 19
25% 14%
27 13
9% 10%
121 68
2% 50%
95 -54
-33% -40%
0.76 -0.91

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
present

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

(d)
333

299

15

a5
15%

80

27%

12%

68

23%

18%

-0.40

No
idren
present

(e)

755

789

Education

Graduate graduate

()

40
12%

2%

a6
14%

27%

0.64

Non-

(g)

175
23%

108
14%

231
31%

144
19%

-33%

Employment status
Not
Working  working
(h) (i)
728 360
645 443
23 10
4% 2%
77 36
12% 8%
151 100
23% 2%
87 67
13% 15%
175 155
27% 35%
h
132 76
21% 17%
100 46
15% 10%
262 222
1% 50%
h
-162 -176
-25% -40%
-0.87

-0.61

22



22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Reform UK
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Liberal Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  eto bleto Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura  eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Democrat Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform Reform Favourabl bleto  eto bleto Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma  eto bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour s Other Remain Leave eto Cons Cons. etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party UK UK etoSunak  Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclav Barclav impact impact
(A) (8) [C] (D) (€) ) [C] (H) 0} (0] (K) [C) (™M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s) m () W) w) ] (] @ (a) (b) (e
Unweighted base 1088 332 314 % 1 479 353 255 588 453 339 296 366 354 318 153 482 208 531 368 380 26 485 184 551 184 416 242 631
Weighted base 1088 351 202 78 9% 433 389 254 581 408 370 242 384 299 351 146 483 203 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412 231 604
Verv favourable (2) 33 20 5 2 5 6 2 13 12 1 20 9 2 13 19 33 - 13 15 10 19 18 13 23 2 15 7 2 2
3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% % 5% % 5% 23% - 4% 3% 3% % 8% 3% 14% - 8% 2% 10% -
c . . F a a a Q a Q a @ HuKwNoa v v v va RsTWYa v RsTuvwza RsTWYa v e
Fairly favourable (1) 112 a8 17 7 14 28 59 52 25 2 a2 28 a a7 47 112 - 29 32 39 47 38 31 5 2 54 25 57 2
10% 14% 6% 9% 15% 6% 15% 21% % 10% 11% 12% 1% 16% 13% 7% - 17% 6% 12% 1% 16% 7% 26% % 30% 6% 25% 3%
c . =3 v iKuvoq a i Q i Q ua @ HuKwNoa suwra swra swa swra v RSTUVWYa RSTUVWYS e
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 250 84 61 13 21 78 90 77 102 98 71 57 59 62 42 - - 83 91 75 82 61 73 47 76 57 56 55 123
23% 24% 21% 17% 22% 18% 23% 30% 18% 24% 19% 24% 15% 21% 12% - - 28% 17% 23% 20% 25% 15% 27% 14% 32% 14% 24% 20%
. . iKvNoPQ  opa. iMora ora iMora ra ok ra suwra swra va swra swra sTuwva
Fairlv unfavourable (-1) 154 62 41 8 18 64 72 36 91 54 60 34 72 33 57 - 154 44 78 43 64 31 86 19 104 20 71 34 87
14% 18% 14% 11% 19% 15% 19% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 19% 11% 16% - 32% 15% 15% 13% 16% 13% 18% 11% 19% 11% 17% 15% 14%
. . 3 e 3 » 3 e 3 3 HUKLVNOP st sna
Verv unfavourable (-2) 330 95 120 30 27 192 91 55 244 136 136 77 158 94 157 - 330 69 225 125 146 77 198 26 260 22 207 47 231
30% 27% 41% 39% 28% 44% 24% 22% 42% 33% 37% 32% 41% 32% 45% - 68% 24% 42% 38% 36% 32% 42% 15% 48% 12% 50% 20% 38%
5 . . s 3 Hie e He e e He HIKLNP HUKWMNOP X2 Ruvxz Rz oz Rz RuvKz RSTUVWXZ RSTUVWXZ b
Don’t know 209 a2 47 16 10 67 52 22 107 67 42 37 34 51 29 - - 35 97 36 52 17 72 12 76 13 as 16 139
19% 12% 16% 21% 10% 15% 13% 9% 19% 16% 11% 15% 9% 17% 8% - - 12% 18% 11% 13% 7% 15% 7% 14% 7% 11% 7% 23%
. . Pa HKMOPQ  HMOPQ ra HyoPQ ra Hyopa ra v Tovwozs v vz vz b
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 146 68 23 10 20 33 83 65 37 53 62 37 62 59 66 146 - 62 47 48 66 56 a4 68 27 69 32 79 23
13% 19% 8% 12% 20% 8% 21% 26% 6% 13% 17% 15% 16% 20% 19% 100% - 21% 9% 15% 16% 23% 9% 40% 5% 38% 8% 34% 4%
c . = 3 Iy Q i Q i Q ua @ HuKmNoQ stwra v swha swa  sTuwve v RSTUVWYa RSTUVWYa v e
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 483 157 161 39 45 255 164 90 334 190 196 111 229 127 214 - 483 113 303 168 210 108 285 45 364 42 278 81 319
44% 45% 55% 50% 47% 59% 42% 36% 58% 47% 53% 46% 60% 42% 61% - 100% 39% 56% 51% 51% 45% 60% 26% 67% 23% 67% 35% 53%
5 . . G » Hie He P He HIKLNP 3 HIKLNP HUKIMNOP X2 vz wxz oz x RsTUVXZ RSTUVWXZ RSTUVWXZ b
Net Difference -338 -89 -138 -29 -26 -222 -81 -25 -297 -137 -134 -74 -168 -68 -148 146 -483 -51 -256 -120 -144 -52 -241 23 -337 26 -246 -2 -296
-31% -25% -47% -38% -27% -51% -21% -10% -51% -34% -36% -30% -44% -23% -42% 100% -100% -17% -48% -37% -35% -21% -51% 13% -62% 15% -60% -1% -49%
Mean -0.72 -0.53 -1.03 -0.93 -0.55 -1.11 -0.44 -0.29 -112 -0.77 -0.76 -0.69 -0.87 -0.60 -0.89 123 -1.68 -0.41 -1.06 -0.81 -0.76 -0.49 -1.06 0.13 -1.27 0.12 -1.22 -0.12 -1.13
c . o v samnoa  a a o a Q imoa @ HuKmNoQ sTUwva va swra swa  sTUwvs va o RsTUVWYS RSTUVWYa <

This work was carried out in with the req; of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Condif

Overlap formulae used

c AB/CIOF, b/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Columnheans (5%): A8/C/0, b/c Minimum Base: 30(*) Small 8ase: 100()




22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Q3. Overall, do you think the UK's decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working  working
(a) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (@) (H) U} o (K) [C) (M) (N) (0) ) (@) R) (s) m () ) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) [yl (e) (h) U}
Unweighted base 1088 536 543 146 174 179 199 241 149 320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100 915 173 662 310 116 333 755 632 456 728 360
Weighted base 1088 528 551 116 186 173 187 169 256 302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95 920 168 662 291 135 299 789 339 749 645 443
Very positive (2) 90 56 35 6 14 9 13 8 40 20 22 48 8 21 13 40 53 37 19 27 17 20 1 6 76 14 61 14 15 28 62 37 53 54 36
8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 16% 7% 6% 11% 6% 7% 5% 12% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 14% 3% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8%
c DFGH K o » . » . e
Fairly positive (1) 141 92 49 18 28 20 17 25 32 a7 37 57 21 a3 2 50 91 50 28 33 a 26 8 6 128 13 101 31 9 52 89 52 89 80 62
13% 17% 9% 15% 15% 12% 9% 15% 13% 15% 10% 14% 15% 15% 10% 15% 15% 1% 11% 12% 16% 18% 15% 7% 14% 8% 15% 1% 7% 17% 1% 15% 12% 12% 14%
¢ . . . . .
Made no difference (0) 177 94 83 10 33 38 35 34 27 43 73 61 14 53 53 52 76 102 49 51 40 13 13 12 152 25 107 47 24 66 111 42 135 113 65
16% 18% 15% 9% 18% 22% 19% 20% 11% 14% 20% 14% 10% 18% 20% 15% 12% 21% 19% 18% 16% 9% 25% 13% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17% 22% 14% 12% 18% 17% 15%
oI D oI M Q v . ve . . e f
Fairly negative (-1) 262 106 153 37 39 2 a3 33 67 76 85 101 a 64 66 80 147 115 58 81 63 2 14 20 210 52 161 72 29 59 203 70 192 138 124
2% 20% 28% 32% 2% 2% 2% 20% 26% 25% 2% 2% 29% 22% 25% 23% 2% 2% 2% 28% 25% 18% 28% 2% 23% 31% 2% 25% 2% 20% 26% 2% 26% 2% 28%
. W . . . .
Very negative (-2) 342 162 176 33 53 54 64 58 80 86 118 138 44 86 85 100 209 132 84 76 75 49 13 45 289 53 201 93 48 73 269 124 217 211 130
31% 31% 32% 28% 29% 31% 34% 34% 31% 28% 33% 32% 31% 30% 32% 30% 34% 28% 32% 27% 30% 34% 25% 47% 31% 31% 30% 32% 35% 24% 34% 37% 29% 33% 29%
. . sTuw* . d e
Don't know 76 18 s5 13 18 10 15 10 9 31 25 20 14 25 19 18 37 39 21 16 17 13 2 6 64 12 32 34 10 2n 55 14 62 49 26
7% 3% 10% 1% 10% 6% 8% 6% % 10% 7% 5% 10% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 12% 7% 7% 7% % 8% 8% 6%
B I L * - * a - f
Net: Very/Fairly positive 231 148 84 24 43 29 30 33 73 66 59 106 29 63 39 90 144 88 47 60 58 46 9 13 204 27 162 45 25 80 151 89 142 133 98
21% 28% 15% 20% 23% 17% 16% 20% 28% 22% 16% 25% 20% 22% 15% 26% 23% 18% 18% 21% 23% 31% 17% 13% 22% 16% 24% 15% 18% 27% 19% 26% 19% 21% 22%
c FG K o SX* - * b * e [
Net: Very/Fairly negative 604 268 329 70 92 96 107 91 147 162 203 238 86 151 151 179 357 247 142 157 138 75 27 64 499 104 361 165 77 131 472 194 410 349 254
55% 51% 60% 60% 50% 55% 57% 54% 57% 54% 56% 56% 60% 52% 58% 53% 58% 52% 55% 55% 55% 51% 53% 68% 54% 62% 55% 57% 57% 4% 60% 57% 55% 54% 57%
s . . . . B
Mean -0.62 044 078 070  -053 068 075 068 046 060 072 055 073 057 075 047 064 058 068  -054 059  -044 061  -101 059 074  -054  -078 068 03¢ 072 059 063 063 -0.60
A . . . . o M X x> . . . b .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c ): A,B/C.D/E/F/G/H/ /KL, s (Y/2,0/b/c,d/e,f/gh/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/L,M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/XY/2,0/b/c,/e.f/a/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q3. Overall, do you think the UK's decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total
Total

(A)
Unweighted base 1088
Weighted base 1088
Very positive (2) LY
8%

Fairly positive (1) 141
13%

Made no difference (0 177
16%

Fairly negative (-1) 262
24%

Very negative (-2) 342
31%

Don't know 76
7%

Net: Very/Fairly positive 231
21%

Net: Very/Fairly negative 604
55%

Mean 0.62

Overlap formulae used

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati Liberal
ve Labour Democrats  Other
(8) © (D) (E)
332 314 90 111
351 292 78 96
49 23 6 8
14% 8% 7% 9%
77 2 7 16
2% 8% 9% 17%
@ * o
80 34 3 16
23% 12% 4% 16%
@ . o*
92 56 22 22
26% 19% 28% 23%
43 146 38 32
12% 50% 49% 33%
BE 8 B
11 8 2 2
3% 3% 3% 2%
126 47 13 25
36% 16% 16% 26%
@ . .
134 202 60 54
38% 69% 77% 56%
BE BE* B
-0.01 -0.98 -1.05 -0.56
D * o

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain
(7
479

433

120
28%

233

54%

3%

-1.27

Leave
(6)

167
3%

111
28%

0.25

Unfavoura
Favourabl  bleto
etoCons  Cons

(H) [0}
255 588
254 581
55 22
22% 4%
UKLMNOQ
64 35
25% 6%
UKLMNOQ
40 85
16% 15%
N N
63 136
25% 24%
[ 3
27 282
1% 49%
P HKMOPQ
5 19
2% 3%
119 57
47% 10%
UKLMNOQ
90 419
36% 72%
P HIKMOPQ
0.22 -1.11
UKLMNOQ

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023

PUBLIC

al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourabl Unfavoura

etolab
0]
453

408

36
9%

188
46%
HKMOP

270
66%
HKMOP

Pol

ble to Lab
(K)
339

370

90
24%
HULNQ

94
25%
v

106
29%

156
42%

018
uNa

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

etolib bletolib etoGreen

Dems
L
296

242

104
43%
HKMOP

21%

160
66%
HKMOP

Dems
(M)

366

384

HULNQ

79
21%

105
27%

176
46%

033
uNa

Party
(N)

136
46%
HKMOP

HKMOP

0.86
|

Unfavoura

ble to

Green
Party
(0)

318

85
24%
HULNQ

74
21%

100
29%

148
2%

024
uNa

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto

(P)
153

146

32
22%
UKLMNOQ

a8
33%
UKLMNOQ

38
26%
HULNG

16
1%

79
55%
UKLMNOQ

23
16%

HUKLMNOQ

ble to
(@

482

483

2%

210
44%
HKMOP.

18

81
17%

319
66%
HKMOP.

-0.90

Favourabl
Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

(R)
298

293

16%
sTWya

63
22%
STUWYa

51
17%

111
38%
STUWYa

123
2%
xz

-0.03
STUWYa

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
531

538

122
23%

253
47%
RUVXZ

13%

375
70%
RUVXZ

-1.02

eto
Starmer
m

368

154
47%
RUVXZ

22%
swya

67%
RUVXZ

-0.83

ble to
Starmer

w)
380

410

a8
12%
swya

15%
swya

92
23%
STVWXY,

107
26%
w

83
20%
xz

18
4%
T

109
27%
swya

46%
Xz

-0.30
STWYa

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

): AB/C/D/EF/G,H/ IM/N/O/P/

): A B/C/D/EF/G,)

b/c Minimum Bose: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

Za

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt
W)

246

242

a5
19%
STUWYa

56
23%
STUWYa

28
12%

101
2%
STUWYa

105
43%
xz

STUWYa

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

485

473

223
47%
RUVXZ

14

61
13%

317
67%
RUVXZ

-0.99
a

eto ble to eto ble to
Braverman Braverman Barclay  Barclay
x) ) @ (a)
184 551 184 416
171 543 181 412
a1 28 49 21
24% 5% 27% 5%
RSTUWYa RSTUVWYa
a7 34 a7 21
28% 6% 26% 5%
STUWYa STUWYa
25 72 26 63
14% 13% 14% 15%
a3 139 a1 88
25% 26% 22% 21%
™Wa
9 256 13 208
5% 47% 7% 51%
RUVXZ RUVXZ
6 15 5 1
4% 3% 3% 3%
88 61 96 42
51% 1% 53% 10%
RSTUVWYa RSTUVWYa
53 395 54 297
31% 73% 30% 72%
RTUVWXZ RUVWXZ
0.40 -1.06 0.44 -1.10
RSTUVWYa RSTUVWYa

Opinion of Brexit’'s
impact on the country

Positive

impact
(b)

242

231
100%

139

Negative
impact
[C]

57%

100%

-1.57
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak?

He is going He
to make understan I trust him
Heis in He hasa the ds the to get the
Heisan touch with lot of countrya Heisa  problems He pays Heisa big Heis an
honest ordinary personalit  better capable facing Heisgood attention strong  Heshares decisions experience
person people y place leader Britain inacrisis to detail leader my values right d leader
(A) (8) (8] (D) (E) (F) G) (H) U} (U] (K) ]
Unweighted base 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038
Weighted base 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998
Does apply 290 171 256 234 334 316 295 373 261 224 264 258
29% 17% 26% 23% 33% 32% 30% 37% 26% 22% 26% 26%
BDJ B B ABCDGUKL BCDIKL BCDUKL  ABCDEFGIJKL BJ B BDJ BJ
Does not apply 478 663 582 547 472 529 472 426 544 574 546 563
48% 67% 58% 55% 47% 53% 47% 43% 55% 58% 55% 56%
H ACDEFGHIKL ~ ADEFGHIK AEGH H AEGH H AEGH AEFGH AEGH AEGH
Don’t know 230 163 160 216 192 153 230 198 192 199 188 176
23% 16% 16% 22% 19% 15% 23% 20% 19% 20% 19% 18%
BCEFIKL BCFKL CF BCEFHIKL BCF BCF BCF F

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/\/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is an honest person

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 301 164 136 31 46
29% 32% 26% 21% 24%
Does not apply 501 256 240 77 101
48% 50% 46% 53% 54%
| |
Don’t know 236 89 144 36 41
23% 18% 28% 25% 22%
B
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

52%

19%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

44%

a1
23%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

54%

23%

35-54
(K)
378

365

105

187
51%

20%

119
35%

135
40%

87
25%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE
(N) (0) () @ (R)
280 288 296 736 302
298 264 305 597 441
79 79 108 190 111
26% 30% 35% 32% 25%
™
155 129 119 280 21
52% 49% 39% 47% 50%
3 3
65 56 78 127 109
22% 21% 26% 21% 25%

North
(s)
254

244

31%

116
47%

21%

Midlands
m

21%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
74 49
31% 33%
109 63
46% 43%
54 36
23% 24%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
259 43
29% 28%
425 76
48% 49%
201 35
23% 23%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

213
34%

279
45%

126

Marital Status

Single
(b)

27%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
28 112 189 130 172 195 106
27% 36% 26% 35% 26% 28% 30%
. e e
51 145 356 175 326 359 141
48% 46% 49% 47% 49% 52% 41%
. i
26 55 181 67 169 135 101
25% 18% 25% 18% 25% 20% 29%
. d f h
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Home

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is an honest person

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

301
29%

501
48%

236
23%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

167
53%

79
25%

70
22%

Labour
©
305

289

45
15%

202
70%
8D

43
15%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

20
22%

56
60%

17
18%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
123 131
30% 38%
202 155
50% 45%
80 62

20%

18%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

153
65%
UKLMNOPQ

48
20%

34
14%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

69
13%

384
70%
HIKLMNOPQ

95
17%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
104 134 96 112 96
26% 40% 41% 31% 32%
| UMNQ UMNQ | u
237 133 102 191 159
59% 40% 43% 53% 53%
HKLNOP H H HKLOP HKLP
59 65 36 56 45
15% 20% 16% 16% 15%

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

112
36%

142
45%
HP

59
19%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
76 122
54% 28%
UKLMNOQ |
48 243
34% 55%
H HKLOP
18 75
12% 17%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

182
67%
STUWYa

a4
16%

45
17%

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
46 91 127 147 60 102 85 109 56 116 116
9% 29% 34% 67% 13% 65% 17% 66% 15% 55% 20%
SWYa SWYa STUWYa s STUWYa sw STUWYa s c
391 181 175 35 332 30 342 36 277 54 347
77% 58% 47% 16% 74% 19% 67% 22% 72% 26% 60%
RTUVXYZa RUVXZ RVXZ RTUVXYZ RTUVXZ RV RTUVXYZ b
71 40 73 36 58 25 84 19 51 39 115
14% 13% 20% 17% 13% 16% 16% 11% 13% 18% 20%
STWZa Wa

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is in touch with ordinary people

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Emplovment status
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild children Non- Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working  working
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ) (&) (h) 0]
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174 179 199 241 99 320 378 340 174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131 51 93 879 159 628 310 100 333 705 613 425 726 312
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188 180 185 179 162 333 365 340 172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148 49 88 884 154 617 316 105 312 726 372 666 689 349
Does apply 182 101 81 31 42 36 26 21 27 72 62 47 36 66 37 44 118 64 39 47 44 38 7 8 167 15 131 38 13 90 92 87 95 135 47
18% 20% 16% 21% 22% 20% 14% 12% 16% 22% 17% 14% 21% 22% 14% 14% 20% 14% 16% 17% 18% 25% 15% 9% 19% 10% 21% 12% 13% 29% 13% 24% 14% 20% 13%
H H H * L op x* . » z b . e e i
Does not apply 689 344 336 87 106 112 139 131 114 192 251 25 105 170 195 219 398 291 168 180 161 79 33 67 577 112 405 210 74 180 509 235 454 456 233
66% 68% 65% 60% 56% 62% 75% 73% 70% 58% 69% 72% 61% 57% 74% 72% 67% 66% 69% 66% 68% 54% 68% 76% 65% 73% 66% 67% 70% 57% 70% 63% 68% 66% 67%
DEF DEF E* J ] MN N v v v * * v * d
Don’t know 167 64 103 27 41 31 20 27 21 68 51 48 30 63 32 42 80 87 37 44 33 31 9 13 141 26 82 67 18 43 125 49 118 98 69
16% 12% 20% 19% 22% 17% 11% 15% 13% 20% 14% 14% 18% 21% 12% 14% 13% 20% 15% 16% 14% 21% 18% 15% 16% 17% 13% 21% 17% 14% 17% 13% 18% 14% 20%
8 G " o a . . . a .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L V/2,0/b/c0/e.f/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is in touch with ordinary people

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

182
18%

689
66%

167
16%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

79
25%

195
62%

42
13%

Labour
©
305

289

32
11%

237
82%

20
7%

Referendum 2016
vote Favourable to parties
Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Liberal Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
Democrats  Other Remain Leave  eto Cons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
(D) (E) (F) (6) (H) (U] 0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
87 104 458 324 238 562 439 314 282 345 344 294
72 92 405 348 235 549 400 332 235 359 301 313
18 19 71 70 117 26 74 70 64 60 67 66
24% 21% 18% 20% 50% 5% 18% 21% 27% 17% 22% 21%
c* c* UKLMNOQ 1Q 1Q uma | 1Q mMa
47 62 289 242 91 484 291 225 150 252 209 209
65% 67% 71% 69% 39% 88% 73% 68% 64% 70% 70% 67%
* * HIKLMNOPQ HLP HP HP HP HP. HP.
8 11 44 36 27 38 35 37 20 47 24 38
10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 9% 13% 8% 12%
* * | IN |

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto ble to
Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
60 61
42% 14%
UKLMNOQ |
63 337
45% 77%
HKLMNOP
19 42
13% 10%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

120
44%
STUWYa

107
39%
z

44
16%
STUVWYZa

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

4%

467
92%
RTUVWXYZa

23
4%

eto
Starmer

m
354

311

64
21%
Swya

224
72%
RVXZ

ble to
Starmer

()
354

70
19%
Swya

265
71%
RVXZ

40
11%
Swya

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

98
45%
STUWYa

98
45%

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

22
5%

403
90%
RTUVXYZ

25
5%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
76 37 95 25 92 55
49% 7% 58% 7% 44% 9%
STUWYa sw RSTUVWXYa s c
63 441 52 339 90 462
40% 86% 32% 89% 43% 80%
z RTUVXZ RTUVXZ b
17 33 17 19 28 62
11% 6% 10% 5% 13% 11%
swa s s
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He has a lot of personality

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 270 143 127 52 61
26% 28% 24% 36% 32%
GH GH
Does not apply 599 309 283 61 89
58% 61% 54% 2% 47%
Don’t know 169 57 110 32 38
16% 11% 21% 22% 20%
8 Gl 6l
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

a5
25%

105
58%

17%

45-54
(@)

199

185

134
73%
DEFI

10%

55-64

162

Aggregated Age Breaks
18-34 35-54 55+
o (K) [C)
320 378 340
333 365 340
113 77 81
34% 21% 24%

KL
150 239 211
45% 65% 62%
i )
70 49 49
21% 13% 14%

Genz
(M)
174

172

21%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations

Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1
(N) (0) () @
280 288 296 736
298 264 305 597
92 43 77 159
31% 16% 25% 27%
o o
148 189 185 351
50% 72% 61% 59%
MNP MN
59 32 43 87
20% 12% 14% 15%
o

Social grade

C2DE

111
25%

248
56%

82
19%

North
(s)
254

244

62

149
61%

14%

Midlands
m

14%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
68 51
29% 35%
X x*
125 63
52% 42%
45 34
19% 23%

Wales
(w)

51

49

11
23%

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
241 29
27% 19%
499 100
56% 65%
145 24
16% 16%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

180
29%

355
57%

83

Pres of children HH

Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working
(b) () (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
310 100 333 705 613 425 726 312
316 105 312 726 372 666 689 349
72 18 108 162 108 162 187 84
23% 17% 35% 22% 29% 24% 27% 24%
. e
171 73 157 443 205 394 396 203
54% 70% 50% 61% 55% 59% 58% 58%
b* d
72 13 a8 121 59 110 106 62
23% 13% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 18%
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He has a lot of personality

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

270
26%

599
58%

169
16%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

114
36%

166
52%

36
11%

Labour
©
305

289

50
17%

211
73%
8D

28
10%

Liberal
Democrats  Other
(D) (E)
87 104
72 92
22 24
30% 26%
o N
40 58
55% 63%
11 10
15% 11%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
103 96
25% 28%
258 212
64% 61%
44 39

11%

11%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

134
57%
UKLMNOPQ

82
35%

18
8%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

64
12%

431
79%
HIKLMNOPQ

54
10%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
114 89 87 77 93 87
28% 27% 37% 21% 31% 28%
mMa mMa IKMNOQ | mMa mMa
249 209 125 239 175 192
62% 63% 53% 67% 58% 61%
HLP HLP H HLNP HP. HP.
37 34 22 43 32 33
9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11%

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto bleto  Favourabl
Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak
(P) (@ (R)
146 454 279
142 440 271
66 86 155
47% 20% 57%
IKMNOQ | STUWYa
64 312 85
45% 71% 31%
H HIKLNOP
12 42 31
9% 9% 11%

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

10%

422
83%
RTUVXYZ

37
7%

eto
Starmer

m
354

311

90
29%
Swya

191
61%
RVXZ

31
10%

ble to
Starmer

()
354

89
24%
Swya

250
67%
RVXZ

36
10%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

122
56%
STUWYa

71
33%

11%

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

47
10%

370
82%
RTUVXYZ

33
7%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
82 78 104 41 120 109
52% 15% 64% 11% 58% 19%
STUWYa swa STUWXYa c
58 386 41 312 74 399
37% 76% 25% 81% 35% 69%
z RTUVXZ RTUVXYZ b
17 47 18 31 15 71
11% 9% 11% 8% 7% 12%
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is going to make the country a better place

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 243 136 105 34 51
23% 27% 20% 23% 27%
c
Does not apply 573 270 298 81 93
55% 53% 57% 56% 49%
Don’t know 222 103 17 30 44
21% 20% 23% 20% 24%
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

a1
23%

92
51%

a7
26%

45-54
(@)

199

185

109
59%

31
17%

55-64

110
61%

21%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

84
25%

174
52%

22%

35-54
(K)
378

365

21%

198
58%

21%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade
Millennial Baby

s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE

(N) (0) () @ (R)
280 288 296 736 302
298 264 305 597 441

76 59 67 162 80
26% 22% 22% 27% 18%

R

150 148 176 325 248
50% 56% 58% 54% 56%

72 57 61 109 113
24% 22% 20% 18% 26%

Q

North
(s)
254

244

51
21%

137
56%

23%

Midlands
m

21%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
64 a4
27% 30%
X x*
125 75
52% 50%
49 29
21% 20%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
214 29
24% 19%
491 82
55% 54%
180 2
20% 28%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

174
28%

323
52%

121

Marital Status

Single
(b)

25%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
18 110 133 103 139 169 74
18% 35% 18% 28% 21% 24% 21%
. e e
63 144 429 197 376 381 192
60% 46% 59% 53% 56% 55% 55%
. d
23 59 163 72 151 140 83
22% 19% 22% 19% 23% 20% 24%
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is going to make the country a better place

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

243
23%

573
55%

222
21%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

133
42%

111
35%

73
23%

Labour
©
305

289

43
15%

219
76%
8D

27
9%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

14
15%

68
73%

11
12%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
83 104
20% 30%

F
251 179
62% 52%
G
72 64

18%

18%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

152
65%
UKLMNOPQ

48
21%

34
15%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

31
6%

450
82%
HIKLMNOPQ

68
12%

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
85 114 72 88 76 93
21% 34% 31% 24% 25% 30%
| UMNQ ua | | uma
269 152 124 210 190 156
67% 46% 53% 59% 63% 50%
HKLMOP H HP. HKOP HKLOP H
46 66 38 61 35 64
11% 20% 16% 17% 12% 20%
UN N 1] UN

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
62 90
43% 21%
LMNOQ |
57 275
40% 62%
H HKLOP
23 75
16% 17%

UN

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

171
63%
STUWYa

43
16%

57
21%
STWXYZa

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

4%

449
88%
RTUVWXYZa

38
7%

eto

Starmer

m
354

311

70
22%
Swya

209
67%
RUVXZ

33
11%

ble to

Starmer

()
354

117
31%
STWYa

191
51%
RVXZ

68
18%
STWYa

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

137
63%
STUWYa

41
19%

18%
STwa

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

31
7%

374
83%
RTUVXYZ

45
10%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
93 63 108 37 116 77
59% 12% 66% 10% 55% 13%
STUWYa swa STUWYa sw c
41 384 34 313 56 404
26% 75% 21% 82% 27% 70%
RV RTUVXZ RTUVXYZ b
23 65 22 34 37 98
15% 13% 13% 9% 18% 17%
s swa
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is a capable leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 346 180 163 40 58
33% 35% 31% 28% 31%
Does not apply 493 248 241 68 86
48% 49% 46% 47% 46%
Don’t know 199 81 116 36 44
19% 16% 22% 25% 23%
B
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

84
47%

21%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

90
50%

16%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

99
30%

154
46%

80
24%

35-54
(K)
378

365

122

177
48%

18%

48%

16%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE
(N) (0) () @ (R)
280 288 296 736 302
298 264 305 597 441
94 90 116 218 128
32% 34% 38% 36% 29%
™ R
136 128 141 281 212
6% 49% 6% 47% 8%
68 45 47 98 101
23% 17% 16% 16% 23%
Q

North
(s)
254

244

81

121
50%

17%

Midlands
m

142
52%

44
16%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
92 49
39% 33%
100 64
42% 43%
26 35
19% 24%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
296 50
33% 33%
427 66
48% 43%
161 37
18% 24%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

244
39%

286
46%

88

Marital Status

Single
(b)

26%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
26 130 217 141 205 235 111
25% 1% 30% 38% 31% 34% 32%
. e e
50 133 360 173 320 334 159
48% 43% 50% 47% 48% 49% 45%
29 50 149 58 141 119 80
27% 16% 21% 16% 21% 17% 23%
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Home

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is a capable leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

346
33%

493
48%

199
19%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

184
58%

93
29%

40
13%

Labour
©
305

289

53
18%

208
72%

28
10%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

24
26%

49
53%

19
20%
o

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
139 141
34% 40%
210 163
52% 47%
56 44

14%

13%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

170
72%
UKLMNOPQ

39
17%

26
11%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

84
15%

392
71%
HIKLMNOPQ

73
13%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
114 149 107 113 104 116
29% 45% 46% 31% 34% 37%
| uMNOQ UMNQ | u um
243 136 95 198 154 149
61% 41% 40% 55% 51% 48%
HKLNOP H H HKLOP HKLP HK
43 46 32 48 43 48
11% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15%
Q

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
68 152
48% 35%
uMNOQ u
55 242
39% 55%
H HKLOP
19 46
13% 10%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

213
79%
STUWXYZa

32
12%

26
10%

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

51
10%

408
80%
RTUVWXYZa

50
10%

eto

Starmer

m
354

311

100
32%
Swya

179
57%
RUVXZ

33
11%

ble to

Starmer

()
354

150
40%
Swya

176
47%
RVXZ

48
13%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura
Favourabl  ble to
e to Hunt Hunt
W) (w)
228 464
218 450
165 73
76% 16%
STUWXYa s
31 334
14% 74%
RTUVXYZ
21 43
10% 9%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
106 116 117 62 126 155
67% 23% 71% 16% 60% 27%
STUWYa swa STUWYa s c

32 339 25 290 55 332
20% 66% 16% 76% 26% 57%

R RTUVXZ RTUVXYZ b

19 56 21 31 29 92
12% 11% 13% 8% 14% 16%
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 324 169 154 a4 58
31% 33% 30% 31% 31%
Does not apply 556 277 273 76 93
54% 54% 53% 53% 49%
Don’t know 158 63 93 24 37
15% 12% 18% 17% 20%
B
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

91
51%

17%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

a7
26%

104
58%

15%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

51%

18%

35-54
(K)
378

365

110

202
55%

15%

112
33%

185
54%

43
13%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade
Millennial Baby

GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R)
174 280 288 296 736 302
172 298 264 305 597 441
49 93 76 106 196 128
29% 31% 29% 35% 33% 29%
97 144 151 163 317 238
57% 8% 57% 54% 53% 54%
25 60 37 35 83 75
15% 20% 14% 12% 14% 17%

North
(s)
254

244

69

132
54%

18%

Midlands
m

12%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
92 39
39% 26%

VX *
111 77
47% 52%
35 32
15% 22%

Wales
(w)
51

49

11%

Scotland
x)

sTUvE

14%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
285 39
32% 26%
468 88
53% 57%
131 27
15% 17%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

228
37%

313
51%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

20%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
28 123 201 118 206 214 110
27% 39% 28% 32% 31% 31% 32%
. e
58 139 417 204 352 376 179
56% 45% 57% 55% 53% 55% 51%
. d
19 50 108 a9 109 98 60
18% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 17%
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Home

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

324
31%

556
54%

158
15%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

172
54%

113
36%

31
10%

Labour
©
305

289

48
16%

216
75%
8D

25
9%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

18
20%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
127 132
31% 38%
232 183
57% 53%
45 34

11%

10%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

177
75%
UKLMNOPQ

43
18%

15
6%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

72
13%

427
78%
HIKLMNOPQ

49
9%

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
100 148 97 105 87 119
25% 45% 41% 29% 29% 38%

| uMNOQ UMNQ | | UMNQ
261 158 114 216 180 161
65% 47% 49% 60% 60% 52%

HKLOP H H HKLOP HKLP H

39 26 24 38 33 33
10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11%

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
62 133
44% 30%
UMNQ |
62 270
44% 61%
H HKLOP
18 37
12% 8%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

192
71%
STUWYa

51
19%

28
10%

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to
Starmer

ble to eto
Sunak Starmer
(s) m
508 354
509 311
56 83
11% 27%
SWYa
418 207
82% 67%
RTUVXYZ RUVXZ
35 21
7% 7%

()
354

142
38%
STWYa

196
52%
RVXZ

36
10%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

160
73%
STUWYa

41
19%

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

58
13%

367
82%
RTUVXYZ

25
5%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative

n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
104 103 113 50 120 148
67% 20% 69% 13% 57% 25%

STUWYa swa STUWYa c

38 365 39 303 65 369

24% 71% 24% 79% 31% 64%
RUVXZ RTUVXYZ b

14 44 11 30 25 62

9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 11%
w w

38



Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is good in a crisis

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 306 156 147 39 48
29% 31% 28% 27% 25%
Does not apply 492 254 232 68 92
47% 50% 45% 47% 49%
Don’t know 240 98 141 37 49
23% 19% 27% 26% 26%
B
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

83
46%

a1
23%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

49
27%

89
50%

a1
23%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

87
26%

160
48%

86
26%

35-54
(K)
378

365

106

176
48%

23%

113
33%

156
46%

21%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
44 87 70 105 183 123 67 79 83 41
25% 29% 26% 35% 31% 28% 27% 29% 35% 28%
X .

87 136 130 138 283 209 119 131 104 66
51% 6% 49% 5% 47% 47% 49% 8% 44% 4%
40 75 64 61 130 110 59 61 51 42
24% 25% 24% 20% 22% 25% 24% 22% 21% 28%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
261 45
29% 30%
423 69
48% 45%
201 40
23% 26%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

212
34%

275
45%

131
21%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

27%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
31 120 186 123 183 210 9%
29% 38% 26% 33% 27% 31% 27%
. e
50 128 364 164 327 338 153
48% 41% 50% 44% 49% 49% 44%
. d
24 64 176 84 156 140 100
23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 20% 29%
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Home

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is good in a crisis

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

306
29%

492
47%

240
23%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

155
49%

88
28%

73
23%

Labour
©
305

289

53
18%

199
69%
8D

37
13%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

19
21%

54
58%

20
21%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
119 125
29% 36%
212 153
52% 44%
74 70

18%

20%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

144
61%
JKLMNOPQ

53
23%

37
16%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

78
14%

382
70%
HIKLMNOPQ

88
16%

0
439

400

103
26%

232
58%
HKLOP

65

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
(K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
314 282 345 344 294
332 235 359 301 313
135 98 94 86 108
41% 42% 26% 28% 34%
uMNOQ UMNQ | | um
142 97 201 166 151
43% 41% 56% 55% 48%
H H HKLOP HKLP HP.
56 40 64 49 54
17% 17% 18% 16% 17%

16%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto
Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak  Sunak
(P) (@ (R) (s)
146 454 279 508
142 440 271 509
61 126 194 55
43% 29% 71% 11%
UMNQ | STUWXYa
54 253 33 386
38% 58% 12% 76%
H HKLOP RTUVXYZ
27 61 45 68
19% 14% 16% 13%

eto
Starmer

m
354

311

92
30%
Swya

173
56%
RVXZ

46
15%

ble to
Starmer

()
354

131
35%
Swya

180
48%
RVXZ

63
17%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

146
67%
STUWYa

38
17%

15%

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

62
14%

331
74%
RTUVXYZ

57
13%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
93 100 106 49 113 128
60% 20% 65% 13% 54% 22%
STUWYa swa STUWYa c
38 326 35 283 61 335
24% 64% 21% 74% 29% 58%
RV RTUVXZ R RTUVXYZ b
25 85 23 52 35 116
16% 17% 14% 14% 17% 20%
swa

40



Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He pays attention to detail

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 386 220 163 36 62
37% 43% 31% 25% 33%
c
Does not apply 443 219 219 66 84
43% 43% 2% 45% 45%
Don’t know 209 69 139 43 42
20% 14% 27% 29% 22%
8 f |
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

99
30%

149
45%

84
25%

35-54
(K)
378

365

139

157
43%

19%

40%

16%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE
(N) (0) () @ (R)
280 288 296 736 302
298 264 305 597 441
102 104 138 246 140
34% 39% 45% 41% 32%
M MmN R
133 107 120 246 197
5% 41% 39% 41% 5%
64 53 47 105 104
21% 20% 15% 18% 24%

North
(s)

254

244

Midlands
m

14%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
95 49
40% 33%
M .
87 59
37% 40%
56 40
24% 27%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

5
51%
v

24%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
317 69
36% 45%
383 60
43% 39%
184 25
21% 16%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

256
42%

260
42%

101

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
37 119 267 158 228 257 129
35% 38% 37% 3% 34% 37% 37%
. e
48 132 311 148 295 301 142
46% 42% 43% 40% 44% 44% 41%
20 62 147 65 144 131 78
19% 20% 20% 17% 22% 19% 22%
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Home

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He pays attention to detail

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

386
37%

443
43%

209
20%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

203
64%

74
23%

39
12%

Labour
©
305

289

63
22%

183
63%
8D

43
15%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

28
30%

48
51%

17
18%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
162 156
40% 45%
178 143
44% 41%
65 49

16%

14%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

171
73%
UKLMNOPQ

41
17%

23
10%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

123
22%

344
63%
HIKLMNOPQ

82
15%
Q

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
130 167 117 139 119 142
33% 50% 50% 39% 40% 46%
| UMNQ UMNQ | u um
214 121 91 180 141 126
53% 37% 39% 50% 47% 40%
HKLNOP H H HKLOP HKLP H
56 44 27 40 40 44
14% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14%
Q Q

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
80 176
57% 40%
uMNOQ u
43 223
31% 51%
H HKLOP
18 42
13% 9%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

207
76%
STUWYa

36
13%

29
11%

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

19%

349
69%
RTUVXYZ

64
13%

eto

Starmer

m
354

311

111
36%
Swya

161
52%
RUVXZ

40
13%

ble to

Starmer

()
354

169
45%
STWYa

159
42%
RVXZ

46
12%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

165
76%
STUWYa

31
14%

10%

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

96
21%

300
67%
RTUVXYZ

54
12%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
109 146 117 91 128 184
70% 28% 72% 24% 61% 32%
STUWYa swa STUWYa s c
30 291 32 249 57 294
19% 57% 20% 65% 27% 51%
R RUVXZ R RTUVXYZ b
17 75 14 43 24 101
11% 15% 9% 11% 12% 18%
Wa
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is a strong leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender

Total Male Female 1824 25-34

(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 71 137 131 37 46

26% 27% 25% 25% 25%
Does not apply 566 289 272 70 94

55% 57% 52% 48% 50%
Don’t know 201 82 17 38 48

19% 16% 22% 27% 25%

8 Gl 6l

Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

92
51%

19%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

105
59%

20%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

83
25%

163
49%

86
26%

35-54
(K)
378

365

92
27%

193
57%

16%

Genz
(M)

174

172

91
53%

a1
24%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE
(N) (0) () @ (R)
280 288 296 736 302
298 264 305 597 441
85 57 89 168 103
29% 22% 29% 28% 23%
144 160 171 330 236
8% 60% 56% 55% 53%
N
69 47 44 98 103
23% 18% 15% 16% 23%
P Q

North
(s)
254

244

Midlands
m

161
59%
w

43
16%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
66 48
28% 33%
115 67
48% 46%
57 32
24% 22%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
230 a1
26% 27%
486 80
55% 52%
168 33
19% 21%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

198
32%

327
53%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

28%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
17 110 161 111 160 183 88
16% 35% 22% 30% 24% 27% 25%
. e e
66 155 411 199 367 381 185
63% 50% 57% 53% 55% 55% 53%
21 a8 153 62 139 126 75
20% 15% 21% 17% 21% 18% 22%
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Home

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is a strong leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

271
26%

566
55%

201
19%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

143
45%

122
38%

52
16%

Labour
©
305

289

42
15%

218
76%
8D

28
10%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

17
18%

59
64%

17
18%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
105 112
26% 32%
244 187
60% 54%
56 48

14%

14%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

150
64%
UKLMNOPQ

59
25%

26
11%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

47
9%

434
79%
HIKLMNOPQ

68
12%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
94 113 89 85 83 90
23% 34% 38% 24% 28% 29%
| uma uMNOQ | | ™M
260 171 120 218 176 169
65% 52% 51% 61% 59% 54%
HKLNOP H H HKLOP HLP HP.
46 48 25 56 41 54
12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 17%
Q HulQ

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
59 111
42% 25%
uMNOQ |
61 282
43% 64%
H HKLOP
22 47
16% 11%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

176
65%
STUWXYa

62
23%

33
12%

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
39 84 106 133 54 87 87 108 41 116 109
8% 27% 28% 61% 12% 56% 17% 66% 11% 56% 19%
SWYa SWYa STUWYa s STUWYa swa STUWXYa s c
423 198 210 60 356 47 375 38 313 58 387
83% 64% 56% 28% 79% 30% 73% 23% 82% 28% 67%
RTUVWXYZ RVXZ RVXZ RTUVXYZ R RTUVXZ RTUVXYZ b
47 29 58 24 39 22 49 18 30 35 83
9% 9% 16% 11% 9% 14% 10% 11% 8% 17% 14%
STWYa a

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

44



Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He shares my values

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 232 128 103 34 42
22% 25% 20% 24% 22%
Does not apply 601 300 296 77 104
58% 59% 57% 53% 55%
Don’t know 205 81 121 33 42
20% 16% 23% 23% 22%
B
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

115
64%

17%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

181
54%

23%

35-54
(K)
378

365

21%

213
58%

21%

80
23%

207
61%

16%

Genz
(M)
174

172

21%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE
(N) (0) () @ (R)
280 288 296 736 302
298 264 305 597 441
67 50 75 157 75
23% 19% 25% 26% 17%
R
165 155 184 330 P2
55% 59% 61% 55% 61%
66 59 45 109 96
22% 22% 15% 18% 22%

North
(s)
254

244

146
60%

a1
17%

Midlands
m

19%

Region
South  London
)] )
242 131
238 148
58 34
24% 23%
M .
120 81
50% 55%
60 33
25% 22%

Wales
(w)

51

49

11
22%

Scotland
x)

sTUvE

13%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
203 29
23% 19%
512 89
58% 58%
170 36
19% 23%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

156
25%

346
56%

115

Marital Status

Single
(b)

23%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
21 95 137 87 145 156 76
20% 31% 19% 23% 22% 23% 22%
. e
67 163 438 219 382 403 198
64% 52% 60% 59% 57% 58% 57%
. d
17 54 151 67 139 130 75
16% 17% 21% 18% 21% 19% 22%
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Home

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He shares my values

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

232
22%

601
58%

205
20%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

128
40%

128
40%

61
19%

Labour
©
305

289

34
12%

228
79%
8D

27
9%

Liberal
Democrats  Other
(D) (E)
87 104
72 92
16 19
22% 20%
o N
43 64
59% 69%
B* B*
14 10
19% 11%
o N

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
82 108
20% 31%

F
260 198
64% 57%
64 41

16%

12%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

141
60%
UKLMNOPQ

60
26%

35
15%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

42
8%

459
84%
HIKLMNOPQ

48
9%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
70 118 69 83 66 95
18% 35% 30% 23% 22% 30%
| UMNQ uNQ | | UMNQ
283 164 130 221 196 170
71% 49% 56% 61% 65% 54%
HKLMNOP H HP. HKOP HKLOP HP.
46 50 35 55 38 48
12% 15% 15% 15% 13% 15%

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto bleto  Favourabl
Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak
(P) (@ (R)
146 454 279
142 440 271
56 86 154
40% 20% 57%
ULMNQ | STUWYa
61 292 60
43% 66% 22%
H HKLOP
25 62 57
17% 14% 21%
| 1 STUVWXYZa

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

5%

447
88%
RTUVWXYZa

34
7%

eto
Starmer

m
354

311

69
22%
Swya

213
68%
RUVXZ

30
9%

ble to
Starmer

()
354

108
29%
Swya

213
57%
RVXZ

53
14%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

130
60%
STUWYa

56
26%

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

35
8%

380
84%
RTUVXYZ

35
8%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
93 61 107 36 97 89
59% 12% 65% 9% 46% 15%
STUWYa sw RSTUWYa s c
43 398 36 322 72 407
27% 78% 22% 84% 34% 70%
RTUVXZ RTUVXYZ b
21 53 21 25 41 83
13% 10% 13% 7% 19% 14%
sa swa sa
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - I trust him to get the big decisions right

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender

Total Male Female 1824 25-34

(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 273 147 124 33 49

26% 29% 24% 23% 26%
Does not apply 570 277 287 80 105

55% 54% 55% 55% 56%
Don’t know 195 85 109 32 34

19% 17% 21% 22% 18%
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

43
24%

94
52%

42
24%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

a4
25%

100
56%

20%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

82
25%

185
56%

20%

35-54
(K)
378

365

91

199
54%

21%

55%

16%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
73 67 94 170 102 66 66 69 42
24% 25% 31% 29% 23% 27% 24% 29% 29%
X X x*

163 145 163 324 246 134 157 123 71
55% 55% 54% 54% 56% 55% 58% 52% 8%
63 52 47 102 93 45 49 45 35
21% 20% 16% 17% 21% 18% 18% 19% 24%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
238 35
27% 22%
490 80
55% 52%
156 39
18% 25%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

191
31%

328
53%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

24%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
27 108 164 112 161 182 91
25% 35% 23% 30% 24% 26% 26%
. e e
56 156 414 203 367 383 187
53% 50% 57% 55% 55% 56% 54%
23 a8 147 57 138 124 7
21% 15% 20% 15% 21% 18% 20%
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Home

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - | trust him to get the big decisions right
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

General Election 2019 Vote

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen

etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
(K) [C] (™M) (N)
314 282 345 344
332 235 359 301
132 85 97 85
40% 36% 27% 28%
uMNOQ UMNQ | u
155 120 211 182
47% 51% 59% 61%
HKLMNOP H HP. HKOP HKLP
44 29 51 33
13% 13% 14% 11%

Unfavoura
ble to
Green

Party
(0)
294

313

102
33%
uma
164

52%
HP

46
15%

Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to
Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto

(P)
146

142

68
48%
LMNOQ

56
40%

12%

()]
454

440

110
25%

283
64%
HKLOP

47
11%

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to
Starmer

()
354

127
34%
STWYa

197
53%
RVXZ

51
14%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Favourable to politicians
Favourabl Unfavoura

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

148
68%
STUWYa

46
21%

11%

eto

n
(X)
171

157

100
64%

STUWYa

37
23%

21
13%
ST

ble to

Braverma Braverma

n
(W]
527

511

76
15%
SWa

381
74%
RTUVXZ

Opinion of Brexit’s

impact on the country

Positive  Negative

impact impact
(b) (c)
222 607
209 579
113 101
54% 17%
c
66 393
32% 68%
b
30 85
15% 15%
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is an experienced leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Emplovment status
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild children Non- Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working  working
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ) (&) (h) 0]
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174 179 199 241 99 320 378 340 174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131 51 93 879 159 628 310 100 333 705 613 425 726 312
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188 180 185 179 162 333 365 340 172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148 49 88 884 154 617 316 105 312 726 372 666 689 349
Does apply 271 142 128 38 61 53 39 37 42 99 93 79 47 98 52 74 172 99 45 71 65 54 17 19 230 41 192 65 14 120 151 124 147 195 75
26% 28% 25% 26% 33% 30% 21% 21% 26% 30% 25% 23% 27% 33% 20% 24% 29% 22% 18% 26% 27% 37% 34% 22% 26% 26% 31% 20% 14% 38% 21% 33% 22% 28% 22%
GH * o s s 5 » be . e e
Does not apply 586 308 273 72 %0 95 113 117 99 162 208 216 86 142 167 191 329 257 150 169 123 66 26 51 499 87 342 178 66 146 440 194 391 388 197
56% 61% 52% 50% 48% 53% 61% 66% 61% 49% 57% 63% 50% 8% 63% 63% 55% 58% 62% 62% 52% 4% 54% 58% 56% 56% 55% 56% 63% 47% 61% 52% 59% 56% 56%
c E DEF * ] MN MN v uv * * * * d
Don’t know 182 59 119 34 37 32 33 25 21 71 65 46 39 58 45 40 96 86 49 32 50 28 6 18 155 26 84 73 24 47 134 54 128 105 76
17% 12% 23% 24% 20% 18% 18% 14% 13% 21% 18% 13% 23% 19% 17% 13% 16% 19% 20% 12% 21% 19% 12% 20% 18% 17% 14% 23% 23% 15% 19% 14% 19% 15% 22%
B H * L P T T * . * a a* h

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L V/2,0/b/c0/e.f/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q13A. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Prime Minister Rishi Sunak? - He is an experienced leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

271
26%

586
56%

182
17%

Referendum 2016
General Election 2019 Vote vote
Conservati Liberal
ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave
(8) © (D) (E) (F) (6)
307 305 87 104 458 324
316 289 72 92 405 348
124 53 26 28 106 109
39% 18% 36% 30% 26% 31%
c c* c*
155 206 40 54 250 199
49% 71% 56% 59% 62% 57%
BDE * *
37 30 6 10 49 40
12% 10% 8% 11% 12% 12%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

132
56%
UKLMNOPQ

78
33%

26
11%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

73
13%

421
77%
HIKLMNOPQ

55
10%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
439 314 282 345 344 294
400 332 235 359 301 313
113 100 97 84 92 85
28% 30% 41% 23% 31% 27%
1Q mMa IKMNOQ | mMa |
247 187 116 228 170 183
62% 56% 50% 63% 57% 58%
HLP HP. H HKLP HLP HP.
40 46 21 47 38 45
10% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14%

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

Favourabl Unfavoura
eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
61 97
43% 22%
IKMNOQ |
65 297
46% 68%
H HIKLNOP
16 46
11% 10%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

155
57%
STUWYa

81
30%

35
13%
TYa

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

10%

416
82%
RTUVXYZa

43
8%

eto

Starmer

m
354

311

104
33%
SUWYa

186
60%
RVXZ

21

ble to

Starmer

()
354

95
25%
Swya

232
62%
RVXZ

48
13%
STWYa

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

122
56%
STUWYa

73
33%

10%

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

55
12%

358
80%
RTUVXYZ

36
8%

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country
Favourabl Unfavoura

eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
n n Barclay  Barclay impact impact
(X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
171 527 170 395 222 607
157 511 164 383 209 579
88 85 95 57 118 109
56% 17% 58% 15% 56% 19%
STUWYa sw STUWYa s c
52 386 49 298 73 390
33% 75% 30% 78% 35% 67%
RTUVXZ RTUVXZ b
17 41 20 28 19 80
11% 8% 12% 7% 9% 14%
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer?

He is going He
to make understan I trust him
Heis in He hasa the ds the to get the
Heisan touch with lot of countrya Heisa  problems He pays Heisa big Heis an
honest ordinary personalit  better capable facing Heisgood attention strong  Heshares decisions experience
person people y place leader Britain inacrisis to detail leader my values right d leader
(A) (8) (8] (D) (E) (F) G) (H) U} (U] (K) ]
Unweighted base 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038 1038
Weighted base 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998 998
Does apply 378 369 249 292 371 468 249 370 321 308 305 368
38% 37% 25% 29% 37% 47% 25% 37% 32% 31% 31% 37%
CDGIK CDGIK cG CDGIK  ABCDEGHIKL CDGIK cG cG cG CDGIK
Does not apply 306 377 531 392 362 320 348 315 427 406 416 386
31% 38% 53% 39% 36% 32% 35% 32% 43% 41% 42% 39%
AFH ABDEFGHUKL ~ AEFGH AFH AH ABDEFGHL AEFGH ABEFGH AFGH
Don’t know 314 252 217 313 264 210 400 312 249 284 276 244
31% 25% 22% 31% 26% 21% 40% 31% 25% 28% 28% 24%
BCEFIKL CF BCEFIKL CF ABCDEFHUKL ~ BCEFIKL CF BCFIL CF F

was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is an honest person

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 397 236 159 53 57
38% 46% 30% 37% 30%
c
Does not apply 316 162 153 37 74
30% 32% 29% 26% 39%
oFI
Don’t know 325 111 209 54 57
31% 2% 40% 38% 31%
B
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

48
27%

32%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

33%

31%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

110
33%

111
33%

112
34%

35-54
(K)
378

365

143

113
31%

108
30%

27%

31%

Genz
(M)
174

172

63

45
27%

63
37%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
104 100 131 238 160 91 117 88 57
35% 38% 43% 40% 36% 37% 43% 37% 39%
w .
100 95 76 176 140 82 80 67 4
33% 36% 25% 29% 32% 3a% 29% 28% 30%
S .
95 69 98 183 141 71 75 82 47
32% 26% 32% 31% 32% 29% 28% 35% 32%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
351 46
40% 30%
258 58
29% 38%
276 49
31% 32%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

256
41%

181
29%

181

Marital Status

Single
(b)

112
35%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
37 123 274 173 224 270 127
35% 39% 38% a7% 34% 39% 36%
. e
37 104 212 102 214 231 85
35% 33% 29% 27% 32% 34% 24%
. i
32 85 239 97 228 188 137
30% 27% 33% 26% 34% 27% 39%
. f h
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Home

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is an honest person

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

397
38%

316
30%

325
31%

Conservati
ve Labour
(8) ©
307 305
316 289
105 173
33% 60%
BE

128 50
40% 17%
@

83 67
26% 23%

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrats  Other
(D) (E)
87 104
72 92
42 34
58% 37%
BE* N
17 33
24% 36%
N o
14 25
19% 27%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
199 134
49% 39%
G
102 124
25% 36%
F
104 89

26%

26%

Favourabl

e to Cons
(H)
238

235

93
40%

85
36%
JIN

57
24%

Unfavoura
ble to

Cons
(U]
562

549

238
43%
KM

159
29%

152
28%
LMPQ

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
247 59 139 117 152
62% 18% 59% 33% 51%
HIKMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HIKMOP
43 194 46 163 79
11% 58% 19% 45% 26%
HULMNOPQ ) HILNOQ i
110 79 50 79 70
27% 24% 21% 22% 23%
LPQ 4 4

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

115
37%

124
40%
ULNQ

74
24%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
57 219
40% 50%
K HIKMO
63 133
45% 30%
uNa o
21 88
15% 20%

Favourabl

(R)

279

271

123
45%

78
29%

70
26%
™

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
204 230 52 116 189 68 246 81 176 97 253
40% 74% 14% 53% 42% 43% 48% 50% 46% 46% 44%
u RSUVWXYZa RSUWX u u suwW u su
167 26 228 57 150 60 147 50 124 72 151
33% 8% 61% 26% 33% 38% 29% 30% 32% 35% 26%
v RSTVWXYZa T v RTVZ T T T c
138 55 95 45 110 29 118 33 83 40 175
27% 18% 25% 21% 25% 19% 23% 20% 22% 19% 30%
a T T T b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is in touch with ordinary people

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 386 206 177 48 7
37% 40% 34% 33% 38%
Does not apply 393 192 198 49 59
38% 38% 38% 34% 32%
Don’t know 259 112 144 48 58
25% 2% 28% 33% 31%
GHI GHI
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

50
28%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

119
36%

108
32%

35-54
(K)
378

365

135

138
38%

25%

43%

18%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
59 116 90 121 217 170 78 122 70 60
35% 39% 34% 40% 36% 38% 32% 45% 29% 40%
su *
56 87 118 132 234 159 103 101 97 a1
33% 29% 45% 43% 39% 36% 2% 37% 41% 28%
MN N v v *
56 95 56 52 146 112 63 49 71 47
33% 32% 21% 17% 25% 25% 26% 18% 30% 32%
op o T T

Wales
(w)

51

49

51%
su*

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
334 52
38% 34%
322 71
36% 46%
228 31
26% 20%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

263
43%

228
37%

126

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
33 142 244 164 222 270 116
31% 6% 34% 4% 33% 39% 33%
. e e
42 96 297 126 267 268 125
40% 31% 41% 34% 40% 39% 36%
. d
31 74 185 81 178 151 108
29% 24% 25% 22% 27% 22% 31%
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is in touch with ordinary people

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

386
37%

393
38%

259
25%

Conservati

ve Labour

(8) ©

307 305

316 289

89 169

28% 58%
BE

184 58

58% 20%

@

43 62

14%

General Election 2019 Vote

21%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

38
41%

43
46%

12
13%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
194 124
48% 36%

G
122 172
30% 49%
F
89 52
22% 15%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

87
37%

108
46%
ULN

40
17%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

252
46%
KkmoQ

193
35%

104
19%

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
266 42 133 98 140
67% 13% 57% 27% 47%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HKMO
54 250 55 207 96
13% 75% 23% 58% 32%
HULMNOPQ ) HULNQ i
80 40 47 53 64
20% 12% 20% 15% 21%
K K KMP

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

94
30%

171
55%
ULNQ

48
15%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
56 180
39% 41%
KM KMO
70 183
49% 42%
LN LN
16 78
1% 18%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

103
38%

117
43%

51
19%

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
221 247 39 102 195 57 232 77 180 85 255
43% 79% 10% 47% 43% 36% 45% 47% 47% 40% 44%
u RSUVWXYZa RUX u u u RUX RUX
186 31 281 88 175 84 185 65 139 94 182
37% 10% 75% 40% 39% 53% 36% 40% 36% 45% 31%
T RSTVWXYZa T T RSTVWYZa T T T c
101 33 55 27 80 16 94 22 64 30 142
20% 11% 15% 13% 18% 10% 18% 13% 17% 14% 25%
TUVX ™ ™ T b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He has a lot of personality

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 265 150 113 37 45
26% 30% 22% 25% 24%
c
Does not apply 546 280 262 52 91
53% 55% 50% 36% 48%
Don’t know 227 79 145 56 52
22% 15% 28% 38% 28%
8 FGHI GH
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

83
46%

21%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

162

104
64%
DEF*

16%

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

82
25%

143
43%

35-54
(K)
378

365

108

192
53%

18%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
86 71 64 154 111 49 83 50 44
29% 27% 21% 26% 25% 20% 31% 21% 30%
su *
131 153 192 323 223 149 138 126 62
24% 58% 63% 54% 50% 61% 51% 53% 2%
MN MN v *
81 39 49 120 107 45 50 61 42
27% 15% 16% 20% 24% 19% 18% 26% 28%
opP *

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
236 29
27% 19%
455 20
52% 59%
193 34
22% 22%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

175
28%

333
54%

110

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
26 101 164 124 142 203 62
25% 32% 23% 33% 21% 29% 18%
. e e i
59 150 395 179 367 356 190
56% 48% 55% 48% 55% 52% 54%
. f
19 61 166 70 157 130 97
18% 19% 23% 19% 24% 19% 28%
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Home

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He has a lot of personality

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

265
26%

546
53%

227
22%

Referendum 2016
General Election 2019 Vote vote
Conservati Liberal
ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave
(8) © (D) (E) (F) (6)
307 305 87 104 458 324
316 289 72 92 405 348
61 111 20 27 117 92
19% 39% 28% 29% 29% 26%
8 N N
216 129 39 55 217 215
68% 45% 54% 59% 54% 62%
@ * o
39 48 13 11 71 41
12% 17% 18% 12% 18% 12%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

66
28%

141
60%
JIN

29
12%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

157
29%

289
53%
JIN

104
19%
KMOPQ

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
185 30 88 69 103
46% 9% 37% 19% 34%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOQ K IKMoQ
130 274 102 250 140
33% 83% 44% 70% 47%
HULMNOPQ ) HULNPQ J
85 28 45 39 57
21% 8% 19% 11% 19%
HKMOPQ HKMOP HKMOPQ

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

62
20%

212
68%
ULNPQ

38
12%
K

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
48 109
34% 25%
KMO KM
79 269
56% 61%
n LN
15 62
1% 14%

Favourabl

(R)

279

271

83
30%

156
58%

32
12%
X

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
135 178 36 72 122 48 138 66 113 72 156
26% 57% 10% 33% 27% 31% 27% 40% 30% 34% 27%
u RSUVWXYZa u u u u RSUWXYa u
277 91 304 122 260 98 289 78 231 117 296
54% 29% 81% 56% 58% 62% 57% 48% 60% 56% 51%
T RSTVWXYZa ird T hrd T T s1Z
97 43 35 23 67 11 84 19 39 20 126
19% 14% 9% 11% 15% 7% 16% 12% 10% 10% 22%
RTUVWXa X UXa UXa X b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is going to make the country a better place

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 311 173 137 42 55
30% 34% 26% 29% 29%
c
Does not apply 403 211 191 49 67
39% 41% 37% 34% 36%
Don’t know 324 125 192 54 66
31% 24% 37% 37% 35%
8 G G
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

31%

31%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

44%

49
27%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

97
29%

116
35%

35-54
(K)
378

365

87
26%

145
43%

32%

Genz
(M)

174

172

61
35%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
100 79 77 185 126 62 95 57 55
34% 30% 25% 31% 29% 26% 35% 24% 37%
u u
98 119 129 230 173 112 9% 97 4
33% 45% 43% 39% 39% 46% 35% 41% 30%
MN v *
100 65 98 182 142 70 81 84 49
34% 25% 32% 31% 32% 29% 30% 35% 33%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
276 35
31% 23%
336 67
38% 43%
272 52
31% 34%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

190
31%

237
38%

190
31%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
28 120 191 149 162 222 89
27% 39% 26% 40% 24% 32% 25%
. e e
42 106 297 114 289 274 129
40% 34% 41% 31% 43% 40% 37%
. f
35 86 238 109 215 193 131
33% 28% 33% 29% 32% 28% 38%
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Home

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is going to make the country a better place

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

311
30%

403
39%

324
31%

Conservati
ve Labour
(8) ©
307 305
316 289
51 165
16% 57%
BDE

200 54
63% 19%
CDE

66 70
21% 24%

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrats  Other
(D) (E)
87 104
72 92
30 28
42% 30%
B* B*
14 42
20% 45%
N o+
27 23
38% 25%
BC* N

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
159 98
39% 28%

G
127 183
31% 53%
F
120 67
30% 19%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

57
24%

135
58%
ULNQ

43
18%

Unfavoura

ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

213
39%
HKMO

169
31%

167
30%
HIKMOPQ

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
249 15 110 88 129
62% 5% 47% 24% 43%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HKMOPQ
48 272 62 205 89
12% 82% 26% 57% 30%
HULMNOPQ ) uNa J
103 45 63 66 82
26% 14% 27% 18% 27%
HKMP HKMP K HKMP

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

71
23%

179
57%
ULNQ

63
20%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
42 156
30% 36%
K HKMO
77 174
54% 39%
uNa LN
23 110
16% 25%
KM

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

67
25%

141
52%
STWYa

63
23%
Ux

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
199 229 20 64 175 43 196 54 168 70 203
39% 74% 5% 29% 39% 28% 38% 33% 44% 33% 35%
RUVX  RSUVWXYZa u RUVX u RUVX RU RSUVWXYZ
165 29 295 110 169 93 173 81 129 101 182
32% 9% 79% 51% 38% 60% 34% 49% 34% 48% 31%
T RSTVWXYZa  STWYa STY STVWYZa T STWYa T c
145 54 60 44 106 20 142 29 86 38 194
28% 17% 16% 20% 24% 13% 28% 18% 22% 18% 34%
TUVWXZa X TUX TUVWXZa ux b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is a capable leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender

Total Male Female 1824 25-34

(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 389 205 182 46 73

38% 40% 35% 32% 39%
Does not apply 371 180 188 39 63

36% 35% 36% 27% 33%
Don’t know 278 124 150 61 52

27% 24% 29% 2% 28%

EFGHI G

Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

26%

29%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

119
36%

30%

113
34%

35-54
(K)
378

365

153

131
36%

22%

118
35%

139
41%

83
24%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
58 126 99 106 227 163 77 116 81 62
34% 42% 38% 35% 38% 37% 31% 43% 34% 42%
s .
49 82 116 124 218 153 109 92 80 39
29% 28% 44% 21% 37% 35% 44% 34% 3a% 27%
MN MN TUV *
64 90 48 75 152 126 59 64 76 46
38% 30% 18% 25% 25% 29% 24% 23% 32% 31%
op o .

Wales
(w)

51

49

21
42%

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
345 a4
39% 29%

z
315 56
36% 36%
224 54
25% 35%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

253
41%

229
37%

136

Marital Status

Single
(b)

103
33%

113
36%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
37 137 253 179 210 275 114
35% 4% 35% 48% 32% 40% 33%
. e e
39 101 270 104 267 247 124
37% 32% 37% 28% 40% 36% 35%
. f
29 75 203 89 189 167 111
27% 24% 28% 24% 28% 24% 32%
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is a capable leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

389
38%

371
36%

278
27%

Conservati
ve Labour
(8) ©
307 305
316 289
81 169
26% 59%
BE

180 56
57% 19%
CDE

55 64
17% 22%

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrats  Other
(D) (E)
87 104
72 92
39 40
53% 44%
B* B*
17 34
24% 37%
N o
16 18
23% 19%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
197 116
49% 33%

G
116 174
29% 50%
F
92 58
23% 17%

Favourabl

e to Cons
(H)
238

235

80
34%

115
49%
ULNQ

41
17%

Unfavoura
ble to

Cons
(U]
562

549

46%
HKMO

168
31%

127
23%
KPQ

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
271 38 140 97 158
68% 12% 60% 27% 53%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HIKMOPQ
41 255 48 195 77
10% 77% 21% 54% 26%
HULMNOPQ ) uNa J
88 39 46 67 65
22% 12% 20% 19% 22%
K K K K

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

93
30%

163
52%
ULNQ

57
18%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
57 190
41% 43%
KMO HKMO
64 171
45% 39%
LN LN
20 79
4% 18%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

110
40%

112
41%

49
18%

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

220
43%

<
=

167
33%

121
24%
TUVXa

eto
Starmer

m
354

311

249
80%
RSUVWXYZa

19
6%

43
14%

ble to
Starmer

()
354

38
10%

281
75%
RSTVWXYZa

56
15%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

191
42%

Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to
Braverma Braverma

eto

n
(X)
171

157

52
33%

81
52%
RSTVWYZa

23
15%

n
(W]
527

511

238
47%
Uwx

163
32%

110
22%
Tuva

eto
Barclay

@
170

164

72
44%
Ux

66
40%

26
16%

Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Barclay

(@
395

383

184
48%
SUWX

141
37%

59
15%

Opinion of Brexit’s

Positive

impact
(b)
222

209

88
42%

61

impact on the country

Negative
impact

()
607

579

252
44%

166
29%



Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)
1038

1038

47%

329
32%

21%

Gender

Male Female

(8) ©
511 518
509 520
266 224
52% 43%

c

167 157
33% 30%

75 140
15% 27%

c ): ALB/C,D/E/F/G/H/LI/K /L

/e,y

7

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

18-24

48
33%
FGHI

25-34
(E)
174

188

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

24%

19%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34 35-54 55+
o (K) [C)
320 378 340
333 365 340
150 183 159
45% 50% 47%
91 116 122
27% 32% 36%
)
92 66 59
28% 18% 17%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
148 115 145 282 209 96 138 107 80
50% 44% 47% 47% 47% 39% 51% 45% 54%
s s
81 105 105 190 140 9 87 75 32
27% 40% 34% 32% 32% 38% 32% 31% 2%
MN M v *
69 43 55 125 93 54 46 56 36
23% 16% 18% 21% 21% 22% 17% 23% 24%

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
421 69
48% 45%
278 52
31% 34%
185 33
21% 21%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

325
53%

190
31%

102

Pres of children HH

Marital Status (17 or under)

Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children
Single Separated present  present
(b) () (d) (e)
310 100 333 705
316 105 312 726
126 40 174 317
40% 38% 56% 44%
. e
101 38 82 247
32% 36% 26% 34%
. d
89 28 56 162
28% 26% 18% 22%

Education Employment status
Non- Not
Graduate graduate Working  working
[yl (e) (h) U}
613 425 726 312
372 666 689 349
209 282 347 144
56% 42% 50% 1%
€ i
% 233 222 108
26% 35% 32% 31%
f
67 151 120 98
18% 23% 17% 28%
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He understands the problems facing Britain

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

491
47%

329
32%

218
21%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati Liberal
ve Labour Democrats Other
(8) © (D) (E)
307 305 87 104
316 289 72 92
124 203 45 42
39% 70% 62% 45%
BE BE* *
157 46 15 35
50% 16% 21% 38%
@ * co*
35 41 12 16
11% 14% 17% 17%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
233 154
57% 44%

G
103 154
25% 44%
F
69 40
17% 11%

Favourabl

e to Cons
(H)
238

235

110
47%

94
40%
LN

30
13%

Unfavoura

ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

95
17%
JKLOPQ

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
315 67 159 121 189
79% 20% 68% 34% 63%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HIKMOPQ
31 226 47 189 59
8% 68% 20% 53% 20%
HULMNOPQ ) HULNQ J
54 39 28 49 53
14% 12% 12% 14% 18%
LPQ

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

119
38%

157
50%
HILNQ

37
12%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
65 233
46% 53%
KM KMO
65 153
46% 35%
uNa LN
11 54
8% 12%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

125
46%

107
40%
STva

39
14%

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
284 266 84 114 244 61 292 90 216 110 312
56% 85% 22% 52% 54% 39% 57% 55% 56% 53% 54%
RUX RSUVWXYZa ux ux u RUX RUX RUX
141 20 237 78 144 77 145 53 119 82 139
28% 6% 63% 36% 32% 49% 28% 33% 31% 39% 24%
T RSTVWXYZa T STY RSTVWYZa T T T c
84 26 54 26 61 19 75 20 48 17 128
16% 8% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 13% 8% 22%
Wa T T T T b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is good in a crisis

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Emplovment status
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild children Non- Not
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working  working
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ) (&) (h) 0]
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174 179 199 241 99 320 378 340 174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131 51 93 879 159 628 310 100 333 705 613 425 726 312
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188 180 185 179 162 333 365 340 172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148 49 88 884 154 617 316 105 312 726 372 666 689 349
Does apply 265 159 105 44 48 56 45 43 29 92 101 71 51 87 66 61 152 112 54 90 46 45 6 23 235 29 170 80 15 97 167 120 145 196 69
25% 31% 20% 31% 26% 31% 24% 24% 18% 28% 28% 21% 30% 29% 25% 20% 26% 25% 22% 33% 20% 31% 12% 26% 27% 19% 28% 25% 14% 31% 23% 32% 22% 28% 20%
c | | * 3 3 suw uwe . » c . e e i
Does not apply 357 179 176 39 64 55 82 67 51 103 136 118 49 92 112 105 205 152 99 88 76 a1 16 37 302 s5 220 98 39 108 250 98 260 253 105
34% 35% 34% 27% 3a% 30% 44% 38% 31% 31% 37% 35% 28% 31% 2% 34% 3a% 34% 41% 32% 2% 28% 33% 2% 3a% 36% 36% 31% 37% 34% 3a% 26% 39% 37% 30%
OF » MN v * * * * f
Don’t know 416 171 239 61 76 69 59 69 82 137 128 151 71 119 87 139 239 177 90 93 115 61 27 29 347 69 227 137 51 107 309 154 262 240 176
40% 34% 46% 42% 40% 39% 32% 39% 51% 41% 35% 44% 42% 40% 33% 46% 40% 40% 37% 34% 48% 42% 55% 33% 39% 45% 37% 44% 49% 34% 43% 42% 39% 35% 50%
B G* K o STX * STX* * . d h

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L V/2,0/b/c0/e.f/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is good in a crisis

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

265
25%

357
34%

416
40%

Conservati
ve Labour
(8) ©
307 305
316 289
47 135
15% 47%
BE
162 52
51% 18%
@
107 102
34% 35%

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

21
23%

42
45%

30
32%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
119 87
29% 25%
118 156
29% 45%

F
168 105
41% 30%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

57
24%

114
49%
ULNQ

64
27%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

174
32%
KMO

37%
HKMOPQ

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
189 24 103 71 108
47% 7% 44% 20% 36%
HIKMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HKMO
58 221 45 189 85
14% 66% 19% 53% 28%
HULMNOPQ ) uNa i
153 88 86 99 107
38% 26% 37% 28% 36%
HKMOPQ HKMOP HKMP

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

69
22%

157
50%
ULNQ

87
28%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
44 134
31% 30%
KM KMO
65 173
46% 39%
LN LN
33 133
23% 30%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

70
26%

117
43%
STva

85
31%

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
157 184 28 71 135 41 149 59 132 72 157
31% 59% 7% 33% 30% 26% 29% 36% 34% 34% 27%
u RSUVWXYZa RU u u u RUX RUWY
166 29 258 88 158 86 157 67 131 93 171
33% 9% 69% 41% 35% 55% 31% 41% 34% 45% 29%
T RSTVWXYZa v v RSTVWYZa T v T c
185 99 89 58 157 30 205 38 121 44 251
36% 32% 24% 27% 35% 19% 40% 23% 32% 21% 43%
uvxza uxz X uxz RTUVWXZa ux b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He pays attention to detail

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)
1038

1038

389
37%

322
31%

327
32%

Gender

Male Female

(8) ©
511 518
509 520
237 151
46% 29%

c

159 161
31% 31%
114 208
22% 40%

c ): ALB/C,D/E/F/G/H/LI/K /L

/e,y

7

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

18-24

25-34
(E)
174

188

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

49
27%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

29%

35-54
(K)
378

365

113
31%

26%

113
33%

98
29%

Genz
(M)

174

172

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
114 104 116 226 163 76 120 82 58
38% 39% 38% 38% 37% 31% 44% 35% 39%
s .
92 88 104 180 141 89 82 70 40
31% 33% 34% 30% 32% 37% 30% 30% 27%
M M *
92 72 85 190 137 79 70 85 50
31% 27% 28% 32% 31% 32% 26% 36% 34%
N .

Wales
(w)
51

49

39%

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
334 55
38% 36%
275 47
31% 30%
276 52
31% 34%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

245
40%

205
33%

167

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
42 131 258 177 212 268 120
40% 2% 36% 48% 32% 39% 35%
. e
32 99 223 89 232 218 104
30% 32% 31% 24% 35% 32% 30%
. f
31 82 245 105 222 203 125
30% 26% 34% 28% 33% 29% 36%
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Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He pays attention to detail

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

389
37%

322
31%

327
32%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve

(8)
307

316

101
32%

148
47%

67
21%

Labour

©
305

289

167
58%

44
15%

78
27%

Liberal
Democrats  Other
(D) (E)
87 104
72 92
41 37
56% 40%
g+ N
16 35
22% 38%
N o+
16 20
22% 22%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
204 124
50% 36%
G
97 145
24% 42%
F
105 79
26% 23%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

83
35%

103
44%
ULNQ

49
21%

Unfavoura

ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

242
44%
KMo

147
27%
JIN

160
29%
HKLMPQ

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
256 56 135 111 160
64% 17% 58% 31% 53%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HIKMOP
37 214 46 174 62
9% 65% 20% 48% 20%
HULMNOPQ ) uNa J
107 62 54 74 78
27% 19% 23% 21% 26%
ka ka

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

88
28%

152
49%
ULNQ

73
23%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
53 210
38% 48%
K HKMO
62 141
43% 32%
uNa LN
27 89
9% 20%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

98
36%

107
40%

65
24%

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
225 232 66 99 200 52 240 69 181 91 250
44% 74% 17% 45% 44% 33% 47% 42% 47% 43% 43%
ux RSUVWXYZa RUX ux u RUX ux RUX
143 24 225 77 145 75 141 59 129 89 140
28% 8% 60% 35% 32% 48% 28% 36% 34% 43% 24%
T RSTVWXYZa T STY RSTVWYZa T T STY c
140 56 84 41 105 30 130 36 73 29 189
28% 18% 22% 19% 23% 19% 25% 22% 19% 14% 33%
TVWa Ta Ta b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is a strong leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 339 183 154 51 61
33% 36% 30% 35% 32%
Does not apply 437 220 212 36 70
2% 43% 41% 25% 37%
o
Don’t know 263 106 154 57 57
25% 21% 30% 40% 30%
8 FGHI GH
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

36%

48
27%

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

65+
U}

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

112
34%

106
32%

114
34%

35-54
(K)
378

365

128

157
43%

22%

98
29%

173
51%

20%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
64 101 89 84 199 139 58 103 72 58
37% 34% 34% 28% 33% 32% 24% 38% 30% 39%
s s
45 104 128 159 256 181 128 107 104 4
26% 35% 49% 52% 43% 21% 52% 39% 44% 29%
MN MN v v *
62 92 47 62 142 121 59 62 61 46
36% 31% 18% 20% 24% 27% 24% 23% 26% 31%
op o .

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
293 46
33% 30%
364 72
41% 47%
227 36
26% 23%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

225
36%

261
42%

132
21%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
28 123 216 149 189 249 90
26% 39% 30% 40% 28% 36% 26%
. e e i
56 120 316 129 307 297 139
53% 39% 44% 35% 46% 43% 40%
b* f
22 69 194 93 170 143 120
21% 22% 27% 25% 25% 21% 34%
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Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is a strong leader
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

339
33%

437
42%

263
25%

Conservati
ve Labour
(8) ©
307 305
316 289
75 149
24% 52%
BE

197 83
62% 29%
CDE

44 57

14%

General Election 2019 Vote

20%

Liberal
Democrats  Other
(D) (E)
87 104
72 92
32 30
44% 32%
g+ N
19 45
26% 49%
N o+
22 18
30% 19%
g+ N

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
159 105
39% 30%
G
162 190
40% 55%
F
84 52

21%

15%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

69
29%

134
57%
ULNQ

32
14%

Unfavoura

ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

39%
HKMO

207
38%

128
23%
HKMOPQ

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
238 34 115 93 128
60% 10% 49% 26% 43%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HKMOP
67 266 78 211 107
17% 80% 33% 59% 36%
HULMNOPQ ) uNa J
95 32 42 55 65
24% 10% 18% 15% 22%
HKLMOPQ K K HKPQ

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

85
27%

179
57%
ULNQ

49
16%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
47 168
33% 38%
K HKMO
78 204
55% 46%
LN LN
17 68
12% 15%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

95
35%

141
52%
STva

35
13%

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

189
37%

199
39%

121
24%
RTUVWXYZa

eto
Starmer

m
354

311

224
72%
RSUVWXYZa

42
14%

45
14%

ble to
Starmer

()
354

41
11%

285
76%
RSTVWXYZa

50
13%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourabl

e to Hunt
W)
228

218

85
39%

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

167
37%

197
44%

85
19%
uvxz

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto

Braverma Braverma

n
(X)
171

157

50
32%

89
57%
STWYZa

11%

ble to

n
(W]
527

511

193
38%

214
42%

105
21%
RTUVXZ

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto
Barclay

@
170

164

70
43%

77
47%

16
10%

ble to
Barclay

(@
395

383

149
39%

161
42%

73
19%

Opinion of Brexit’s

Positive

impact
(b)
222

209

69

impact on the country

Negative
impact

()
607

579

206
36%

216
37%

157
27%



Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He shares my values

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 328 176 150 48 60
32% 35% 29% 33% 32%
Does not apply 415 214 199 44 57
40% 42% 38% 30% 30%
Don’t know 295 119 171 52 7
28% 23% 33% 36% 38%
8 GHI GHI
Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

56
31%

34%
GH

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

65+
U}

162

DEF*

22%

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

35-54
(K)
378

365

113
31%

151
41%

101
28%

48%

21%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby

GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
62 101 68 96 183 145 68 97 60 55
36% 34% 26% 32% 31% 33% 28% 36% 25% 37%
o u u
48 91 131 145 240 175 112 100 100 4
28% 31% 50% 8% 40% 40% 46% 37% 2% 30%

MN MN v v *

61 106 64 63 174 121 64 74 78 50
36% 36% 24% 21% 29% 27% 26% 27% 33% 34%
op opP *

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
286 42
32% 27%
346 69
39% 45%
252 43
29% 28%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

222
36%

247
40%

148

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
20 123 205 149 179 235 93
19% 39% 28% 40% 27% 34% 27%
. e e i
47 104 311 121 294 265 150
45% 33% 43% 33% 44% 38% 43%
. d f
38 85 210 101 193 189 106
36% 27% 29% 27% 29% 27% 30%
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Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He shares my values
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

328
32%

415
40%

295
28%

Referendum 2016
General Election 2019 Vote vote
Conservati Liberal
ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave
(8) © (D) (E) (F) (6)
307 305 87 104 458 324
316 289 72 92 405 348
59 167 30 34 159 108
19% 58% 42% 36% 39% 31%
BDE B* B*
211 53 16 41 135 185
67% 18% 22% 44% 33% 53%
CDE * co* F
46 70 26 18 111 55
15% 24% 36% 19% 27% 16%
8 BE* * G

Favourabl

e to Cons
(H)
238

235

61
26%

137
58%
ULNQ

37
16%

Unfavoura

ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

40%
HKMOQ

191
35%
i

136
25%
HKMOPQ

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
252 22 124 83 142
63% 6% 53% 23% 47%
HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HIKMOQ
49 275 57 215 92
12% 83% 24% 60% 30%
HULMNOPQ ) LLNPQ i
99 35 53 61 67
25% 11% 23% 17% 22%
HKMOP HKP K K

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

70
22%

187
60%
ULNQ

55
18%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
54 156
38% 35%
HKMO HKMO
71 195
50% 44%
LN LN
17 89
12% 20%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

77
28%

145
53%
STWYa

50
18%
Uvx

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to
Sunak

(s)
508

509

203
40%

180
35%

126
25%
TUVWXZa

eto
Starmer

m
354

311

227
73%
RSUVWXYZa

31
10%

54
17%

ble to
Starmer

()
354

29
8%

301
80%
RSTVWXYZa

45
12%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourabl
e to Hunt

W)
228

218

75
34%
RU

116
53%
STWYa

27
12%

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt
(w)

464

450

180
40%
RUX

177
39%
ST

93
21%
Uvx

Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to
Braverma Braverma

eto

n
(X)
171

157

46
30%

91
58%
STWYZa

12%

n
(W]
527

511

209
41%

182
36%

120
23%
TUVXZ

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto
Barclay

@
170

164

64
39%

76
47%

24
15%

ble to
Barclay

(@
395

383

164
43%

141
37%

78
20%

Opinion of Brexit’s

71

impact on the country
Positive  Negative
impact impact
(b) (c)
222 607
209 579
85 209
41% 36%
104 195
50% 34%
c
21 175
10% 30%



Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - | trust him to get the big decisions right

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender
Total Male Female 1824 25-34
(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 323 182 141 42 55
31% 36% 27% 29% 29%
c
Does not apply 425 207 214 46 77
41% 41% 41% 32% 1%
Don’t know 290 120 166 56 55
28% 24% 32% 39% 29%
8 GHI
Overlap formulae used
c ): A,B/C.0/E/F/G/H/\ /KL ¥/2,0/b/c,d/e/ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

45-54
(@)

199

185

55-64

44%

48
27%

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

98
29%

124
37%

111
33%

35-54
(K)
378

365

125

148
41%

25%

153
45%

87
25%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
50 107 77 90 185 138 69 107 53 53
29% 36% 29% 29% 31% 31% 28% 39% 22% 36%
su u
61 101 126 136 248 177 123 103 % 48
36% 34% 48% 5% 2% 40% 50% 38% 40% 33%
MN N VW *
61 90 61 79 163 127 53 62 88 46
35% 30% 23% 26% 27% 29% 22% 23% 37% 31%
o ST *

Wales
(w)
51

49

31%

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
285 38
32% 25%
350 75
40% 49%
249 a
28% 26%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

213
35%

257
42%

147

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
25 129 194 152 171 234 90
24% 1% 27% 1% 26% 34% 26%
. e e i
41 113 312 123 302 281 144
39% 36% 43% 33% 45% 41% 41%
. f
39 70 220 97 193 175 115
37% 22% 30% 26% 29% 25% 33%
a* d h
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22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - | trust him to get the big decisions right

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

323
31%

425
41%

290
28%

Conservati
ve Labour
(8) ©
307 305
316 289
55 159
17% 55%
BE

206 60
65% 21%
CDE

55 71

17%

General Election 2019 Vote

24%

Liberal
Democrats

(D)
87

Other
(E)
104

92

31
33%

43
47%

18
20%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
157 101
39% 29%

G
139 189
34% 54%
F
109 59

27%

17%

Favourable to parties
Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl ble to
Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green

Unfavoura
Favourabl  ble to

e to Cons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party
(H) (U] 0 (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0)
238 562 439 314 282 345 344 294
235 549 400 332 235 359 301 313
54 223 248 16 113 86 125 75
23% 41% 62% 5% 48% 24% 41% 24%

K HKMOQ  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HKMO K
147 185 56 278 63 216 94 192
62% 34% 14% 84% 27% 60% 31% 61%
uNa L HILMNOPQ ) uNa ) uNaQ
34 141 96 38 58 56 82 46
14% 26% 24% 11% 25% 16% 27% 15%
HKMOPQ  HKMOP HKMOP K HKMOPQ

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
46 157
32% 36%
HK HKMO
79 198
56% 45%
LN LN
17 85
2% 19%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

74
27%

142
52%
STWYa

56
20%

Opinion of Brexit’s
Favourable to politicians impact on the country

Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma eto ble to Positive  Negative
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n Barclay Barclay impact impact
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W] @ (@ (b) ()
508 354 354 228 464 171 527 170 395 222 607
509 311 375 218 450 157 511 164 383 209 579
199 228 23 71 174 36 197 57 160 77 199
39% 73% 6% 33% 39% 23% 38% 35% 42% 37% 34%
RUX RSUVWXYZa ux RUX u RUX RUX RUX
190 28 304 115 171 96 188 77 144 106 204
37% 9% 81% 53% 38% 61% 37% 47% 37% 51% 35%
T RSTVWXYZa  STWYa T RSTVWYZa T STY T c
120 55 48 32 104 25 127 29 80 25 176
24% 18% 13% 15% 23% 16% 25% 18% 21% 12% 30%
UV UV TuvXa u b

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q138. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He s an experienced leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender

Total Male Female 1824 25-34

(a) (8) © (D) (E)
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188
Does apply 384 204 180 51 66

37% 40% 35% 36% 35%
Does not apply 401 206 192 38 65

39% 40% 37% 26% 35%
Don’t know 253 100 149 55 57

24% 20% 29% 38% 30%

8 FGHI GH

Overlap formulae used
c ): AB/C.D/E/F/G/H/I/K/L ¥/2,0/b/c,/ef/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\J/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/N/W/X,Y/2,a/b/c,/e./ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

a5
25%

45-54
(@)

199

185

31
17%

55-64

65+
U}

162

Aggregated Age Breaks

18-34

118
35%

103
31%

112
34%

35-54
(K)
378

365

145

144
40%

21%

45%

19%
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Poli

Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
GenZ s Gen X+ Boomer ABC1 C2DE North Midlands South London
(™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V)
174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131
172 298 264 305 597 441 244 271 238 148
66 112 99 108 227 157 76 115 83 64
38% 37% 37% 35% 38% 36% 31% 42% 35% 43%
s s
46 100 118 136 224 177 112 97 88 2
27% 34% 45% 5% 38% 40% 46% 36% 37% 29%
MN MN v *
60 86 47 60 145 108 56 60 67 41
35% 29% 18% 20% 24% 24% 23% 22% 28% 28%
op opP *

Wales
(w)

51

49

Scotland
x)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
336 48
38% 31%
328 72
37% 47%
220 34
25% 22%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

242
39%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

111
35%

100
32%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
32 139 245 168 217 269 115
30% 4% 34% 45% 32% 39% 33%
. e e
42 103 297 126 275 281 120
40% 33% 41% 34% 41% 41% 34%
. d f
31 70 183 78 175 139 114
30% 22% 25% 21% 26% 20% 33%
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Q13B. Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to the Leader of the Labour party, Keir Starmer? - He is an experienced leader

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Does apply

Does not apply

Don’t know

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)

1038

1038

384
37%

401
39%

253
24%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati Liberal
ve Labour Democrats Other
(8) © (D) (E)
307 305 87 104
316 289 72 92
93 175 39 34
29% 60% 54% 36%
BE BE* *
181 59 19 44
57% 21% 27% 48%
@ * co*
42 55 14 15
13% 19% 19% 16%

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain Leave
(F) (6)
458 324
405 348
188 129
46% 37%
G
150 158
37% 45%
67 61

16%

18%

Favourabl
e to Cons

(H)
238

235

86
37%

109
46%
ULN

40
17%

Unfavoura
ble to
Cons

(U]
562

549

244
45%
KMo

199
36%

106
19%

Favourable to parties

Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen
etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party
0 (K) [C] (™M) (N)
439 314 282 345 344
400 332 235 359 301
240 64 134 108 150
60% 19% 57% 30% 50%
HIKMNOPQ HIKMNOPQ K HKMOP
77 226 65 185 96
19% 68% 28% 52% 32%
HULMNOPQ ) uNa J
83 42 36 65 54
21% 13% 15% 18% 18%
KLPQ K 4

Unfavoura
ble to
Green
Party

(0)
294

313

99
32%

165
53%
ULNQ

48
15%

Favourabl Unfavoura

Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak

eto ble to
(P) (@
146 454
142 440
54 191
38% 43%
K KMO
73 180
51% 41%
LN LN
15 70
1% 16%

Favourabl

(R)
279

271

100
37%

129
48%
STWY

42
16%

Favourable to politicians

Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura eto

ble to eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma
Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt n n
(s) m () W) (w) (X) (W]
508 354 354 228 464 171 527
509 311 375 218 450 157 511
225 222 64 95 205 56 224
44% 71% 17% 43% 46% 35% 44%
u RSUVWXYZa RUX RUX u u
179 46 251 101 171 84 197
35% 15% 67% 46% 38% 54% 39%
T RSTVWXYZa ST T STWYZa T
105 43 60 22 73 17 920
21% 14% 16% 10% 16% 11% 18%
TVWXa Va

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/\/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Favourabl Unfavoura

eto
Barclay

@
170

164

66
40%

72
44%

26
16%

ble to
Barclay

(@
395

383

172
45%

158
41%

53
14%

Opinion of Brexit’s

Positive

impact
(b)
222

209

47%

82
39%

14%

75

impact on the country

Negative
impact

()
607

579

232
40%

209
36%

137
24%
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Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q14. Now thinking about Prime Minister Rishi Sunak and Labour leader Keir Starmer, to what extent would you say it is clear what each leader stands for, or not? - Summary

Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Q14. Now thinking
about Prime Minister
Rishi Sunak and
Labour leader Keir
Starmer, to what
extent would you say
itis clear what each
leader stands for, or

Starmer, Conservati
Leader of ve Party
the Labour and Prime

party  Minister

A (8)
Unweighted base 1088 1088
Weighted base 1088 1088
Verv clear 158 189
15% 17%
Fairly clear 339 380
31% 35%
Not very clear 279 224
26% 21%
8
Not clear at all 197 192
18% 18%
Don't know 115 103
1% 9%
8
Net: Very/fairly clear 497 569
46% 52%
A
Net: Not very/not at all clear 476 416
4% 38%

nts of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlp formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Smal Base: 100(*)
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al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q14. Now thinking about Prime Minister Rishi Sunak and Labour leader Keir Starmer, to what extent would you say it is clear what each leader stands for, or not? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Poli

Pres of children HH

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Emplovment status
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ one child ~children Non- Not
Total Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554  55-64 65+ 1834 3554 55+ GenZ s GenX+ Boomer  ABCL C20E North  Midlands ~ South  London  Wales Scotland  Urban Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ) (&) (h) 0]
Unweighted base 1088 536 543 146 174 179 199 241 149 320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100 915 173 662 310 116 333 755 632 456 728 360
Weighted base 1088 528 551 116 186 173 187 169 256 302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95 920 168 662 291 135 299 789 339 749 645 243
Very clear 158 97 60 2 25 34 23 16 39 26 56 55 26 52 27 a7 80 78 35 a2 23 31 4 2 137 21 117 30 11 66 92 54 104 115 43
15% 18% 1% 19% 13% 19% 12% 10% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 18% 10% 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 9% 21% 8% 25% 15% 13% 18% 10% 8% 2% 12% 16% 14% 18% 10%
c H H o o u* - suw* be - e i
Fairly clear 339 153 183 27 74 56 55 48 78 101 112 126 41 108 76 97 180 159 64 92 76 56 27 23 288 51 216 88 36 110 229 118 220 205 134
31% 29% 33% 24% 40% 33% 30% 28% 31% 33% 31% 30% 29% 37% 29% 29% 29% 33% 25% 32% 30% 39% 53% 25% 31% 30% 33% 30% 26% 37% 29% 35% 29% 32% 30%
DH s* STUX* * - e
Not very clear 279 135 142 25 31 a8 52 53 69 56 100 122 31 59 76 100 183 95 77 77 74 2 7 21 227 52 163 80 36 60 219 % 183 155 124
26% 26% 26% 21% 17% 28% 28% 32% 27% 19% 28% 29% 22% 20% 29% 29% 30% 20% 30% 27% 29% 15% 14% 2% 25% 31% 25% 28% 27% 20% 28% 28% 24% 24% 28%
E E J f) N N R v v v . - . - d
Not clear at all 197 107 88 12 24 19 a1 36 64 36 60 101 13 33 59 77 114 83 59 51 46 12 10 19 169 28 120 24 33 34 163 50 147 105 92
18% 20% 16% 10% 13% 1% 2% 2% 25% 12% 17% 24% 9% 1% 2% 23% 19% 17% 23% 18% 18% 8% 19% 20% 18% 16% 18% 15% 25% 1% 21% 15% 20% 16% 21%
DF DF DEF J MN MN v v v * - v - d
Don't know 115 36 78 31 31 16 16 15 6 62 2 21 31 a1 25 18 56 60 2 2 33 25 3 8 98 17 47 50 19 29 86 21 % 65 50
11% 7% 14% 26% 17% 9% 8% 9% 2% 21% 9% 5% 22% 14% 9% 5% 9% 13% 9% 8% 13% 17% 6% 9% 11% 10% 7% 17% 14% 10% 11% 6% 13% 10% 11%
B FGHI GHI I 1 I KL or 4 ™ - . a - f
Net: Very/fairly clear 497 250 244 49 98 90 78 64 117 147 168 181 67 160 103 144 260 237 99 134 99 87 31 47 425 7 332 118 47 176 321 172 324 320 177
26% 47% 24% 42% 53% 52% 42% 38% 6% 49% 47% 43% 47% 55% 39% 43% 42% 50% 38% 47% 39% 60% 60% 49% 46% 43% 50% 40% 35% 59% 1% 51% 43% 50% 40%
H H op sur sur . be . e ¢ i
Net: Not very/not at all clear 476 242 230 37 56 67 93 90 133 92 160 223 44 91 135 176 298 178 136 128 121 34 17 40 396 79 283 124 69 93 382 146 330 260 216
24% 46% 2% 32% 30% 39% 50% 53% 52% 31% 44% 52% 31% 31% 51% 52% 49% 37% 52% 5% 48% 23% 34% 22% 43% 47% 43% 3% 51% 31% 8% 3% 44% 40% 49%
DE DEF DEF J ) MN MN R vw v v * - v - d h
This work was carried out in e with the requil ts of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
2 \ B/C,D/E/E /G 3 (V/2,0/b/c.d/e.f/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(*) Small Base: 100(°)
J: AB/C,0/E/E/G/HILIK/! v Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)
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All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very clear

Fairly clear

Not very clear

Not clear at all

Don’t know

Net: Very/fairly clear

Net: Not very/not at all clear

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I//K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/V/W/X/¥/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G, H//I/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U/V/W/X/¥/2/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total

Total
(A)

1088

1088

497
46%

476
44%

Conservati
ve Labour
(8) ©)
332 314
351 292
21 81
6% 28%
B
94 124
27% 42%
BE
121 56
34% 19%
<
103 21
29% 7%
@
13 10
4% 4%
115 205
33% 70%
BE
223 76
64% 26%
CDE

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrats

(D)

90

78

46
59%

27
35%

Other
(E)

111

96

21
22%

27
28%

22
23%

48
50%

43
45%

Referendum 2016

vote

Remain

(F)

62
14%

20
5%

250
58%

164
38%

Leave
(G)

55
14%

99
25%

30%

96
25%

22
6%

154
40%

213
55%

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q14. Now thinking about Prime Minister Rishi Sunak and Labour leader Keir Starmer, to what extent would you say it is clear what each leader stands for, or not? - Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour party

Favourable to parties

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura
ble to Unf:
to Cons Cons tolab  bletolab
(H) U} U] (K)
255 588 453 339
254 581 408 370
26 113 119 16
10% 19% 29% 4%
[3 HKMO  HIKMNOPQ
81 202 199 56
32% 35% 49% 15%
kMO KMOP  HIKLMNOPQ
76 132 60 133
30% 23% 15% 36%
N J LMNOQ
63 102 11 158
25% 7% 3% 43%
N N HULMNOPQ
7 32 19 8
3% 6% 5% 2%
[3
108 314 318 72
42% 54% 78% 19%
[3 HKMOP  HIKLMNOPQ
139 234 72 291
55% 40% 18% 79%
uNa N HULMNOPQ

Unfavoura
L ble to L L
tolib  bletolib toGreen Green toReform bleto ble to ble to ble to to bleto Favourable ble to
Dems Dems Party Party UK Reform UK  to Sunak Sunak  to Starmer Starmer to Hunt Hunt Braverman Braverman to Barclay Barclay
) (M) (N) (0) (P) (&) (R) (s) m () w) (w) X) ) @) (a)
296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416
242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412
58 55 68 47 22 79 35 105 123 13 32 92 20 104 28 86
24% 14% 23% 13% 15% 16% 12% 19% 38% 3% 13% 19% 12% 19% 16% 21%
HKMOPQ K HKMOQ K K HK u RU RSUVWXYZa u RU u RU u RUVX
100 76 119 85 35 167 94 184 167 67 76 160 45 193 60 138
41% 20% 40% 24% 24% 35% 32% 34% 51% 16% 32% 34% 26% 35% 33% 34%
HKMOP K KMOP K K KMo u u RSUVWXYZa u u u u u u
51 103 67 82 43 116 94 123 25 152 68 122 46 129 49 89
21% 27% 22% 23% 29% 24% 32% 23% 8% 37% 28% 26% 27% 24% 27% 21%
J J J J J J sTva T STVWXYZa T Ta T T T T
25 133 28 123 42 103 65 97 8 160 61 86 55 93 41 88
0% 35% 10% 35% 29% 1% 2% 18% 2% 39% 25% 18% 32% 17% 23% 21%
J HULNG J HULNG LN N T T RSTVWYZa v T RSTWYZa T T v
8 16 16 14 4 18 5 29 5 18 5 14 5 24 3 11
3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
K K RTWa R ™Wa
158 132 187 132 58 246 129 289 289 80 109 252 65 297 88 225
65% 34% 63% 37% 40% 51% 44% 54% 88% 20% 45% 53% 38% 55% 49% 54%
HIKMOPQ K HIKMOPQ K K HKMOP u RUX RSUVWXYZa u RUX u RUVX ux RUVX
76 236 96 206 85 219 159 220 33 312 128 207 102 222 90 177
32% 61% 32% 58% 58% 45% 54% 41% 10% 76% 53% 44% 59% 41% 50% 43%
J NG ) NG NG LN STWYa T RSTVWXYZa sT¥a T STWYZa T T T

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country

Positive
impact

(b)

a4
19%

60
26%

67
29%

54

23%

3%

103

120
52%

Negative
impact

(c)

153
25%

75
12%

45
7%

330
55%

228
38%
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Poli

Q14. Now thinking about Prime Minister Rishi Sunak and Labour leader Keir Starmer, to what extent would you say it is clear what each leader stands for, or not? - Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very clear

Fairly clear

Not very clear

Not clear at all

Don’t know

Net: Very/fairly clear

Net: Not very/not at all clear

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(a)
1088

1088

189
17%

380
35%

21%

192
18%

103
9%

C \ B/C.D/E/F/G/H/\I/K/

): AB/CD,

Gender

Male Female  18-24 25-34

(B) © (D) (E)
536 543 146 174
528 551 116 186

96 92 19 27
18% 17% 16% 14%
177 199 43 72
33% 36% 37% 39%
109 113 16 31
21% 20% 14% 17%
111 80 14 28
21% 15% 12% 15%

c

35 67 2 27
7% 12% 20% 14%

B FGHI |

273 292 62 99
52% 53% 53% 53%
220 193 30 60
2% 35% 26% 32%

(Y/2,0/b/c,d/ef/ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

F/G/HAIK

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

53
31%

a1
24%

89
52%

72
2%

Age

45-54 55-64 65+
(G) (H) 0]
199 241 149
187 169 256
26 19 62
14% 11% 24%
GH

68 58 85
36% 35% 33%
42 49 a4
22% 29% 17%

DEI
37 27 54
20% 16% 21%
14 15 12
7% 9% 4%
94 77 147
50% 46% 57%
79 77 98
42% 45% 38%
) DE

This work was carried out in

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
1834 3554 55+ GenZ s GenX+ Boomer  ABCL C20E North  Midlands ~ South  Llondon  Wales  Scotland
0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V) (w) x)
320 378 390 174 280 288 319 769 319 267 279 257 133 52 100
302 361 425 142 292 262 339 613 475 258 284 252 147 52 95
26 62 81 23 55 35 66 107 82 44 a8 45 23 10 19
15% 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 19% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 19% 20%
116 121 143 58 97 91 109 237 142 % 104 88 25 2 25
38% 34% 34% 1% 33% 35% 32% 39% 30% 37% 37% 35% 30% 2% 26%
R . . .
8 83 93 20 57 62 81 119 105 41 62 54 37 7 2
16% 23% 2% 14% 19% 23% 24% 19% 2% 16% 2% 22% 25% 14% 23%
s M M . . .
22 68 82 17 50 51 59 98 9 60 51 35 17 8 21
14% 19% 19% 12% 17% 19% 18% 16% 20% 23% 18% 14% 1% 16% 2%
w . . .
51 26 26 2 33 23 23 52 51 16 19 30 25 4 8
17% 7% 6% 17% 1% 9% 7% 8% 1% 6% 7% 12% 17% 8% 9%
KL op sT* . »
161 183 224 81 152 127 175 345 224 141 151 133 68 32 24
53% 51% 53% 57% 52% 48% 52% 56% 47% 54% 53% 53% 6% 62% 47%
R . . .
90 152 175 37 107 112 141 217 199 102 113 90 54 16 23
30% 2% 21% 26% 37% 43% 22% 35% 22% 39% 20% 35% 37% 30% 5%
J ) M M * - *
e with the requil ts of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
915 173
920 168
158 31
17% 18%
320 59
35% 35%
190 34
21% 20%
166 26
18% 16%
85 18
9% 10%
479 90
52% 54%
356 61
39% 36%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

662

662

135
20%

226
34%

142
21%

121
18%

6%

361
55%

263
40%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

22%

47
16%

44
15%

135
46%

112
39%

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
116 333 755 632 456 728 360
135 299 789 339 749 645 a43
21 66 124 72 118 114 75
15% 2% 16% 21% 16% 18% 17%
. e e
53 104 276 128 252 228 151
39% 35% 35% 38% 34% 35% 34%
17 62 162 75 149 135 89
13% 21% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20%
25 a4 149 48 145 111 81
18% 15% 19% 14% 19% 17% 18%
. f
20 24 79 17 86 55 47
15% 8% 10% 5% 11% 9% 11%
a* f
73 170 399 200 369 343 226
54% 57% 51% 59% 49% 53% 51%
. €
a1 105 311 123 294 246 170
31% 35% 39% 36% 39% 38% 38%
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All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very clear

Fairly clear

Not very clear

Not clear at all

Don’t know

Net: Very/fairly clear

Net: Not very/not at all clear

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I//K/L/M/N/O/P/QR/S/T/U/NV/W/X/¥/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E,F/G,H/I/I/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q.R/S/T/U/V/W/X/Y/Z/a,b/c Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total

Total
(A)

1088

1088

569
52%

416
38%

Conservati

ve Labour
(8) ©)
332 314
351 292
87 41
25% 14%

<

160 91
46% 31%
cE

60 75
17% 26%

B
32 75
9% 26%
B

13 10
4% 4%
247 132
70% 45%
CDE

92 150
26% 51%

General Election 2019 Vote

Liberal
Democrats

(D)

90

78

10
13%

29
37%

19
24%

Other
(E)
111

96

23
24%

25
26%

17
18%

48
50%

45
47%

Referendum 2016

vote

Remain

(F)

94
22%

80
18%

19
4%

Leave
(G)

84
22%

70
18%

22
6%

213
55%

154
40%
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Political Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)

Adults aged 18+ in GB
Q14. Now thinking about Prime Minister Rishi Sunak and Labour leader Keir Starmer, to what extent would you say it is clear what each leader stands for, or not? - Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister

Favourable to parties

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura
ble to Unf:
to Cons Cons tolab  bletolab
(H) U} U] (K)
255 588 453 339
254 581 408 370
97 73 79 74
38% 13% 19% 20%
UKLMNOPQ | 10
123 164 137 155
48% 28% 34% 42%
uMNOQ | IMNQ
18 149 93 62
7% 26% 23% 17%
HKLMNP H H
12 169 84 68
5% 29% 21% 18%
HIKLNPQ, HL H
6 26 15 12
2% 4% 4% 3%
219 237 216 228
86% 41% 53% 62%
UKLMNOPQ | moQ
29 318 178 130
11% 55% 43% 35%
HIKLMNOPQ HL H

Unfavoura
ble to L
tolib  bletolib toGreen Green toReform bleto ble to ble to ble to to bleto Favourable ble to
Dems Dems Party Party UK Reform UK  to Sunak Sunak  to Starmer Starmer to Hunt Hunt Braverman Braverman to Barclay Barclay
) (M) (N) (0) (P) (&) (R) (s) m () w) (w) X) ) @) (a)
296 366 354 318 153 482 298 531 368 380 246 485 184 551 184 416
242 384 299 351 146 483 293 538 327 410 242 473 171 543 181 412
57 69 70 53 32 91 102 70 62 83 85 69 54 90 73 53
23% 18% 23% 15% 22% 19% 35% 13% 19% 20% 35% 15% 32% 17% 41% 13%
10 | 10 | | STUWYa sa SWa STUWYa STUWYa sa STUWXYa
102 120 99 127 62 152 155 139 101 156 120 138 83 170 81 108
42% 31% 33% 36% 42% 31% 53% 26% 31% 38% 50% 29% 49% 31% 45% 26%
UMNQ | Ma STUWYZa swya STUWYa s STUWYa sa STWYa
45 74 54 70 24 105 26 139 79 72 22 104 19 118 12 96
18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 22% 9% 26% 24% 18% 9% 22% 11% 22% 7% 23%
H H H H H H RUVWXYZ RVXZ RVZ RVXZ RVXZ RUVXZ
33 101 62 86 25 113 7 169 82 78 14 148 11 142 13 141
14% 26% 21% 25% 17% 23% 2% 32% 25% 19% 6% 31% 6% 26% 7% 34%
H HKLP HL HKL H HL RTUVXYZ RVXZ RVXZ R RTUVXYZ R RUVXZ R RTUVXYZ
5 20 14 16 2 23 3 21 3 21 1 14 3 24 1 14
2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% * 3% 2% 4% 1% 3%
L v RTVZ T v RTVZ v
159 189 169 180 94 243 257 209 163 239 205 207 138 260 155 161
66% 49% 57% 51% 65% 50% 88% 39% 50% 58% 85% 44% 80% 48% 86% 39%
MNOQ | | | umoa | STUWXYa sa swya STUWYa sa STUWYa swa STUWYa
78 176 116 156 49 218 33 308 162 150 36 252 30 259 25 238
32% 46% 39% 44% 34% 45% 11% 57% 49% 36% 15% 53% 18% 48% 14% 58%
H HKLP HL HKLP H HKLP RTUVWXYZ  RUVXZ RVXZ RUVXYZ R RUVXZ RTUVXYZ

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Opinion of Brexit’s
impact on the country

Positive
impact

(b)

68
29%

88
38%

40
17%

28
12%

3%

156
67%

68
29%

Negative
impact

(c)

101
17%

35%

131
22%

125
21%

35
6%

313
52%
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Q15. In your opinion, how likely or not is it that Labour leader Keir Starmer will ever be Prime Minister?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Gender Age
Total Male Female  18-24 25-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0]
Unweighted base 1038 511 518 146 174 179 199 241 99
Weighted base 1038 509 520 145 188 180 185 179 162
Very likely 203 133 69 19 29 32 43 a1 39
20% 26% 13% 13% 15% 18% 23% 23% 24%
c ) o .
Fairly likely 382 196 184 53 59 79 58 70 62
37% 39% 35% 37% 32% 4% 32% 9% 38%
9 »
Not very likely 194 82 110 33 a4 26 33 30 27
19% 16% 21% 23% 23% 15% 18% 17% 17%
Not at all likely 98 46 51 11 18 10 30 16 12
9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 16% 9% 7%
DFH »
Don’t know 161 51 107 28 38 32 20 21 23
16% 10% 21% 20% 20% 18% 11% 12% 14%
B GH .
Net: Very/fairly likely 585 330 253 72 88 112 101 112 101
56% 65% 49% 50% 47% 62% 55% 63% 62%
c E DE [
Net: Not very/not at all likely 291 128 160 44 62 37 64 46 38
28% 25% 31% 31% 33% 20% 34% 26% 24%
F F .

This work was carried out in

Overlap formulae used

c \ B/C,D/E/F/G/H/\I/K/ (Y/2,a/b/cd/ef/gh/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

): AB/CD,

F/G/HAIK v Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

22-087220-32 - 11th - 14th August 2023
PUBLIC
al Pulse August 2023 (Week 32)
Adults aged 18+ in GB

Poli

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
1834 3554 55+ GenZ s GenX+ Boomer  ABCL C20E North  Midlands ~ South  Llondon  Wales  Scotland
0] (K) [C] (™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (s) m (v) V) (w) x)
320 378 340 174 280 288 296 736 302 254 267 242 131 51 93
333 365 340 172 298 264 305 597 441 244 n 238 148 49 88
47 75 80 21 54 56 72 127 76 46 61 44 21 8 23
14% 21% 24% 12% 18% 21% 24% 21% 17% 19% 2% 18% 14% 16% 26%
) M M . . .
13 138 132 64 104 98 116 223 159 82 100 101 58 20 2
34% 38% 39% 38% 35% 37% 38% 37% 36% 33% 37% 2% 39% 1% 25%
M . . .
77 60 57 44 53 42 54 116 77 51 6 38 28 9 2
23% 16% 17% 26% 18% 16% 18% 19% 18% 21% 17% 16% 19% 18% 25%
° . . .
30 a1 27 11 25 39 2 50 28 27 26 19 16 4 4
9% 1% 8% 6% 8% 15% 7% 8% 11% 1% 10% 8% 1% 9% 5%
MNP . . .
66 52 23 30 63 27 a1 81 81 38 38 36 2 8 17
20% 14% 13% 18% 21% 10% 13% 14% 18% 16% 14% 15% 16% 16% 19%
L op . . .
160 213 212 85 158 155 187 350 236 128 161 145 80 28 5
48% 58% 62% 50% 53% 59% 62% 59% 53% 52% 59% 61% 54% 57% 50%
s ) M . . .
107 100 85 56 78 81 76 166 125 78 72 57 24 13 27
32% 27% 25% 32% 26% 31% 25% 28% 28% 32% 27% 24% 30% 27% 30%
e with the requil ts of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
) @
879 159
884 154
178 25
20% 16%
325 57
37% 37%
162 31
18% 20%
78 20
9% 13%
141 20
16% 13%
503 82
57% 54%
240 51
27% 33%

Married/

Living as

Married
(a)

628

617

141
23%

239
39%

114
18%

161
26%

Marital Status

Single
(b)

Pres of children HH

(17 or under) Education Employment status
Widowed/ At least No
Divorced/ one child children Non- Not
Separated present  present Graduate graduate Working working
() (d) (e) (4] (g) (h) 0]
100 333 705 613 425 726 312
105 312 726 372 666 689 349
13 67 136 86 117 138 65
12% 2% 19% 23% 18% 20% 19%
. e
38 135 248 145 237 260 123
36% 43% 34% 39% 36% 38% 35%
. e
17 51 142 71 123 126 67
16% 16% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19%
17 21 77 20 78 76 22
16% 7% 11% 5% 12% 11% 6%
a* f i
20 38 123 50 111 EY 72
19% 12% 17% 13% 17% 13% 21%
. h
51 202 384 231 354 397 188
49% 65% 53% 62% 53% 58% 54%
. N s
34 72 219 EY 201 202 89
32% 23% 30% 24% 30% 29% 26%
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